Received: 07/31/2014 Status: CANCELLED Effective Date: 08/01/2014

AT&T Communications of New York, Inc. P.S.C. No. 22 -- Telephone Custom Network Services Effective Date: July 21, 2010 Addendum Type: Price List Addendum Number: 16 Leaf No. 1 Revision: 0 Superseding Revision:

Monthly Charge

Intrastate Access Recovery Charges

\$2.99

Status: CANCELLED Effective Date: 08/01/2014

AT&T Communications of New York, Inc. P.S.C. No. 22 -- Telephone **Custom Network Services** Effective Date: July 21, 2010

Addendum Type: Price List Addendum Number: 16 Leaf No. 2 Revision: 0 Superseding Revision:

Rate

Per Public Payphone Call \$.2600

(C)

(C)

(C)

AT&T Communications of New York, Inc.

P.S.C. No. 22 -- Telephone **Custom Network Services** Effective Date: March 1, 2013 Addendum Type: Price List Addendum Number: 16 Leaf No. 3 Revision: 4 Superseding Revision: 3

#### 3. AT&T Commercial Long Distance Service

		Airline			Airline
Rate Step		<u>Mileage</u>	Rate Step		<b>Mileage</b>
1	=	0-18	4	=	66-104
2	=	19-44	5	=	105-164
3	=	45-65	6	=	165 +

#### **Dial Station**

#### RATE PERIOD 1

4

5

6

Rate	Initial	Each Add'l	
Step	Minute	Minute	
1	\$1.3900	\$1.3900	(C)
2	\$1.3900	\$1.3900	(C)
3	\$1.3900	\$1.3900	(0)
4	\$1.3900	\$1.3900	
5	\$1.3900	\$1.3900	
6	\$1.3900	\$1.3900	
RATE PERIOD 2			
Rate	Initial	Each Add'l	
Step	Minute	Minute	
1	\$1.0500	\$1.0500	(C)
2	\$1.1200	\$1.1200	(C)
3	\$1.1200	\$1.1200	(C)
4	\$1.2000	\$1.2000	(C)
5	\$1.2600	\$1.2600	(C)
6	\$1.3500	\$1.3500	(C)
RATE PERIOD 3			
Rate	Initial	Each Add'l	
Step	Minute	Minute	
1	\$0.8400	\$0.8400	(C)
2	\$0.8700	\$0.8700	(C)
2 3	\$1.0000	\$1.0000	(C)
4	<b>#1.0500</b>	01.0500	

\$1.0500

\$1.0500

\$1.0500

Issued by: Linda Guay-Tariff Administrator

\$1.0500

\$1.0500

\$1.0500

Status: CANCELLED Effective Date: 08/01/2014

AT&T Communications of New York, Inc.

P.S.C. No. 22 -- Telephone Custom Network Services Effective Date: February 1, 2013 Addendum Type: Price List Addendum Number: 16 Leaf No. 4 Revision: 3 Superseding Revision: 2

#### 4. AT&T SDN ONENET SERVICE

#### A. Schedule A

## 1. Rates for InterLATA Calling

RATE PERIOD I
---------------

Rate Mileage	Initial 18 Seconds or Fraction	Each Additional 6 Seconds or Fraction	-
0-292	\$.2214	\$.0738	(C)
293-430	\$.2214	\$.0738	(C)
431 and over	\$.2214	\$.0738	(C)

#### RATE PERIOD 2

Rate Mileage	Initial 18 Seconds or Fraction	Each Additional 6 Seconds or Fraction	
0-292	\$.1935	\$.0645	(C)
293-430	\$.1935	\$.0645	(C)
431 and over	\$.1935	\$.0645	(C)

## RATE PERIOD 3

Rate Mileage	Initial 18 Seconds or Fraction	Each Additional 6 Seconds or Fraction	
0-292	\$.1935	\$.0645	(C)
293-430	\$.1935	\$.0645	(C)
431 and over	\$.1935	\$.0645	(C)

## **Directory Assistance Charge:**

The Directory Assistance Charge as specified in Section 1, Paragraph 2.5.9 of this tariff applies for AT&T SDN OneNet Service.

Status: CANCELLED Effective Date: 08/01/2014

AT&T Communications of New York, Inc.

P.S.C. No. 22 -- Telephone Custom Network Services Effective Date: February 1, 2013 Addendum Type: Price List Addendum Number: 16 Leaf No. 5 Revision: 3 Superseding Revision: 2

## 4. AT&T SDN ONENET SERVICE (Cont'd)

#### A. Schedule A (Cont'd)

### 2. Rates for IntraLATA Calling

RATE PERIOD
-------------

Rate Mileage	Initial 18 Seconds or Fraction	Each Additional 6 Seconds or Fraction	-
0-292	\$.1857	\$.0619	(C)
293-430	\$.1857	\$.0619	(C)
431 and over	\$.1857	\$.0619	(C)

#### RATE PERIOD 2

Rate Mileage	Initial 18 Seconds or Fraction	Each Additional 6 Seconds or Fraction	
0-292	\$.1584	\$.0528	(C)
293-430	\$.1584	\$.0528	(C)
431 and over	\$.1584	\$.0528	(C)

## RATE PERIOD 3

Rate Mileage	Initial 18 Seconds or Fraction	Each Additional 6 Seconds or Fraction	
0-292	\$.1542	\$.0514	(C)
293-430	\$.1542	\$.0514	(C)
431 and over	\$.1542	\$.0514	(C)

## **Directory Assistance Charge:**

The Directory Assistance Charge as specified in Section 1, Paragraph 2.5.9 of this tariff applies for AT&T SDN OneNet Service.

Status: CANCELLED Effective Date: 08/01/2014

AT&T Communications of New York, Inc.

P.S.C. No. 22 -- Telephone Custom Network Services Effective Date: February 1, 2013 Addendum Type: Price List Addendum Number: 16 Leaf No. 6 Revision: 3 Superseding Revision: 2

## 4. AT&T SDN ONENET SERVICE (Cont'd)

#### B. Schedule B

1. Rates for InterLATA Calling

RATE PERIOD I
---------------

Rate Mileage	Initial 18 Seconds or Fraction	Each Additional 6 Seconds or Fraction	-
0-292	\$.1581	\$.0527	(C)
293-430	\$.1581	\$.0527	(C)
431 and over	\$.1581	\$.0527	(C)

#### RATE PERIOD 2

Rate Mileage	Initial 18 Seconds or Fraction	Each Additional 6 Seconds or Fraction	
0-292	\$.1371	\$.0457	(C)
293-430	\$.1371	\$.0457	(C)
431 and over	\$.1371	\$.0457	(C)

## RATE PERIOD 3

Rate Mileage	Initial 18 Seconds or Fraction	Each Additional 6 Seconds or Fraction	_	
0-292	\$.1371	\$.0457	(C)	
293-430	\$.1371	\$.0457	(C)	
431 and over	\$.1371	\$.0457	(C)	

## **Directory Assistance Charge:**

The Directory Assistance Charge as specified in Section 1, Paragraph 2.5.9 of this tariff applies for AT&T SDN OneNet Service.

Status: CANCELLED Effective Date: 08/01/2014

AT&T Communications of New York, Inc.

P.S.C. No. 22 -- Telephone Custom Network Services Effective Date: February 1, 2013 Addendum Type: Price List Addendum Number: 16 Leaf No. 7 Revision: 3 Superseding Revision: 2

## 4. AT&T SDN ONENET SERVICE (Cont'd)

#### B. Schedule B (Cont'd)

## 2. Rates for IntraLATA Calling

|--|

Rate Mileage	Initial 18 Seconds or Fraction	Each Additional 6 Seconds or Fraction	
0-292	\$.1479	\$.0493	(C)
293-430	\$.1479	\$.0493	(C)
431 and over	\$.1479	\$.0493	(C)

RATE PERIOD 2

Rate Mileage	Initial 18 Seconds or Fraction	Each Additional 6 Seconds or Fraction	
0-292	\$.1167	\$.0389	(C)
293-430	\$.1167	\$.0389	(C)
431 and over	\$.1167	\$.0389	(C)

## RATE PERIOD 3

	Initial 18 Seconds	Each Additional 6 Seconds	
Rate Mileage	or Fraction	or Fraction	
0-292	\$.1077	\$.0359	(C)
293-430	\$.1077	\$.0359	(C)
431 and over	\$.1077	\$.0359	(C)

## **Directory Assistance Charge:**

The Directory Assistance Charge as specified in Section 1, Paragraph 2.5.9 of this tariff applies for AT&T SDN OneNet Service.

Status: CANCELLED Effective Date: 08/01/2014

AT&T Communications of New York, Inc.

P.S.C. No. 22 -- Telephone Custom Network Services Effective Date: February 1, 2013 Addendum Type: Price List Addendum Number: 16 Leaf No. 8 Revision: 3 Superseding Revision: 2

## 4. AT&T SDN ONENET SERVICE (Cont'd)

#### C. Schedule C

1. Rates for InterLATA Calling

RATE PERIOD I
---------------

Rate Mileage	Initial 18 Seconds or Fraction	Each Additional 6 Seconds or Fraction	
0-292	\$.0726	\$.0242	(C)
293-430	\$.0726	\$.0242	(C)
431 and over	\$.0726	\$.0242	(C)

#### RATE PERIOD 2

Rate Mileage	Initial 18 Seconds or Fraction	Each Additional 6 Seconds or Fraction	-
0-292	\$.0525	\$.0175	(C)
293-430	\$.0525	\$.0175	(C)
431 and over	\$.0525	\$.0175	(C)

### **RATE PERIOD 3**

	Initial 18 Seconds	Each Additional 6 Seconds	
Rate Mileage	or Fraction	or Fraction	
0-292	\$.0525	\$.0175	(C)
293-430	\$.0525	\$.0175	(C)
431 and over	\$.0525	\$.0175	(C)

## **Directory Assistance Charge:**

The Directory Assistance Charge as specified in Section 1, Paragraph 2.5.9 of this tariff applies for AT&T SDN OneNet Service.

Status: CANCELLED Effective Date: 08/01/2014

AT&T Communications of New York, Inc.

P.S.C. No. 22 -- Telephone Custom Network Services Effective Date: February 1, 2013 Addendum Type: Price List Addendum Number: 16 Leaf No. 9 Revision: 3 Superseding Revision: 2

## 4. AT&T SDN ONENET SERVICE (Cont'd)

## C. Schedule C (Cont'd)

## 2. Rates for IntraLATA Calling

R	٨	$\mathbf{T}$	F	D	F١	ΡĪ	$\cap$	D	1
Γ.	М		С.		C.	N	•	עוי	' 1

	Initial 18 Seconds	Each Additional 6 Seconds	
Rate Mileage	or Fraction	or Fraction	
0-292	\$.0726	\$.0242	(C)
293-430	\$.0726	\$.0242	(C)
431 and over	\$.0726	\$.0242	(C)

#### RATE PERIOD 2

Rate Mileage	Initial 18 Seconds or Fraction	Each Additional 6 Seconds or Fraction	<u>.</u>
0-292	\$.0525	\$.0175	(C)
293-430	\$.0525	\$.0175	(C)
431 and over	\$.0525	\$.0175	(C)

## RATE PERIOD 3

	Initial 18 Seconds	Each Additional 6 Seconds	
Rate Mileage	or Fraction	or Fraction	
0-292	\$.0525	\$.0175	(C)
293-430	\$.0525	\$.0175	(C)
431 and over	\$.0525	\$.0175	(C)

## **Directory Assistance Charge:**

The Directory Assistance Charge as specified in Section 1, Paragraph 2.5.9 of this tariff applies for AT&T SDN OneNet Service.

Status: CANCELLED Effective Date: 08/01/2014

AT&T Communications of New York, Inc.

P.S.C. No. 22 -- Telephone Custom Network Services Effective Date: March 1, 2013 Addendum Type: Price List Addendum Number: 16 Leaf No. 10 Revision: 4 Superseding Revision: 3

## 5. AT&T CUSTOMNET<sup>SM</sup> SERVICE

## <u>Usage Rate Schedule</u>:

## A. Service Type 1

## Rates for InterLATA - Switched Access

	Ra	ates	
	Initial Minute or Fraction	Each Add'l Minute or Fraction	
Rate Period 1	\$1.3900	\$1.3900	
Rate Period 2	\$1.3680	\$1.3680	(C)
Rate Period 3	\$1.3680	\$1.3680	(C)
Rates for IntraLATA - S	Switched Access		

	Rates		
	Initial Minute or Fraction	Each Add'l Minute or Fraction	
Rate Period 1	\$1.1400	\$1.1400	(C)
Rate Period 2	\$0.9480	\$0.9480	(C)
Rate Period 3	\$0.9480	\$0.9480	(C)

sm Service Mark of AT&T

Status: CANCELLED Effective Date: 08/01/2014

AT&T Communications of New York, Inc.

P.S.C. No. 22 -- Telephone Custom Network Services Effective Date: March 1, 2013 Addendum Type: Price List Addendum Number: 16 Leaf No. 11 Revision: 4 Superseding Revision: 3

## 5. AT&T CUSTOMNET<sup>SM</sup> SERVICE (Cont'd)

<u>Usage Rate Schedule</u>: (Cont'd)

## A. Service Type 1

Rates for InterLATA Special Access - AT&T CustomNet Service and AT&T CustomNet Simply Better Pricing Option

	Rates		
	Initial Minute or Fraction	Each Add'l Minute or Fraction	
Rate Period 1	\$1.1400	\$1.1400	(C)
Rate Period 2	\$1.1400	\$1.1400	(C)
Rate Period 3	\$1.1400	\$1.1400	(C)

Rates for IntraLATA Special Access - AT&T CustomNet Service and AT&T CustomNet Simply Better Pricing Option

	R	Rates	
	Initial Minute or Fraction	Each Add'l Minute or Fraction	
Rate Period 1	\$0.9480	\$0.9480	(C)
Rate Period 2	\$0.9480	\$0.9480	(C)
Rate Period 3	\$0.9480	\$0.9480	(C)

sm Service Mark of AT&T

Status: CANCELLED Effective Date: 08/01/2014

AT&T Communications of New York, Inc.

P.S.C. No. 22 -- Telephone Custom Network Services Effective Date: March 1, 2013 Addendum Type: Price List Addendum Number: 16 Leaf No. 12 Revision: 4 Superseding Revision: 3

## 5. AT&T CUSTOMNET<sup>SM</sup> SERVICE (Cont'd)

<u>Usage Rate Schedule</u>: (Cont'd)

## A. Service Type 1

## Rates for InterLATA Switched Access - AT&T CustomNet Simply Better Pricing Option

	Rates	
	Initial Minute or Fraction	Each Add'l Minute or Fraction
Rate Period 1	\$1.3900	\$1.3900
Rate Period 2	\$1.3900	\$1.3900
Rate Period 3	\$1.3900	\$1.3900

## Rates for IntraLATA Switched Access - AT&T CustomNet Simply Better Pricing Option

	Rates		
	Initial Minute or Fraction	Each Add'l Minute or Fraction	
Rate Period 1	\$1.3900	\$1.3900	(C)
Rate Period 2	\$1.3900	\$1.3900	(C)
Rate Period 3	\$1.3900	\$1.3900	(C)

sm Service Mark of AT&T

Status: CANCELLED Effective Date: 08/01/2014

AT&T Communications of New York, Inc.

P.S.C. No. 22 -- Telephone Custom Network Services Effective Date: March 1, 2013 Addendum Type: Price List Addendum Number: 16 Leaf No. 13 Revision: 4 Superseding Revision: 3

## 5. AT&T CUSTOMNET<sup>sm</sup> SERVICE (Cont'd)

Usage Rate Schedule: (Cont'd)

A. Service Type 1 and Service Type 2

<u>Rates for InterLATA AT&T CIID/891 Calling Card - AT&T CustomNet Simply Better Pricing Option - Service Type 1 and Service Type 2</u>

	R	ates	
	Initial Minute	Each Add'l Minute	
	or Fraction	or Fraction	
Rate Period 1	\$1.3900	\$1.3900	(C)
Rate Period 2	\$1.3900	\$1.3900	(C)
Rate Period 3	\$1.3900	\$1.3900	(C)

<u>Rates for IntraLATA AT&T CIID/891 Calling Card - AT&T CustomNet Simply Better Pricing Option - Service Type 1 and Service Type 2</u>

	R	Rates	
	Initial Minute	Each Add'l Minute	
	or Fraction	or Fraction	
Rate Period 1	\$1.0740	\$1.0740	(C)
Rate Period 2	\$1.0740	\$1.0740	(C)
Rate Period 3	\$1.0740	\$1.0740	(C)

Rates for InterLATA AT&T CIID/891 Service Charge - Service Type 1 and Service Type 2

Service Charge \$1.30

Status: CANCELLED Effective Date: 08/01/2014

AT&T Communications of New York, Inc. P.S.C. No. 22 -- Telephone

Custom Network Services Effective Date: March 1, 2013 Addendum Type: Price List Addendum Number: 16 Leaf No. 14 Revision: 4 Superseding Revision: 3

## 5. AT&T CUSTOMNET<sup>SM</sup> SERVICE (Cont'd)

<u>Usage Rate Schedule</u>: (Cont'd)

## B. Service Type 2

## Rates for InterLATA - Switched Access

	Ra	ates	
	Initial Minute	Each Add'l Minute	
	or Fraction	or Fraction	
Rate Period 1	\$1.5120	\$1.5120	
Rate Period 2	\$1.2900	\$1.2900	(C)
Rate Period 3	\$1.2900	\$1.2900	(C)
Rates for IntraLATA -	Switched Access		
	<b>D</b>		

	Rates		
	Initial Minute or Fraction	Each Add'l Minute or Fraction	
Rate Period 1	\$0.9480	\$0.9480	(C)
Rate Period 1	\$0.9480	\$0.9480	(C)
Rate Period 1	\$0.9480	\$0.9480	(C)

sm Service Mark of AT&T

Status: CANCELLED Effective Date: 08/01/2014

AT&T Communications of New York, Inc.

P.S.C. No. 22 -- Telephone Custom Network Services Effective Date: March 1, 2013 Addendum Type: Price List Addendum Number: 16 Leaf No. 15 Revision: 4 Superseding Revision: 3

## 5. AT&T CUSTOMNET<sup>SM</sup> SERVICE (Cont'd)

<u>Usage Rate Schedule</u>: (Cont'd)

## B. Service Type 2

## Rates for InterLATA Switched Access - AT&T CustomNet Simply Better Pricing Option

	Ra	ites
	Initial Minute or Fraction	Each Add'l Minute or Fraction
Rate Period 1	\$1.3900	\$1.3900
Rate Period 2	\$1.3900	\$1.3900
Rate Period 3	\$1.3900	\$1.3900

## Rates for IntraLATA Switched Access - AT&T CustomNet Simply Better Pricing Option

	Ra	ates	
	Initial Minute or Fraction	Each Add'l Minute or Fraction	
Rate Period 1	\$1.3900	\$1.3900	(C)
Rate Period 2	\$1.3900	\$1.3900	(C)
Rate Period 3	\$1.3900	\$1.3900	(C)

sm Service Mark of AT&T

Received: 07/31/2014 State

Status: CANCELLED Effective Date: 08/01/2014

AT&T Communications of New York, Inc. P.S.C. No. 22 -- Telephone

Custom Network Services
Effective Date: March 1, 2013

Addendum Type: Price List Addendum Number: 16 Leaf No. 16 Revision: 4 Superseding Revision: 3

## 5. AT&T CUSTOMNET<sup>SM</sup> SERVICE (Cont'd)

## **Inward Calling Option**

#### A. Plan A

## Rates for InterLATA - Switched Access

<u>.</u>	Rates Per Minute of Use
Rate Period 1	\$1.3900
Rate Period 2	\$1.3900
Rate Period 3	\$1.3900
Rates for IntraLATA - Switched Access	

	Rates Per Minute of Use	
Rate Period 1	\$1.4160	
Rate Period 2	\$1.3900	(
Rate Period 3	\$1.3900	(1

sm Service Mark of AT&T

Status: CANCELLED Effective Date: 08/01/2014

AT&T Communications of New York, Inc.

P.S.C. No. 22 -- Telephone Custom Network Services Effective Date: March 1, 2012 Addendum Type: Price List Addendum Number: 16 Leaf No. 17 Revision: 3 Superseding Revision: 2

## 5. AT&T CUSTOMNET<sup>SM</sup> SERVICE (Cont'd)

Inward Calling Option (Cont'd)

## A. Plan A (Cont'd)

## Rates for InterLATA Switched Access - AT&T CustomNet Simply Better Pricing Option

	Ra	ates	
	Initial Minute or Fraction	Each Add'l Minute or Fraction	
Rate Period 1	\$1.3900	\$1.3900	(C)
Rate Period 2	\$1.3900	\$1.3900	(C)
Rate Period 3	\$1.3900	\$1.3900	(C)

## Rates for IntraLATA Switched Access - AT&T CustomNet Simply Better Pricing Option

	Ra	ates	
	Initial Minute or Fraction	Each Add'l Minute or Fraction	
Rate Period 1	\$1.3900	\$1.3900	(C)
Rate Period 2	\$1.3900	\$1.3900	(C)
Rate Period 3	\$1.3900	\$1.3900	(C)

sm Service Mark of AT&T

Status: CANCELLED Effective Date: 08/01/2014

AT&T Communications of New York, Inc.

P.S.C. No. 22 -- Telephone Custom Network Services Effective Date: March 1, 2013 Addendum Type: Price List Addendum Number: 16 Leaf No. 18 Revision: 4 Superseding Revision: 3

## 5. AT&T CUSTOMNET<sup>SM</sup> SERVICE (Cont'd)

Inward Calling Option (Cont'd)

#### A. Plan A (Cont'd)

Rates for InterLATA Special Access - AT&T CustomNet Service and AT&T CustomNet Simply Better Pricing Option

	Rat	tes	
	Initial Minute or Fraction	Each Add'l Minute or Fraction	
Rate Period 1	\$1.1400	\$1.1400	(C)
Rate Period 2	\$1.1400	\$1.1400	(C)
Rate Period 3	\$1.1400	\$1.1400	(C)

Rates for IntraLATA Special Access - AT&T CustomNet Service and AT&T CustomNet Simply Better Pricing Option

	Ra	tes	
	Initial Minute or Fraction	Each Add'l Minute or Fraction	
Rate Period 1	\$1.1400	\$1.1400	(C)
Rate Period 2	\$1.1400	\$1.1400	(C)
Rate Period 3	\$1.1400	\$1.1400	(C)

sm Service Mark of AT&T

Received: 07/31/2014 Status:

Status: CANCELLED Effective Date: 08/01/2014

AT&T Communications of New York, Inc.

P.S.C. No. 22 -- Telephone Custom Network Services Effective Date: March 1, 2012 Addendum Type: Price List Addendum Number: 16 Leaf No. 19 Revision: 3 Superseding Revision: 2

## 5. AT&T CUSTOMNET<sup>SM</sup> SERVICE (Cont'd)

## **Inward Calling Option**

#### A. Plan B

	Rates	
	Per Minute of Use	
Rate Period 1	\$1.5480	
Rate Period 2	\$1.3900	(C)
Rate Period 3	\$1.3900	(C)

sm Service Mark of AT&T

Received: 07/31/2014 Status: CANCELLED Effective Date: 08/01/2014

AT&T Communications of New York, Inc. P.S.C. No. 22 -- Telephone

Custom Network Services Effective Date: July 21, 2010 Addendum Type: Price List Addendum Number: 16 Leaf No. 20 Revision: 0 Superseding Revision:

## 5. AT&T CUSTOMNET<sup>sm</sup> SERVICE (Cont'd)

Volume Discount \*

Total Usage Charge	Percent Discount
\$ 25.00 to \$1,000.00	10%
Over \$1,000.00	15%

\* Effective July 31, 2000, the Volume Discount specified above is not available to Customers without an active AT&T CustomNet Service Flex Plan as specified in AT&T's F.C.C. Tariff No. 1, Section 5.13.1.B.10. AT&T CustomNet Simply Better Service Customers with or without the AT&T CustomNet Simple Pricing Option are not impacted by the elimination of the Volume Discount.

sm Service Mark of AT&T

AT&T Communications of New York, Inc. P.S.C. No. 22 -- Telephone

Custom Network Services Effective Date: April 1, 2011 Addendum Type: Price List Addendum Number: 16 Leaf No. 21 Revision: 2 Superseding Revision: 1

## 5. AT&T CUSTOMNET<sup>SM</sup> SERVICE (Cont'd)

#### Option S\*

## 1. <u>Inward Calling</u> - Options I, II, III, IV and V

	Rates	
	Per Minute of Use	
Rate Period 1	\$1.6440	(C)
Rate Period 2	\$1.6440	(C)
Rate Period 3	\$1.6440	(C)
		` '

## Inward Calling - Option VI

	Rates	
	Per Minute of Use	
Rate Period 1	\$1.8600	
Rate Period 2	\$1.8600	
Rate Period 3	\$1.8600	

### 2. Outward Calling

#### Rates for InterLATA Calling

Options I, II, III, IV and V

	Rates	
	Per Minute of Use	
Rate Period 1	\$1.5480	(C)
Rate Period 2	\$1.5480	(C)
Rate Period 3	\$1.5480	(C)
Option VI		
	Rates	
	Per Minute of Use	

	Rates
	Per Minute of Use
Rate Period 1	\$1.5480
Rate Period 2	\$1.5480
Rate Period 3	\$1.5480

<sup>\*\*</sup> AT&T CustomNet Option S Options I, II, III, IV, V may no longer be ordered after April 7, 2001. Existing Customers with AT&T CustomNet Option S Options I, II, III, IV, V in effect or on order prior to April 7, 2001 may continue under existing conditions.

Status: CANCELLED Effective Date: 08/01/2014

AT&T Communications of New York, Inc.

P.S.C. No. 22 -- Telephone Custom Network Services Effective Date: March 1, 2013 Addendum Type: Price List Addendum Number: 16 Leaf No. 22 Revision: 4 Superseding Revision: 3

## 5. AT&T CUSTOMNET<sup>SM</sup> SERVICE (Cont'd)

Option S\* (Cont'd)

#### 3. Outward Calling

#### Rates for IntraLATA Calling

Options I, II, III, IV and V

	Rates	
	Per Minute of Use	
Rate Period 1	\$13900	(C)
Rate Period 2	\$1.3900	(C)
Rate Period 3	\$1.3900	(C)
Option VI		

	Rates
	Per Minute of Use
Rate Period 1	\$1.4340
Rate Period 2	\$1.4340
Rate Period 3	\$1.4340

## 4. AT&T CIID/891 Card - Options I, II, III, IV, V and VI

	Rates
	Per Minute of Use
Rate Period 1	\$1.5480
Rate Period 2	\$1.5480
Rate Period 3	\$1.5480
	Service Charge
AT&T CIID/891 Card	\$1.30

sm Service Mark of AT&T

<sup>\*</sup> AT&T CustomNet Option S Options I, II, III, IV, V may no longer be ordered after April 7, 2001. Existing Customers with AT&T CustomNet Option S Options I, II, III, IV, V in effect or on order prior to April 7, 2001 may continue under existing conditions.

Status: CANCELLED Effective Date: 08/01/2014

AT&T Communications of New York, Inc.

P.S.C. No. 22 -- Telephone Custom Network Services Effective Date: March 1, 2013 Addendum Type: Price List
Addendum Number: 16
Leaf No. 23
Revision: 4
Superseding Revision: 3

## 5. AT&T CUSTOMNET<sup>SM</sup> SERVICE (Cont'd)

## AT&T CustomNet Simply Better Flexible Pricing Plan

## A. Rates and Charges

## 1. Rates for Inbound Calling

		Rate	es	
		Initial 30 Seconds or Fraction	Each Add'l Second or Fraction	
	InterLATA	\$.2310	\$.0077	(C)
	IntraLATA	\$.2310	\$.0077	(C)
2.	Rates for Outbound Ca	alling		
		Rate	es	
		Initial 30 Seconds or Fraction	Each Add'l Second or Fraction	
	InterLATA	\$.2310	\$.0077	(C)
	IntraLATA	\$.2310	\$.0077	(C)
3.	AT&T CIID/891 Calli	ng Card		
		Rate	es	
		Initial 30 Seconds or Fraction	Each Add'l Second or Fraction	
	InterLATA	\$.6950	\$.0232	(C)
	IntraLATA	\$.6950	\$.0232	(C)
	AT&T CustomNet Ser	vice Flexible Pricing Plan	CIID/891 Service Charge	
			<u>Rate</u>	
	Service Charge		\$.50	
sm Servi	ice Mark of AT&T			

Status: CANCELLED Effective Date: 08/01/2014

AT&T Communications of New York, Inc.

P.S.C. No. 22 -- Telephone Custom Network Services Effective Date: July 21, 2010 Addendum Type: Price List Addendum Number: 16 Leaf No. 24 Revision: 0 Superseding Revision:

## 6. AT&T UNIPLAN<sup>SM</sup> SERVICE

## Usage Rate Schedule

## a. Special Access:

## Rates for InterLATA Calling

	Rates	
	Initial 30 Seconds or Fraction	Each Add'l. 6 Seconds or Fraction
Rate Period 1	\$.1285	\$.0257
Rate Period 2	\$.1020	\$.0204
Rate Period 3	\$.1020	\$.0204

## Rates for IntraLATA Calling

	Rates	
	Initial 30 Seconds	Each Add'l. 6 Seconds
	or Fraction	or Fraction
Rate Period 1	\$.1030	\$.0206
Rate Period 2	\$.0830	\$.0166
Rate Period 3	\$.0730	\$.0146

sm Service Mark of AT&T

Status: CANCELLED Effective Date: 08/01/2014

AT&T Communications of New York, Inc.

P.S.C. No. 22 -- Telephone Custom Network Services Effective Date: July 21, 2010 Addendum Type: Price List Addendum Number: 16 Leaf No. 25 Revision: 0 Superseding Revision:

## 6. AT&T UNIPLAN<sup>sm</sup> SERVICE (Cont'd)

## Usage Rate Schedule

## b. <u>Switched Access</u>:

## Rates for InterLATA Calling

	Rates	
	Initial 30 Seconds	Each Add'l. 6 Seconds
	or Fraction	or Fraction
Rate Period 1	\$.1650	\$.0330
Rate Period 2	\$.1325	\$.0265
Rate Period 3	\$.1325	\$.0265

## Rates for IntraLATA Calling

	Rates	
	Initial 30 Seconds	Each Add'l. 6 Seconds
-	or Fraction	or Fraction
Rate Period 1	\$.1030	\$.0206
Rate Period 2	\$.0820	\$.0164
Rate Period 3	\$.0820	\$.0164

sm Service Mark of AT&T

Status: CANCELLED Effective Date: 08/01/2014

AT&T Communications of New York, Inc.

P.S.C. No. 22 -- Telephone Custom Network Services Effective Date: July 21, 2010 Addendum Type: Price List Addendum Number: 16 Leaf No. 26 Revision: 0 Superseding Revision:

## 6. AT&T UNIPLAN<sup>sm</sup> SERVICE (Cont'd)

## <u>Usage Schedule</u>

## c. <u>AT&T UniPlan Customer Dialed Calling card calls</u>:

			Rates
		Initial 30 Seconds	Each Add'l. 6 Seconds
		or Fraction	or Fraction
	Rate Period 1	\$.2060	\$.0412
	Rate Period 2	\$.1760	\$.0352
	Rate Period 3	\$.1760	\$.0352
d.	Service Charge		
			Rate
	Customer Dialed AT& calling card calls	T UniPlan	\$.70

sm Service Mark of AT&T

Status: CANCELLED Effective Date: 08/01/2014

AT&T Communications of New York, Inc. P.S.C. No. 22 -- Telephone

Custom Network Services Effective Date: July 21, 2010 Addendum Type: Price List
Addendum Number: 16
Leaf No. 27
Revision: 0
Superseding Revision:

## 6. AT&T UNIPLAN<sup>sm</sup> SERVICE (Cont'd)

## **Inward Calling Usage Rates**

## **Inward Calling**

	Per H	Per Hour Rate	
	Peak	Off-Peak	
- Switched Access	\$22.32	\$18.00	
- Special Access	\$15.84	\$12.96	

sm Service Mark of AT&T

Received: 07/31/2014 Status: CANCELLED Effective Date: 08/01/2014

AT&T Communications of New York, Inc.

P.S.C. No. 22 -- Telephone
Custom Network Services
Effective Date: July 21, 2010

Revision: 0
Superseding Revision:

## 6. AT&T UNIPLAN<sup>SM</sup> SERVICE (Cont'd)

## Volume Discounts

## A. Outbound UniPlan Service

Total Usage	Percent Discoun
\$ 0.01 - \$ 2,000.00	0%
\$ 2,000.01 - \$ 7,500.00	13%
\$ 7,500.01 - \$10,000.00	13%
\$10,000.01 - \$15,000.00	15%
\$15,000.01 - \$30,000.00	17%
Over \$30,000.01	17%

## B. <u>Inbound and Combined Usage</u>

Total Monthly Usage	Percent Discount
\$ 0 - \$ 1,000.00	0%
\$ 1,000.01 - \$ 2,000.00	10%
\$ 2,000.01 - \$10,000.00	13%
\$10,000.01 - \$15,000.00	15%
Over \$15,000.01	17%

sm Service Mark of AT&T

Status: CANCELLED Effective Date: 08/01/2014

AT&T Communications of New York, Inc.

P.S.C. No. 22 -- Telephone Custom Network Services Effective Date: July 21, 2010 Addendum Type: Price List Addendum Number: 16 Leaf No. 29 Revision: 0 Superseding Revision:

## 6. AT&T UNIPLAN<sup>SM</sup> SERVICE (Cont'd)

## FlatRate Pricing Option (FRPO) Outward Calling Usage Rates

## a. <u>Dial Station with Special Access</u>:

## Rates for InterLATA Calling

	Rates	
	Initial 30 Seconds	Each Add'l Second
	or Fraction	or Fraction
Rate Period 1	\$.1080	\$.0036
Rate Period 2	\$.1080	\$.0036
Rate Period 3	\$.1080	\$.0036

## Rates for IntraLATA Calling

	Rates	
	Initial 30 Seconds or Fraction	Each Add'l Second or Fraction
•		
Rate Period 1	\$.0930	\$.0031
Rate Period 2	\$.0930	\$.0031
Rate Period 3	\$.0930	\$.0031

sm Service Mark of AT&T

Status: CANCELLED Effective Date: 08/01/2014

AT&T Communications of New York, Inc.

P.S.C. No. 22 -- Telephone Custom Network Services Effective Date: July 21, 2010 Addendum Type: Price List Addendum Number: 16 Leaf No. 30 Revision: 0 Superseding Revision:

## 6. AT&T UNIPLAN<sup>SM</sup> SERVICE (Cont'd)

## FlatRate Pricing Option (FRPO) Outward Calling Usage Rates

## b. <u>Dial Station with Switched Access</u>:

## Rates for InterLATA Calling

	Rates	
	Initial 30 Seconds	Each Add'l Second
	or Fraction	or Fraction
Rate Period 1	\$.1500	\$.0050
Rate Period 2	\$.1500	\$.0050
Rate Period 3	\$.1500	\$.0050

## Rates for IntraLATA Calling

	Rates	
	Initial 30 Seconds or Fraction	Each Add'l Second or Fraction
Rate Period 1	\$.0930	\$.0031
Rate Period 2	\$.0930	\$.0031
Rate Period 3	\$.0930	\$.0031

sm Service Mark of AT&T

Status: CANCELLED Effective Date: 08/01/2014

AT&T Communications of New York, Inc.

P.S.C. No. 22 -- Telephone Custom Network Services Effective Date: July 21, 2010 Addendum Type: Price List Addendum Number: 16 Leaf No. 31 Revision: 0 Superseding Revision:

## 6. AT&T UNIPLAN<sup>SM</sup> SERVICE (Cont'd)

## FlatRate Pricing Option (FRPO) Outward Calling Usage Rates

## c. <u>AT&T UniPlan Customer Dialed Calling Card calls</u>:

		Rates	
		Initial 30 Seconds	Each Add'l Second
	_	or Fraction	or Fraction
R	ate Period 1	\$.1560	\$.0052
R	ate Period 2	\$.1560	\$.0052
R	ate Period 3	\$.1560	\$.0052
d. <u>Sei</u>	vice Charge		
			Rate
_	ustomer Dialed AT&T UniPlantalling card calls	1	\$.70

sm Service Mark of AT&T

Received: 07/31/2014 Status: CANCELLED Effective Date: 08/01/2014

AT&T Communications of New York, Inc. P.S.C. No. 22 -- Telephone Custom Network Services

Effective Date: July 21, 2010

Addendum Type: Price List
Addendum Number: 16
Leaf No. 32
Revision: 0
Superseding Revision:

## 6. AT&T UNIPLAN<sup>SM</sup> SERVICE (Cont'd)

## FlatRate Pricing Option (FRPO) Inward Calling Usage Rates

## a. <u>Dial Station with Special Access</u>

#### Rates for InterLATA Calling

	Rate Per Hour of Use
Rate Period 1	\$12.96
Rate Period 2	\$12.96
Rate Period 3	\$12.96

## Rates for IntraLATA Calling

	Rate Per Hour of Use
Rate Period 1	\$11.16
Rate Period 2	\$11.16
Rate Period 3	\$11.16

sm Service Mark of AT&T

Received: 07/31/2014 Status: CANCELLED Effective Date: 08/01/2014

AT&T Communications of New York, Inc. P.S.C. No. 22 -- Telephone

Custom Network Services Effective Date: July 21, 2010 Addendum Type: Price List Addendum Number: 16 Leaf No. 33 Revision: 0 Superseding Revision:

## 6. AT&T UNIPLAN<sup>SM</sup> SERVICE (Cont'd)

## FlatRate Pricing Option (FRPO) Inward Calling Usage Rates

## b. <u>Dial Station with Switched Access</u>

## Rates for InterLATA Calling

	Rate Per Hour of Use
Rate Period 1	\$18.00
Rate Period 2	\$18.00
Rate Period 3	\$18.00

## Rates for IntraLATA Calling

	Rate Per Hour of Use
Rate Period 1	\$17.64
Rate Period 2	\$17.64
Rate Period 3	\$17.64

sm Service Mark of AT&T

Status: CANCELLED Effective Date: 08/01/2014

AT&T Communications of New York, Inc.

P.S.C. No. 22 -- Telephone Custom Network Services Effective Date: July 21, 2010 Addendum Type: Price List Addendum Number: 16 Leaf No. 34 Revision: 0 Superseding Revision:

# 6. AT&T UNIPLAN<sup>SM</sup> SERVICE (Cont'd)

## Basic Service Option Outward Calling Usage Rates

## a. Special Access:

## Rates for InterLATA Calling

	Rates	
	Initial 30 Seconds or Fraction	Each Add'l 6 Second or Fraction
Rate Period 1	\$.1110	\$.0222
Rate Period 2	\$.1110	\$.0222
Rate Period 3	\$.1110	\$.0222

## Rates for IntraLATA Calling

	Rates	
	Initial 30 Seconds or Fraction	Each Add'l 6 Second or Fraction
Rate Period 1	\$.0905	\$.0181
Rate Period 2	\$.0905	\$.0181
Rate Period 3	\$.0905	\$.0181

sm Service Mark of AT&T

Status: CANCELLED Effective Date: 08/01/2014

AT&T Communications of New York, Inc.

P.S.C. No. 22 -- Telephone Custom Network Services Effective Date: July 21, 2010 Addendum Type: Price List Addendum Number: 16 Leaf No. 35 Revision: 0 Superseding Revision:

# 6. AT&T UNIPLAN<sup>SM</sup> SERVICE (Cont'd)

## Basic Service Option Outward Calling Usage Rates

## b. Switched Access:

## Rates for InterLATA Calling

	Rates	
	Initial 30 Seconds or Fraction	Each Add'l 6 Second or Fraction
Rate Period 1	\$.1510	\$.0302
Rate Period 2	\$.1510	\$.0302
Rate Period 3	\$.1510	\$.0302

## Rates for IntraLATA Calling

	Rates	
	Initial 30 Seconds or Fraction	Each Add'l 6 Second or Fraction
Rate Period 1	\$.0960	\$.0192
Rate Period 2	\$.0960	\$.0192
Rate Period 3	\$.0960	\$.0192

sm Service Mark of AT&T

Received: 07/31/2014 Status: CANCELLED Effective Date: 08/01/2014

AT&T Communications of New York, Inc. P.S.C. No. 22 -- Telephone Custom Network Services

Effective Date: July 21, 2010

Addendum Type: Price List
Addendum Number: 16
Leaf No. 36
Revision: 0
Superseding Revision:

## 6. AT&T UNIPLAN<sup>SM</sup> SERVICE (Cont'd)

## Basic Service Option Inward Calling Usage Rates

## Rates for InterLATA Calling:

#### a. Special Access

	Rate Per Hour of Use
Rate Period 1	\$13.32
Rate Period 2	\$13.32
Rate Period 3	\$13.32

## b. Switched Access

	Rate Per Hour of Use
Rate Period 1	\$18.00
Rate Period 2	\$18.00
Rate Period 3	\$18.00

sm Service Mark of AT&T

Received: 07/31/2014 Status: CANCELLED Effective Date: 08/01/2014

AT&T Communications of New York, Inc. P.S.C. No. 22 -- Telephone

Custom Network Services Effective Date: July 21, 2010 Addendum Type: Price List Addendum Number: 16 Leaf No. 37 Revision: 0 Superseding Revision:

## 6. AT&T UNIPLAN<sup>SM</sup> SERVICE (Cont'd)

## Basic Service Option Inward Calling Usage Rates

## Rates for IntraLATA Calling:

## a. Special Access

	Rate Per Hour of Use
Rate Period 1	\$11.16
Rate Period 2	\$11.16
Rate Period 3	\$11.16

### b. Switched Access

	Rate Per Hour of Use
Rate Period 1	\$17.64
Rate Period 2	\$17.64
Rate Period 3	\$17.64

sm Service Mark of AT&T

Status: CANCELLED Effective Date: 08/01/2014

AT&T Communications of New York, Inc.

P.S.C. No. 22 -- Telephone Custom Network Services Effective Date: July 21, 2010 Addendum Type: Price List Addendum Number: 16 Leaf No. 38 Revision: 0 Superseding Revision:

# 6. AT&T UNIPLAN<sup>SM</sup> SERVICE (Cont'd)

## AT&T UniPlan OneRate Service Outbound Calling Usage Rates

## Rates for InterLATA - Special Access

	Rates	
	Initial 30 Seconds or Fraction	Each Add'l Second or Fraction
Rate Period 1	\$.0840	\$.0028
Rate Period 2	\$.0840	\$.0028
Rate Period 3	\$.0840	\$.0028

## Rates for IntraLATA - Special Access

	Rates	
	Initial 30 Seconds or Fraction	Each Add'l Second or Fraction
Rate Period 1	\$.0690	\$.0023
Rate Period 2	\$.0690	\$.0023
Rate Period 3	\$.0690	\$.0023

sm Service Mark of AT&T

Received: 07/31/2014 Status: CANCELLED Effective Date: 08/01/2014

Addendum Type: Price List Addendum Number: 16

AT&T Communications of New York, Inc. P.S.C. No. 22 -- Telephone Custom Network Services

Custom Network Services

Effective Date: July 21, 2010

Revision: 0

Superseding Revision:

# 6. AT&T UNIPLAN<sup>SM</sup> SERVICE (Cont'd)

## AT&T UniPlan OneRate Service Outbound Calling Usage Rates

## Rates for InterLATA - Switched Access

	Rates	
	Initial 30 Seconds	Each Add'l Second
	or Fraction	or Fraction
Rate Period 1	\$.1110	\$.0037
Rate Period 2	\$.1110	\$.0037
Rate Period 3	\$.1110	\$.0037

## Rates for IntraLATA - Switched Access

	Rates	
	Initial 30 Seconds or Fraction	Each Add'l Second or Fraction
Rate Period 1	\$.1050	\$.0035
Rate Period 2	\$.1050	\$.0035
Rate Period 3	\$.1050	\$.0035

sm Service Mark of AT&T

Status: CANCELLED Effective Date: 08/01/2014

AT&T Communications of New York, Inc.

P.S.C. No. 22 -- Telephone Custom Network Services Effective Date: July 21, 2010 Addendum Type: Price List Addendum Number: 16 Leaf No. 40 Revision: 0 Superseding Revision:

# 6. AT&T UNIPLAN<sup>SM</sup> SERVICE (Cont'd)

## AT&T UniPlan OneRate Service Outbound Calling Usage Rates

## Rates for InterLATA - AT&T UniPlan OneRate Service Calling Card

	Rates	
	Initial 30 Seconds or Fraction	Each Add'l Second or Fraction
Rate Period 1	\$.1110	\$.0037
Rate Period 2	\$.1110	\$.0037
Rate Period 3	\$.1110	\$.0037

## Rates for IntraLATA - AT&T UniPlan OneRate Service Calling Card

	Rates	
	Initial 30 Seconds or Fraction	Each Add'l Second or Fraction
Rate Period 1	\$.1050	\$.0035
Rate Period 2	\$.1050	\$.0035
Rate Period 3	\$.1050	\$.0035

sm Service Mark of AT&T

Received: 07/31/2014 Status: CANCELLED Effective Date: 08/01/2014

AT&T Communications of New York, Inc. P.S.C. No. 22 -- Telephone Custom Network Services Effective Date: July 21, 2010 Addendum Type: Price List Addendum Number: 16 Leaf No. 41 Revision: 0 Superseding Revision:

6. AT&T UNIPLAN<sup>SM</sup> SERVICE (Cont'd)

AT&T UniPlan OneRate Service Outbound Calling Usage Rates

Service Charge

Service Charge

Customer Dialed AT&T OneRate Calling Card

\$.70

Status: CANCELLED Effective Date: 08/01/2014

AT&T Communications of New York, Inc.

P.S.C. No. 22 -- Telephone Custom Network Services Effective Date: July 21, 2010 Addendum Type: Price List Addendum Number: 16 Leaf No. 42 Revision: 0 Superseding Revision:

# 6. AT&T UNIPLAN<sup>SM</sup> SERVICE (Cont'd)

## AT&T UniPlan OneRate Service Inbound Calling Usage Rates

## Rates for InterLATA - Special Access

	Rates	
	Initial 30 Seconds	Each Add'l Second
	or Fraction	or Fraction
Rate Period 1	\$.0840	\$.0028
Rate Period 2	\$.0840	\$.0028
Rate Period 3	\$.0840	\$.0028

## Rates for IntraLATA - Special Access

	Rates	
	Initial 30 Seconds or Fraction	Each Add'l Second or Fraction
Rate Period 1	\$.0720	\$.0024
Rate Period 2	\$.0720	\$.0024
Rate Period 3	\$.0720	\$.0024

sm Service Mark of AT&T

Status: CANCELLED Effective Date: 08/01/2014

AT&T Communications of New York, Inc.

P.S.C. No. 22 -- Telephone Custom Network Services Effective Date: July 21, 2010 Addendum Type: Price List Addendum Number: 16 Leaf No. 43 Revision: 0 Superseding Revision:

# 6. AT&T UNIPLAN<sup>SM</sup> SERVICE (Cont'd)

## AT&T UniPlan OneRate Service Inbound Calling Usage Rates

## Rates for InterLATA - Switched Access

	Rates	
	Initial 30 Seconds or Fraction	Each Add'l Second or Fraction
Rate Period 1	\$.1110	\$.0037
Rate Period 2	\$.1110	\$.0037
Rate Period 3	\$.1110	\$.0037

## Rates for IntraLATA - Switched Access

	Rates	
	Initial 30 Seconds or Fraction	Each Add'l Second or Fraction
Rate Period 1	\$.1110	\$.0037
Rate Period 2	\$.1110	\$.0037
Rate Period 3	\$.1110	\$.0037

sm Service Mark of AT&T

Status: CANCELLED Effective Date: 08/01/2014

AT&T Communications of New York, Inc.

P.S.C. No. 22 -- Telephone Custom Network Services Effective Date: July 21, 2010 Addendum Type: Price List Addendum Number: 16 Leaf No. 44 Revision: 0 Superseding Revision:

# 6. AT&T UNIPLAN<sup>SM</sup> SERVICE (Cont'd)

## AT&T UniPlan Service OneRate Pricing Option II Outbound Calling Usage Rates

## Rates for InterLATA - Special Access

	Rates	
	Initial 30 Seconds or Fraction	Each Add'l Second or Fraction
Rate Period 1	\$.1110	\$.0037
Rate Period 2	\$.1110	\$.0037
Rate Period 3	\$.1110	\$.0037

## Rates for IntraLATA - Special Access

	Rates	
	Initial 30 Seconds or Fraction	Each Add'l Second or Fraction
Rate Period 1	\$.0930	\$.0031
Rate Period 2	\$.0930	\$.0031
Rate Period 3	\$.0930	\$.0031

sm Service Mark of AT&T

Status: CANCELLED Effective Date: 08/01/2014

AT&T Communications of New York, Inc.

P.S.C. No. 22 -- Telephone Custom Network Services Effective Date: July 21, 2010 Addendum Type: Price List Addendum Number: 16 Leaf No. 45 Revision: 0 Superseding Revision:

# 6. AT&T UNIPLAN<sup>SM</sup> SERVICE (Cont'd)

## AT&T UniPlan Service OneRate Pricing Option II Outbound Calling Usage Rates

## Rates for InterLATA - Switched Access

	Rates	
	Initial 30 Seconds	Each Add'l Second
	or Fraction	or Fraction
Rate Period 1	\$.1560	\$.0052
Rate Period 2	\$.1560	\$.0052
Rate Period 3	\$.1560	\$.0052

## Rates for IntraLATA - Switched Access

	Rates	
	Initial 30 Seconds or Fraction	Each Add'l Second or Fraction
Rate Period 1	\$.1020	\$.0034
Rate Period 2	\$.1020	\$.0034
Rate Period 3	\$.1020	\$.0034

sm Service Mark of AT&T

Status: CANCELLED Effective Date: 08/01/2014

AT&T Communications of New York, Inc.

P.S.C. No. 22 -- Telephone Custom Network Services Effective Date: July 21, 2010 Addendum Type: Price List Addendum Number: 16 Leaf No. 46 Revision: 0 Superseding Revision:

# 6. AT&T UNIPLAN<sup>SM</sup> SERVICE (Cont'd)

## AT&T UniPlan Service OneRate Pricing Option II Outbound Calling Card Usage Rates

## Rates for InterLATA - Calling Card

	Rates	
	Initial 30 Seconds	Each Add'l Second
	or Fraction	or Fraction
Rate Period 1	\$.1560	\$.0052
Rate Period 2	\$.1560	\$.0052
Rate Period 3	\$.1560	\$.0052

## Rates for IntraLATA - Calling Card

	Rates	
	Initial 30 Seconds or Fraction	Each Add'l Second or Fraction
Rate Period 1	\$.1020	\$.0034
Rate Period 2	\$.1020	\$.0034
Rate Period 3	\$.1020	\$.0034

sm Service Mark of AT&T

Received: 07/31/2014 Status: CANCELLED Effective Date: 08/01/2014

AT&T Communications of New York, Inc. P.S.C. No. 22 -- Telephone Custom Network Services Effective Date: July 21, 2010

Addendum Type: Price List Addendum Number: 16 Leaf No. 47 Revision: 0 Superseding Revision:

# 6. AT&T UNIPLAN<sup>SM</sup> SERVICE (Cont'd)

#### AT&T UniPlan Service OneRate Pricing Option II Outbound Calling Card Usage Rates

Service Charge Rate

Customer Dialed AT&T OneRate Pricing Option II Calling Card

Calls \$.70

sm Service Mark of AT&T

Status: CANCELLED Effective Date: 08/01/2014

AT&T Communications of New York, Inc.

P.S.C. No. 22 -- Telephone Custom Network Services Effective Date: July 21, 2010 Addendum Type: Price List Addendum Number: 16 Leaf No. 48 Revision: 0 Superseding Revision:

# 6. AT&T UNIPLAN<sup>SM</sup> SERVICE (Cont'd)

## AT&T UniPlan Service OneRate Pricing Option II Inbound Calling Usage Rates

## Rates for InterLATA - Special Access

	Rates	
	Initial 30 Seconds or Fraction	Each Add'l Second or Fraction
Rate Period 1	\$.1110	\$.0037
Rate Period 2	\$.1110	\$.0037
Rate Period 3	\$.1110	\$.0037

## Rates for IntraLATA - Special Access

	Rates	
	Initial 30 Seconds or Fraction	Each Add'l Second or Fraction
Rate Period 1	\$.1020	\$.0034
Rate Period 2	\$.1020	\$.0034
Rate Period 3	\$.1020	\$.0034

sm Service Mark of AT&T

Status: CANCELLED Effective Date: 08/01/2014

AT&T Communications of New York, Inc.

P.S.C. No. 22 -- Telephone Custom Network Services Effective Date: July 21, 2010 Addendum Type: Price List Addendum Number: 16 Leaf No. 49 Revision: 0 Superseding Revision:

# 6. AT&T UNIPLAN<sup>SM</sup> SERVICE (Cont'd)

## AT&T UniPlan Service OneRate Pricing Option II Inbound Calling Usage Rates

## Rates for InterLATA - Switched Access

	Rates	
	Initial 30 Seconds	Each Add'l Second
	or Fraction	or Fraction
Rate Period 1	\$.1560	\$.0052
Rate Period 2	\$.1560	\$.0052
Rate Period 3	\$.1560	\$.0052

## Rates for IntraLATA - Switched Access

	Rates	
	Initial 30 Seconds or Fraction	Each Add'l Second or Fraction
Rate Period 1	\$.1560	\$.0052
Rate Period 2	\$.1560	\$.0052
Rate Period 3	\$.1560	\$.0052

sm Service Mark of AT&T

Status: CANCELLED Effective Date: 08/01/2014

AT&T Communications of New York, Inc.

P.S.C. No. 22 -- Telephone Custom Network Services Effective Date: July 21, 2010 Addendum Type: Price List Addendum Number: 16 Leaf No. 50 Revision: 0 Superseding Revision:

# 6. AT&T UNIPLAN<sup>SM</sup> SERVICE (Cont'd)

## AT&T UniPlan Service OneRate Pricing Option IV-R Outbound Calling Usage Rates

## Rates for InterLATA - Switched Access

	Rates	
	Initial 30 Seconds	Each Add'l Second
	or Fraction	or Fraction
Rate Period 1	\$.0870	\$.0029
Rate Period 2	\$.0870	\$.0029
Rate Period 3	\$.0870	\$.0029

## Rates for IntraLATA - Switched Access

	Rates	
	Initial 30 Seconds or Fraction	Each Add'l Second or Fraction
Rate Period 1	\$.0840	\$.0028
Rate Period 2	\$.0840	\$.0028
Rate Period 3	\$.0840	\$.0028

sm Service Mark of AT&T

Status: CANCELLED Effective Date: 08/01/2014

AT&T Communications of New York, Inc.

P.S.C. No. 22 -- Telephone Custom Network Services Effective Date: July 21, 2010 Addendum Type: Price List Addendum Number: 16 Leaf No. 51 Revision: 0 Superseding Revision:

# 6. AT&T UNIPLAN<sup>SM</sup> SERVICE (Cont'd)

## AT&T UniPlan Service OneRate Pricing Option IV-R Outbound Calling Usage Rates

## Rates for InterLATA - Dedicated Access

	Rates	
	Initial 30 Seconds	Each Add'l Second
	or Fraction	or Fraction
Rate Period 1	\$.0660	\$.0022
Rate Period 2	\$.0660	\$.0022
Rate Period 3	\$.0660	\$.0022

## Rates for IntraLATA - Dedicated Access

	Rates	
	Initial 30 Seconds or Fraction	Each Add'l Second or Fraction
Rate Period 1	\$.0510	\$.0017
Rate Period 2	\$.0510	\$.0017
Rate Period 3	\$.0510	\$.0017

sm Service Mark of AT&T

Status: CANCELLED Effective Date: 08/01/2014

AT&T Communications of New York, Inc.

P.S.C. No. 22 -- Telephone Custom Network Services Effective Date: July 21, 2010 Addendum Type: Price List Addendum Number: 16 Leaf No. 52 Revision: 0 Superseding Revision:

# 6. AT&T UNIPLAN<sup>SM</sup> SERVICE (Cont'd)

## AT&T UniPlan Service OneRate Pricing Option IV-R Inbound Calling Usage Rates

## Rates for InterLATA - Switched Access

	Rates	
	Initial 30 Seconds	Each Add'l Second
	or Fraction	or Fraction
Rate Period 1	\$.0870	\$.0029
Rate Period 2	\$.0870	\$.0029
Rate Period 3	\$.0870	\$.0029

## Rates for IntraLATA - Switched Access

	Rates	
	Initial 30 Seconds or Fraction	Each Add'l Second or Fraction
Rate Period 1	\$.0870	\$.0029
Rate Period 2	\$.0870	\$.0029
Rate Period 3	\$.0870	\$.0029

sm Service Mark of AT&T

Status: CANCELLED Effective Date: 08/01/2014

AT&T Communications of New York, Inc.

P.S.C. No. 22 -- Telephone Custom Network Services Effective Date: July 21, 2010 Addendum Type: Price List Addendum Number: 16 Leaf No. 53 Revision: 0 Superseding Revision:

# 6. AT&T UNIPLAN<sup>SM</sup> SERVICE (Cont'd)

## AT&T UniPlan Service OneRate Pricing Option IV-R Inbound Calling Usage Rates

## Rates for InterLATA - Dedicated Access

	Rates	
	Initial 30 Seconds	Each Add'l Second
	or Fraction	or Fraction
Rate Period 1	\$.0660	\$.0022
Rate Period 2	\$.0660	\$.0022
Rate Period 3	\$.0660	\$.0022

## Rates for IntraLATA - Dedicated Access

	Rates	
	Initial 30 Seconds or Fraction	Each Add'l Second or Fraction
Rate Period 1	\$.0570	\$.0019
Rate Period 2	\$.0570	\$.0019
Rate Period 3	\$.0570	\$.0019

Effective Date: 08/01/2014

AT&T Communications of New York, Inc. P.S.C. No. 22 -- Telephone Custom Network Services

Effective Date: July 21, 2010

Addendum Type: Price List Addendum Number: 16 Leaf No. 54 Revision: 0 Superseding Revision:

Status: CANCELLED

# 6. AT&T UNIPLAN<sup>SM</sup> SERVICE (Cont'd)

#### AT&T UniPlan Service OneRate Pricing Option IV-R Customer-Dialed Calling Card Usage Rates

## Rates for InterLATA

	Rates	
	Initial 30 Seconds	Each Add'l Second
	or Fraction	or Fraction
Rate Period 1	\$.0870	\$.0029
Rate Period 2	\$.0870	\$.0029
Rate Period 3	\$.0870	\$.0029

## Rates for IntraLATA

	Rates	
	Initial 30 Seconds or Fraction	Each Add'l Second or Fraction
Rate Period 1	\$.0840	\$.0028
Rate Period 2	\$.0840	\$.0028
Rate Period 3	\$.0840	\$.0028

## AT&T UniPlan Service OneRate Pricing Option IV-R Customer-Dialed Calling Card Usage Rates

Service Charge	Rate
Customer Dialed AT&T OneRate Pricing Option II Calling Card	¢ 70
Calls	\$.70

Status: CANCELLED Effective Date: 08/01/2014

AT&T Communications of New York, Inc.

P.S.C. No. 22 -- Telephone Custom Network Services Effective Date: July 21, 2010 Addendum Type: Price List Addendum Number: 16 Leaf No. 55 Revision: 0 Superseding Revision:

### 7. AT&T VIRTUAL TELECOMMUNICATIONS NETWORK SERVICE

### Schedule A0

## InterLATA Usage Rates

	RATE PERIOD 1	
	Initial 18 Seconds	Each Additional 6 Seconds
Rate Mileage	or Fraction	or Fraction
0-292	\$.0210	\$.0070
293-430	\$.0210	\$.0070
431 and over	\$.0210	\$.0070
	D. HEL DEDVOD.	
	RATE PERIOD 2	
	Initial 18 Seconds	Each Additional 6 Seconds
Rate Mileage	or Fraction	or Fraction
0.202	¢ 01.47	¢ 0040
0-292	\$.0147	\$.0049
293-430	\$.0147	\$.0049
431 and over	\$.0147	\$.0049
	RATE PERIOD 3	
	Initial 18 Seconds	Each Additional 6 Seconds
Rate Mileage	or Fraction	or Fraction
0-292	\$.0147	\$.0049
293-430	\$.0147	\$.0049
431 and over	\$.0147	\$.0049

## **Directory Assistance Charge:**

The Directory Assistance Charge as specified in Section 1, Paragraph 1.6.9. of this tariff applies for AT&T Virtual Telecommunications Network Service.

Status: CANCELLED Effective Date: 08/01/2014

AT&T Communications of New York, Inc.

P.S.C. No. 22 -- Telephone Custom Network Services Effective Date: July 21, 2010 Addendum Type: Price List Addendum Number: 16 Leaf No. 56 Revision: 0 Superseding Revision:

## 7. AT&T VIRTUAL TELECOMMUNICATIONS NETWORK SERVICE (Cont'd)

#### Schedule A1

## IntraLATA Usage Rates

	RATE PERIOD 1	
	Initial 18 Seconds	Each Additional 6 Seconds
Rate Mileage	or Fraction	or Fraction
0-292	\$.0210	\$.0070
293-430	\$.0210	\$.0070
431 and over	\$.0210	\$.0070
	RATE PERIOD 2	
	Initial 18 Seconds	Each Additional 6 Seconds
Rate Mileage	or Fraction	or Fraction
0-292	\$.0147	\$.0049
293-430	\$.0147	\$.0049
431 and over	\$.0147	\$.0049
	RATE PERIOD 3	3
	Initial 18 Seconds	Each Additional 6 Seconds
Rate Mileage	or Fraction	or Fraction
0-292	\$.0147	\$.0049
293-430	\$.0147	\$.0049
431 and over	\$.0147	\$.0049

## **Directory Assistance Charge:**

The Directory Assistance Charge as specified in Section 1, Paragraph 1.6.9. of this tariff applies for AT&T Virtual Telecommunications Network Service.

Status: CANCELLED Effective Date: 08/01/2014

AT&T Communications of New York, Inc.

P.S.C. No. 22 -- Telephone Custom Network Services Effective Date: July 21, 2010 Addendum Type: Price List Addendum Number: 16 Leaf No. 57 Revision: 0 Superseding Revision:

## 7. AT&T VIRTUAL TELECOMMUNICATIONS NETWORK SERVICE (Cont'd)

#### Schedule B0

## InterLATA Usage Rates

	RATE PERIOD 1	l
	Initial 18 Seconds	Each Additional 6 Seconds
Rate Mileage	or Fraction	or Fraction
0-292	\$.0459	\$.0153
293-430	\$.0459	\$.0153
431 and over	\$.0459	\$.0153
	RATE PERIOD 2	2
	Initial 18 Seconds	Each Additional 6 Seconds
Rate Mileage	or Fraction	or Fraction
0-292	\$.0387	\$.0129
293-430	\$.0387	\$.0129
431 and over	\$.0387	\$.0129
	RATE PERIOD 3	3
	Initial 18 Seconds	Each Additional 6 Seconds
Rate Mileage	or Fraction	or Fraction
0-292	\$.0387	\$.0129
293-430	\$.0387	\$.0129
431 and over	\$.0387	\$.0129

## <u>Directory Assistance Charge</u>:

The Directory Assistance Charge as specified in Section 1, Paragraph 1.6.9. of this tariff applies for AT&T Virtual Telecommunications Network Service.

Status: CANCELLED Effective Date: 08/01/2014

AT&T Communications of New York, Inc.

P.S.C. No. 22 -- Telephone Custom Network Services Effective Date: July 21, 2010 Addendum Type: Price List Addendum Number: 16 Leaf No. 58 Revision: 0 Superseding Revision:

## 7. AT&T VIRTUAL TELECOMMUNICATIONS NETWORK SERVICE (Cont'd)

#### Schedule B1

## IntraLATA Usage Rates

	RATE PERIOD 1	
	Initial 18 Seconds	Each Additional 6 Seconds
Rate Mileage	or Fraction	or Fraction
0-292	\$.0429	\$.0143
293-430	\$.0429	\$.0143
431 and over	\$.0429	\$.0143
	RATE PERIOD 2	
	Initial 18 Seconds	Each Additional 6 Seconds
Rate Mileage	or Fraction	or Fraction
0-292	\$.0345	\$.0115
293-430	\$.0345	\$.0115
431 and over	\$.0345	\$.0115
	RATE PERIOD 3	<b>.</b>
	Initial 18 Seconds	Each Additional 6 Seconds
Rate Mileage	or Fraction	or Fraction
0-292	\$.0303	\$.0101
293-430	\$.0303	\$.0101
431 and over	\$.0303	\$.0101

## **Directory Assistance Charge:**

The Directory Assistance Charge as specified in Section 1, Paragraph 1.6.9. of this tariff applies for AT&T Virtual Telecommunications Network Service.

Status: CANCELLED Effective Date: 08/01/2014

AT&T Communications of New York, Inc.

P.S.C. No. 22 -- Telephone Custom Network Services Effective Date: July 21, 2010 Addendum Type: Price List Addendum Number: 16 Leaf No. 59 Revision: 0 Superseding Revision:

## 7. AT&T VIRTUAL TELECOMMUNICATIONS NETWORK SERVICE (Cont'd)

#### Schedule C0

## InterLATA Usage Rates

	RATE PERIOD 1	
	Initial 18 Seconds	Each Additional 6 Seconds
Rate Mileage	Or Fraction	or Fraction
0-292	\$.0639	\$.0213
293-430	\$.0639	\$.0213
431 and over	\$.0639	\$.0213
	RATE PERIOD 2	2
	Initial 18 Seconds	Each Additional 6 Seconds
Rate Mileage	Or Fraction	or Fraction
0-292	\$.0552	\$.0184
293-430	\$.0552	\$.0184
431 and over	\$.0552	\$.0184
	RATE PERIOD 3	3
	Initial 18 Seconds	Each Additional 6 Seconds
Rate Mileage	Or Fraction	or Fraction
0-292	\$.0552	\$.0184
293-430	\$.0552	\$.0184
431 and over	\$.0552	\$.0184

## <u>Directory Assistance Charge</u>:

The Directory Assistance Charge as specified in Section 1, Paragraph 1.6.9. of this tariff applies for AT&T Virtual Telecommunications Network Service.

Status: CANCELLED Effective Date: 08/01/2014

AT&T Communications of New York, Inc.

P.S.C. No. 22 -- Telephone Custom Network Services Effective Date: July 21, 2010 Addendum Type: Price List Addendum Number: 16 Leaf No. 60 Revision: 0 Superseding Revision:

## 7. AT&T VIRTUAL TELECOMMUNICATIONS NETWORK SERVICE (Cont'd)

#### Schedule C1

## IntraLATA Usage Rates

	RATE PERIOD 1	
	Initial 18 Seconds	Each Additional 6 Seconds
Rate Mileage	Or Fraction	or Fraction
0-292	\$.0639	\$.0213
293-430	\$.0639	\$.0213
431 and over	\$.0639	\$.0213
	RATE PERIOD 2	2
	Initial 18 Seconds	Each Additional 6 Seconds
Rate Mileage	Or Fraction	or Fraction
0-292	\$.0552	\$.0184
293-430	\$.0552	\$.0184
431 and over	\$.0552	\$.0184
	RATE PERIOD 3	3
	Initial 18 Seconds	Each Additional 6 Seconds
Rate Mileage	Or Fraction	or Fraction
0-292	\$.0552	\$.0184
293-430	\$.0552	\$.0184
431 and over	\$.0552 \$.0184	

## <u>Directory Assistance Charge</u>:

The Directory Assistance Charge as specified in Section 1, Paragraph 1.6.9. of this tariff applies for AT&T Virtual Telecommunications Network Service.

Status: CANCELLED Effective Date: 08/01/2014

AT&T Communications of New York, Inc. P.S.C. No. 22 -- Telephone

Custom Network Services Effective Date: July 21, 2010 Addendum Type: Price List Addendum Number: 16 Leaf No. 61 Revision: 0 Superseding Revision:

or Fraction Thereof

\$.0156

\$.0156

\$.0156

## 7. AT&T VIRTUAL TELECOMMUNICATIONS NETWORK SERVICE (Cont'd)

#### Schedule D0

Period

1

2

3

	]	Rates
Rate	Initial 18 Seconds	Add'l 6 Seconds
<u>Period</u>	Or Fraction Thereof	or Fraction Thereof
1	\$.0432	\$.0144
2	\$.0351	\$.0117
	<b>*</b> 0.202	<b>A. 04.04</b>
3	\$.0303	\$.0101
C -1 d1- EO		
Schedule E0		
	]	Rates
Rate	Initial 18 Seconds	Add'l 6 Seconds
<u>Period</u>	Or Fraction Thereof	or Fraction Thereof
1	\$.0663	\$.0221
2	\$.0534	\$.0178
	40.70	<b>.</b>
3	\$.0459	\$.0153
Sahadula DO		
Schedule R0		
	Ì	Rates
Rate	Initial 18 Seconds	Add'l 6 Seconds

Or Fraction Thereof

\$.0468

\$.0468

\$.0468

Status: CANCELLED Effective Date: 08/01/2014

AT&T Communications of New York, Inc. P.S.C. No. 22 -- Telephone **Custom Network Services** Effective Date: July 21, 2010

Addendum Type: Price List Addendum Number: 16 Leaf No. 62 Revision: 0 Superseding Revision:

#### ACC BUSINESS SERVICE 8.

#### <u>Usage Rate Schedule</u>:

## **OUTBOUND CALLING - SWITCHED ACCESS**

	Initial 30 Seconds or Fraction	Each Additional 6 Seconds or Fraction		
Month-to-Month				
- InterLATA	\$.0410	\$.0082		
- IntraLATA	.0285	.0057		
12 Month Basic Rates Based on \$100 Revenue Commitment				
- InterLATA	.0395	.0079		
- IntraLATA	.0285	.0057		
15 Month Basic Rates Based on	\$150 Revenue Commitment			
- InterLATA	.0380	.0076		
- IntraLATA	.0285	.0057		
12 Month Saver Rates Based on	\$100 Revenue Commitment			
- InterLATA	.0370	.0074		
- IntraLATA	.0285	.0057		
15 Month Saver Rates Based on	\$150 Revenue Commitment			
- InterLATA	.0355	.0071		
- IntraLATA	.0285	.0057		

Status: CANCELLED Effective Date: 08/01/2014

AT&T Communications of New York, Inc.

P.S.C. No. 22 -- Telephone Custom Network Services Effective Date: July 21, 2010 Addendum Type: Price List
Addendum Number: 16
Leaf No. 63
Revision: 0
Superseding Revision:

## 8. ACC BUSINESS SERVICE (Cont'd)

<u>Usage Rate Schedule</u>: (Cont'd)

## **INBOUND CALLING - SWITCHED ACCESS**

	Initial 30 Seconds	Each Additional 6 Seconds
	or Fraction	or Fraction
Month-to-Month		
- InterLATA	\$.0410	\$.0082
- IntraLATA	.0285	.0057
12 Month Basic Rates Based or	n \$100 Revenue Commitment	
- InterLATA	.0395	.0079
- IntraLATA	.0285	.0057
15 Month Basic Rates Based on	n \$150 Revenue Commitment	
- InterLATA	.0380	.0076
- IntraLATA	.0285	.0057
12 Month Saver Rates Based o	n \$100 Revenue Commitment	
- InterLATA	.0370	.0074
- IntraLATA	.0285	.0057
15 Month Saver Rates Based o	n \$150 Revenue Commitment	
- InterLATA	.0355	.0071
- IntraLATA	.0285	.0057

Received: 07/31/2014 Status: CANCELLED Effective Date: 08/01/2014

AT&T Communications of New York, Inc.

P.S.C. No. 22 -- Telephone
Custom Network Services
Leaf No. 64
Effective Date: July 21, 2010
Revision: 0
Superseding Revision:

Addendum Type: Price List

## 8. ACC BUSINESS SERVICE (Cont'd)

<u>Usage Rate Schedule</u>: (Cont'd)

## CALLING CARD CALLING - SWITCHED ACCESS

	Initial 30 Seconds or Fraction	Each Additional 6 Seconds or Fraction
Month-to-Month		
- InterLATA	\$.0410	\$.0082
- IntraLATA	.0285	.0057
12 Month Basic Rates Based on	\$100 Revenue Commitment	
- InterLATA	.0395	.0079
- IntraLATA	.0285	.0057
15 Month Basic Rates Based on	\$150 Revenue Commitment	
- InterLATA	.0380	.0076
- IntraLATA	.0285	.0057
12 Month Saver Rates Based on	\$100 Revenue Commitment	
- InterLATA	.0370	.0074
- IntraLATA	.0285	.0057
15 Month Saver Rates Based on	\$150 Revenue Commitment	
- InterLATA	.0355	.0071
- IntraLATA	.0285	.0057
Calling Card Service Charge	\$0.50	
Canning Card Service Charge	φυ.30	

Status: CANCELLED Effective Date: 08/01/2014

AT&T Communications of New York, Inc.

P.S.C. No. 22 -- Telephone Custom Network Services Effective Date: July 21, 2010 Addendum Type: Price List Addendum Number: 16 Leaf No. 65 Revision: 0 Superseding Revision:

#### ACC BUSINESS SERVICE (Cont'd) 8.

<u>Usage Rate Schedule</u>: (Cont'd)

Dedicated Access-IntraLATA Inbound and Outbound Usage

## InterLATA/IntraLATA Usage - Dedicated Access

Term		Initial 6 Seconds	Addn'l 6 Seconds
Plan	Tier	Or Fraction	Or Fraction
12 Month	1	\$.0045	\$.0045
	2	\$.0045	\$.0045
	3	\$.0042	\$.0042
	4	\$.0039	\$.0039
24 Month	1	\$.0045	\$.0045
	2	\$.0045	\$.0045
	3	\$.0042	\$.0042
	4	\$.0039	\$.0039

Status: CANCELLED Effective Date: 08/01/2014

AT&T Communications of New York, Inc.

P.S.C. No. 22 -- Telephone Custom Network Services Effective Date: July 21, 2010 Addendum Type: Price List
Addendum Number: 16
Leaf No. 66
Revision: 0
Superseding Revision:

## 8. ACC BUSINESS SERVICE (Cont'd)

<u>Usage Rate Schedule</u>: (Cont'd)

## **OUTBOUND CALLING - SWITCHED ACCESS**

	Initial 30 Seconds	Each Additional 6 Seconds	
	or Fraction	or Fraction	
Month-to-Month Based on \$9.9	5 Revenue Commitment		
- InterLATA	\$.0410	\$.0082	
- IntraLATA	.0350	.0070	
Month-to-Month Based on \$29.	95 Revenue Commitment		
- InterLATA	.0410	.0082	
- IntraLATA	.0350	.0070	
12-Month Based on \$100 Reve	nue Commitment		
- InterLATA	.0310	.0062	
- IntraLATA	.0310	.0062	
12-Month Based on \$150 Rever	nue Commitment		
- InterLATA	.0310	.0062	
- IntraLATA	.0310	.0062	
12-Month Based on \$200 Revenue Commitment			
- InterLATA	.0310	.0062	
- IntraLATA	.0310	.0062	
12-Month Based on \$250 Rever	nue Commitment		
- InterLATA	.0310	.0062	
- IntraLATA	.0310	.0062	
12-Month Based on \$500 Rever	nue Commitment		
- InterLATA	.0310	.0062	
- IntraLATA	.0310	.0062	

Status: CANCELLED Effective Date: 08/01/2014

AT&T Communications of New York, Inc. P.S.C. No. 22 -- Telephone Custom Network Services Effective Date: July 21, 2010 Addendum Type: Price List Addendum Number: 16 Leaf No. 67 Revision: 0 Superseding Revision:

## 8. ACC BUSINESS SERVICE (Cont'd)

<u>Usage Rate Schedule</u>: (Cont'd)

## **OUTBOUND CALLING - SWITCHED ACCESS**

	Initial 30 Seconds or Fraction	Each Additional 6 Seconds	
24-Month Based on \$100 Revenu		or Fraction	
- InterLATA	.0310	.0062	
- IntraLATA	.0310	.0062	
24-Month Based on \$150 Revenu		.0002	
- InterLATA	.0310	.0062	
- IntraLATA	.0310	.0062	
24-Month Based on \$200 Revenu		.0002	
- InterLATA	.0310	.0062	
- IntraLATA	.0310	.0062	
24-Month Based on \$250 Revenu		.0002	
- InterLATA	.0310	.0062	
- IntraLATA	.0310	.0062	
24-Month Based on \$500 Revenu		10002	
- InterLATA	.0310	.0062	
- IntraLATA	.0310	.0062	
36-Month Based on \$100 Revenu	e Commitment		
- InterLATA	.0310	.0062	
- IntraLATA	.0310	.0062	
36-Month Based on \$150 Revenu	e Commitment		
- InterLATA	.0310	.0062	
- IntraLATA	.0310	.0062	
36-Month Based on \$200 Revenu	e Commitment		
- InterLATA	.0310	.0062	
- IntraLATA	.0310	.0062	
36-Month Based on \$250 Revenu			
- InterLATA	.0310	.0062	
- IntraLATA	.0310	.0062	
36-Month Based on \$500 Revenue Commitment			
- InterLATA	.0310	.0062	
- IntraLATA	.0310	.0062	

Status: CANCELLED Effective Date: 08/01/2014

AT&T Communications of New York, Inc.

P.S.C. No. 22 -- Telephone Custom Network Services Effective Date: July 21, 2010 Addendum Type: Price List
Addendum Number: 16
Leaf No. 68
Revision: 0
Superseding Revision:

## 8. ACC BUSINESS SERVICE (Cont'd)

<u>Usage Rate Schedule</u>: (Cont'd)

## **INBOUND CALLING - SWITCHED ACCESS**

	Initial 30 Seconds	Each Additional 6 Seconds	
	or Fraction	or Fraction	
Month-to-Month Based on \$9.9	5 Revenue Commitment		
- InterLATA	\$.0410	\$.0082	
- IntraLATA	.0350	.0070	
Month-to-Month Based on \$29.	95 Revenue Commitment		
- InterLATA	.0410	.0082	
- IntraLATA	.0350	.0070	
12-Month Based on \$100 Reve	nue Commitment		
- InterLATA	.0310	.0062	
- IntraLATA	.0310	.0062	
12-Month Based on \$150 Rever	nue Commitment		
- InterLATA	.0310	.0062	
- IntraLATA	.0310	.0062	
12-Month Based on \$200 Revenue Commitment			
- InterLATA	.0310	.0062	
- IntraLATA	.0310	.0062	
12-Month Based on \$250 Rever	nue Commitment		
- InterLATA	.0310	.0062	
- IntraLATA	.0310	.0062	
12-Month Based on \$500 Rever	nue Commitment		
- InterLATA	.0310	.0062	
- IntraLATA	.0310	.0062	

Status: CANCELLED Effective Date: 08/01/2014

AT&T Communications of New York, Inc. P.S.C. No. 22 -- Telephone Custom Network Services Effective Date: July 21, 2010 Addendum Type: Price List Addendum Number: 16 Leaf No. 69 Revision: 0 Superseding Revision:

## 8. ACC BUSINESS SERVICE (Cont'd)

<u>Usage Rate Schedule</u>: (Cont'd)

## **INBOUND CALLING - SWITCHED ACCESS**

	Initial 30 Seconds or Fraction	Each Additional 6 Seconds or Fraction
24-Month Based on \$100 Rever		Of Traction
- InterLATA	.0310	.0062
- IntraLATA	.0310	.0062
24-Month Based on \$150 Rever		.0002
- InterLATA	.0310	.0062
- IntraLATA	.0310	.0062
24-Month Based on \$200 Reve	nue Commitment	
- InterLATA	.0310	.0062
- IntraLATA	.0310	.0062
24-Month Based on \$250 Rever	nue Commitment	
- InterLATA	.0310	.0062
- IntraLATA	.0310	.0062
24-Month Based on \$500 Rever	nue Commitment	
- InterLATA	.0310	.0062
- IntraLATA	.0310	.0062
36-Month Based on \$100 Rever	nue Commitment	
- InterLATA	.0310	.0062
- IntraLATA	.0310	.0062
36-Month Based on \$150 Rever	nue Commitment	
- InterLATA	.0310	.0062
- IntraLATA	.0310	.0062
36-Month Based on \$200 Rever	nue Commitment	
- InterLATA	.0310	.0062
- IntraLATA	.0310	.0062
36-Month Based on \$250 Rever	nue Commitment	
- InterLATA	.0310	.0062
- IntraLATA	.0310	.0062
36-Month Based on \$500 Rever	nue Commitment	
- InterLATA	.0310	.0062
- IntraLATA	.0310	.0062

Received: 07/31/2014 Status: CANCELLED Effective Date: 08/01/2014

AT&T Communications of New York, Inc. P.S.C. No. 22 -- Telephone Custom Network Services

Effective Date: July 21, 2010

Addendum Type: Price List
Addendum Number: 16
Leaf No. 70
Revision: 0
Superseding Revision:

## 8. ACC BUSINESS SERVICE (Cont'd)

<u>Usage Rate Schedule</u>: (Cont'd)

## **CALLING CARD - SWITCHED ACCESS**

	Initial 30 Seconds or Fraction	Each Additional 6 Seconds or Fraction
Month-to-Month Based on \$9	105 Pavanua Commitment	
- InterLATA	\$.0410	\$.0082
- IntraLATA	.0350	.0070
- IIII aLATA	.0330	.0070
Month to Month Based on \$2	9.95 Revenue Commitment	
- InterLATA	.0410	.0082
- IntraLATA	.0350	.0070
12-Month Based on \$100 Rev	vanua Commitment	
- InterLATA	.0310	.0062
- IntraLATA	.0310	.0062
- mualata	.0310	.0002
12-Month Based on \$150 Rev	venue Commitment	
- InterLATA	.0310	.0062
- IntraLATA	.0310	.0062
12-Month Based on \$200 Rev	venue Commitment	
- InterLATA	.0310	.0062
- IntraLATA	.0310	.0062
	10010	10002
12-Month Based on \$250 Rev	venue Commitment	
- InterLATA	.0310	.0062
- IntraLATA	.0310	.0062
12-Month Based on \$500 Rev	venue Commitment	
- InterLATA	.0310	.0062
- IntraLATA	.0310	.0062
mudLA1A	.0310	.0002
AT&T CIID/891 Calling Care	d Service Charge	\$.50

Status: CANCELLED Effective Date: 08/01/2014

AT&T Communications of New York, Inc. P.S.C. No. 22 -- Telephone Custom Network Services Effective Date: July 21, 2010 Addendum Type: Price List Addendum Number: 16 Leaf No. 71 Revision: 0 Superseding Revision:

## 8. ACC BUSINESS SERVICE (Cont'd)

<u>Usage Rate Schedule</u>: (Cont'd)

## **CALLING CARD - SWITCHED ACCESS**

	Initial 30 Seconds or Fraction	Each Additional 6 Seconds or Fraction
24-Month Based on \$100 Reve		
- InterLATA	.0310	.0062
- IntraLATA	.0310	.0062
24-Month Based on \$150 Reve	enue Commitment	
- InterLATA	.0310	.0062
- IntraLATA	.0310	.0062
24-Month Based on \$200 Reve	enue Commitment	
- InterLATA	.0310	.0062
- IntraLATA	.0310	.0062
24-Month Based on \$250 Reve	enue Commitment	
- InterLATA	.0310	.0062
- IntraLATA	.0310	.0062
24-Month Based on \$500 Reve	enue Commitment	
- InterLATA	.0310	.0062
- IntraLATA	.0310	.0062
36-Month Based on \$100 Reve	enue Commitment	
- InterLATA	.0310	.0062
- IntraLATA	.0310	.0062
36-Month Based on \$150 Reve	enue Commitment	
- InterLATA	.0310	.0062
- IntraLATA	.0310	.0062
36-Month Based on \$200 Reve	enue Commitment	
- InterLATA	.0310	.0062
- IntraLATA	.0310	.0062
36-Month Based on \$250 Reve	enue Commitment	
- InterLATA	.0310	.0062
- IntraLATA	.0310	.0062
36-Month Based on \$500 Reve	enue Commitment	
- InterLATA	.0310	.0062
- IntraLATA	.0310	.0062
AT&T CIID/891 Calling Card	Service Charge	\$.50

Received: 07/31/2014 Status: CANCELLED Effective Date: 08/01/2014

AT&T Communications of New York, Inc. P.S.C. No. 22 -- Telephone Custom Network Services Effective Date: July 21, 2010 Addendum Type: Price List
Addendum Number: 16
Leaf No. 72
Revision: 0
Superseding Revision:

## 8. ACC BUSINESS SERVICE (Cont'd)

<u>Usage Rate Schedule</u>: (Cont'd)

## **OUTBOUND CALLING - CONNECTED PRICING**

	Initial 30 Seconds or Fraction	Each Additional 6 Seconds or Fraction
12-Month Based on \$100 Rev	venue Commitment	
- InterLATA	\$.0195	\$.0039
- IntraLATA	.0170	.0034
12-Month Based on \$150 Rev	venue Commitment	
- InterLATA	.0195	.0039
- IntraLATA	.0170	.0034
12-Month Based on \$200 Rev	venue Commitment	
- InterLATA	.0195	.0039
- IntraLATA	.0170	.0034
12-Month Based on \$250 Rev	venue Commitment	
- InterLATA	.0195	.0039
- IntraLATA	.0170	.0034
12-Month Based on \$500 Rev	venue Commitment	
- InterLATA	.0195	.0039
- IntraLATA	.0170	.0034

Received: 07/31/2014 Status: CANCELLED Effective Date: 08/01/2014

AT&T Communications of New York, Inc.

P.S.C. No. 22 -- Telephone
Custom Network Services

Effective Date: July 21, 2010

Addendum Type: Price List
Addendum Number: 16

Leaf No. 73

Revision: 0

Superseding Revision:

## 8. ACC BUSINESS SERVICE (Cont'd)

<u>Usage Rate Schedule</u>: (Cont'd)

## **OUTBOUND CALLING - CONNECTED PRICING**

	Initial 30 Seconds	Each Additional 6 Seconds	
	or Fraction	or Fraction	
24-Month Based on \$100 Reve	enue Commitment		
- InterLATA	.0195	.0039	
- IntraLATA	.0170	.0034	
24-Month Based on \$150 Reve	enue Commitment		
- InterLATA	.0195	.0039	
- IntraLATA	.0170	.0034	
24-Month Based on \$200 Reve	enue Commitment		
- InterLATA	.0195	.0039	
- IntraLATA	.0170	.0034	
24-Month Based on \$250 Reve	enue Commitment		
- InterLATA	.0195	.0039	
- IntraLATA	.0170	.0034	
24-Month Based on \$500 Revenue Commitment			
- InterLATA	.0195	.0039	
- IntraLATA	.0170	.0034	
2634 1 5 1 4400 5			
36-Month Based on \$100 Reve		0000	
- InterLATA	.0195	.0039	
- IntraLATA	.0170	.0034	
36-Month Based on \$150 Reve		0020	
- InterLATA	.0195	.0039	
- IntraLATA	.0170	.0034	
36-Month Based on \$200 Reve		0020	
- InterLATA	.0195	.0039	
- IntraLATA	.0170	.0034	
36-Month Based on \$250 Reve		0020	
- InterLATA	.0195	.0039	
- IntraLATA	.0170	.0034	
36-Month Based on \$500 Reve		0020	
- InterLATA - IntraLATA	.0195	.0039	
- mualata	.0170	.0034	

Status: CANCELLED Effective Date: 08/01/2014

AT&T Communications of New York, Inc.

P.S.C. No. 22 -- Telephone Custom Network Services Effective Date: July 21, 2010 Addendum Type: Price List
Addendum Number: 16
Leaf No. 74
Revision: 0
Superseding Revision:

## 8. ACC BUSINESS SERVICE (Cont'd)

<u>Usage Rate Schedule</u>: (Cont'd)

## INBOUND CALLING - CONNECTED PRICING

	Initial 30 Seconds	Each Additional 6 Seconds
	or Fraction	or Fraction
12-Month Based on \$100 Reve	enue Commitment	
- InterLATA	\$.0195	\$.0039
- IntraLATA	.0170	.0034
12-Month Based on \$150 Reve	enue Commitment	
- InterLATA	.0195	.0039
- IntraLATA	.0170	.0034
12-Month Based on \$200 Reve	enue Commitment	
- InterLATA	.0195	.0039
- IntraLATA	.0170	.0034
12-Month Based on \$250 Reve	enue Commitment	
- InterLATA	.0195	.0039
- IntraLATA	.0170	.0034
12-Month Based on \$500 Reve	enue Commitment	
- InterLATA	.0195	.0039
- IntraLATA	.0170	.0034

Status: CANCELLED Effective Date: 08/01/2014

AT&T Communications of New York, Inc. P.S.C. No. 22 -- Telephone

Custom Network Services Effective Date: July 21, 2010 Addendum Type: Price List Addendum Number: 16 Leaf No. 75 Revision: 0 Superseding Revision:

## 8. ACC BUSINESS SERVICE (Cont'd)

<u>Usage Rate Schedule</u>: (Cont'd)

## INBOUND CALLING - CONNECTED PRICING

	Initial 30 Seconds	Each Additional 6 Seconds			
	or Fraction	or Fraction			
24-Month Based on \$100 Rev	venue Commitment				
- InterLATA	\$.0195	\$.0039			
- IntraLATA	.0170	.0034			
24-Month Based on \$150 Rev	24-Month Based on \$150 Revenue Commitment				
- InterLATA	.0195	.0039			
- IntraLATA	.0170	.0034			
24-Month Based on \$200 Rev	venue Commitment				
- InterLATA	.0195	.0039			
- IntraLATA	.0170	.0034			
24-Month Based on \$250 Rev	venue Commitment				
- InterLATA	.0195	.0039			
- IntraLATA	.0170	.0034			
24-Month Based on \$500 Revenue Commitment					
- InterLATA	.0195	.0039			
- IntraLATA	.0170	.0034			
36-Month Based on \$100 Rev	renue Commitment				
- InterLATA	\$.0195	\$.0039			
- IntraLATA	.0170	.0034			
36-Month Based on \$150 Rev					
- InterLATA	.0195	.0039			
- IntraLATA	.0170	.0034			
36-Month Based on \$200 Rev					
- InterLATA	.0195	.0039			
- IntraLATA	.0170	.0034			
36-Month Based on \$250 Revenue Commitment					
- InterLATA	.0195	.0039			
- IntraLATA	.0170	.0034			
36-Month Based on \$500 Rev					
- InterLATA	.0195	.0039			
- IntraLATA	.0170	.0034			

Received: 07/31/2014 Status: CANCELLED Effective Date: 08/01/2014

AT&T Communications of New York, Inc.

P.S.C. No. 22 -- Telephone

Addendum Type: Price List
Addendum Number: 16

Custom Network Services

Effective Date: July 21, 2010

Revision: 0

Superseding Revision:

## 8. ACC BUSINESS SERVICE (Cont'd)

<u>Usage Rate Schedule</u>: (Cont'd)

## CALLING CARD - CONNECTED PRICING

	Initial 30 Seconds or Fraction	Each Additional 6 Seconds or Fraction
12-Month Based on \$100 Rev	venue Commitment	
- InterLATA	\$.0195	\$.0039
- IntraLATA	.0170	.0034
12-Month Based on \$150 Rev	venue Commitment	
- InterLATA	.0195	.0039
- IntraLATA	.0170	.0034
12-Month Based on \$200 Rev	venue Commitment	
- InterLATA	.0195	.0039
- IntraLATA	.0170	.0034
12-Month Based on \$250 Rev	venue Commitment	
- InterLATA	.0195	.0039
- IntraLATA	.0170	.0034
12 Month Based on \$500 Rev	enue Commitment	
- InterLATA	.0195	.0039
- IntraLATA	.0170	.0034
AT&T CIID/891 Calling Card	d Service Charge	\$.50

Status: CANCELLED Effective Date: 08/01/2014

AT&T Communications of New York, Inc.
P.S.C. No. 22 -- Telephone
Custom Network Services
Effective Date: July 21, 2010

Addendum Type: Price List Addendum Number: 16 Leaf No. 77 Revision: 0 Superseding Revision:

## 8. ACC BUSINESS SERVICE (Cont'd)

<u>Usage Rate Schedule</u>: (Cont'd)

## **CALLING CARD - CONNECTED PRICING**

	Initial 30 Seconds or Fraction	Each Additional 6 Seconds or Fraction	
24-Month Based on \$100 Reve		or Fraction	
- InterLATA	\$.0195	\$.0039	
- IntraLATA	.0170	.0034	
24-Month Based on \$150 Reve		.0034	
- InterLATA	.0195	.0039	
- IntraLATA	.0170	.0039	
24-Month Based on \$200 Reve		.0034	
- InterLATA	.0195	.0039	
- IntraLATA	.0170	.0039	
24-Month Based on \$250 Reve		.0034	
- InterLATA	.0195	.0039	
- IntraLATA	.0170	.0034	
24-Month Based on \$500 Reve		.0034	
- InterLATA	.0195	.0039	
- IntraLATA	.0170	.0034	
	.0170	10031	
36-Month Based on \$100 Reve	enue Commitment		
- InterLATA	\$.0195	\$.0039	
- IntraLATA	.0170	.0034	
36-Month Based on \$150 Reve	enue Commitment		
- InterLATA	.0195	.0039	
- IntraLATA	.0170	.0034	
36-Month Based on \$200 Revenue Commitment			
- InterLATA	.0195	.0039	
- IntraLATA	.0170	.0034	
36-Month Based on \$250 Revenue Commitment			
- InterLATA	.0195	.0039	
- IntraLATA	.0170	.0034	
36 Month Based on \$500 Reve	enue Commitment		
- InterLATA	.0195	.0039	
- IntraLATA	.0170	.0034	

Status: CANCELLED Effective Date: 08/01/2014

AT&T Communications of New York, Inc.

P.S.C. No. 22 -- Telephone
Custom Network Services
Effective Date: July 21, 2010

Revision: 0
Superseding Revision:

## 8. ACC BUSINESS SERVICE (Cont'd)

<u>Usage Rate Schedule</u>: (Cont'd)

## DEDICATED ACCESS - INTERLATA/INTRALATA USAGE

The following rates apply to new and existing Customers who renew their ACC Business plan.

	Initial 6 Seconds or Fraction	Each Additional 6 Seconds or Fraction	
12-Month Based on \$200 R	Sevenue Commitment		
- InterLATA	\$.0039	\$.0039	
- IntraLATA	.0034	.0034	
12-Month Based on \$250 R	Revenue Commitment		
- InterLATA	.0039	.0039	
- IntraLATA	.0034	.0034	
12-Month Based on \$500 R	Revenue Commitment		
- InterLATA	.0039	.0039	
- IntraLATA	.0034	.0034	
12-Month Based on \$750 R	Levenue Commitment		
- InterLATA	.0039	.0039	
- IntraLATA	.0034	.0034	
12-Month Based on \$1,000	Revenue Commitment		
- InterLATA	.0039	.0039	
- IntraLATA	.0034	.0034	
12-Month Based on \$2,500 Revenue Commitment			
- InterLATA	.0039	.0039	
- IntraLATA	.0034	.0034	
12-Month Based on \$5,000 Revenue Commitment			
- InterLATA	.0039	.0039	
- IntraLATA	.0034	.0034	
12-Month Based on \$10,000 Revenue Commitment			
- InterLATA	.0039	.0039	
- IntraLATA	.0034	.0034	

Status: CANCELLED Effective Date: 08/01/2014

AT&T Communications of New York, Inc. P.S.C. No. 22 -- Telephone Custom Network Services Effective Date: July 21, 2010 Addendum Type: Price List Addendum Number: 16 Leaf No. 79 Revision: 0 Superseding Revision:

## 8. ACC BUSINESS SERVICE (Cont'd)

Usage Rate Schedule: (Cont'd)

## DEDICATED ACCESS - INTERLATA/INTRALATA USAGE

The following rates apply to new and existing Customers who renew their ACC Business plan.

	Initial 6 Seconds or Fraction	Each Additional 6 Seconds or Fraction	
24-Month Based on \$200 Revenu	e Commitment		
- InterLATA	\$.0039	\$.0039	
- IntraLATA	.0034	.0034	
24-Month Based on \$250 Revenu	e Commitment		
- InterLATA	.0039	.0039	
- IntraLATA	.0034	.0034	
24-Month Based on \$500 Revenue	e Commitment		
- InterLATA	.0039	.0039	
- IntraLATA	.0034	.0034	
24-Month Based on \$750 Revenue	e Commitment		
- InterLATA	.0039	.0039	
- IntraLATA	.0034	.0034	
24-Month Based on \$1,000 Rever	nue Commitment		
- InterLATA	.0039	.0039	
- IntraLATA	.0034	.0034	
24-Month Based on \$1,250 Revenue Commitment*			
- InterLATA	.0039	.0039	
- IntraLATA	.0034	.0034	
24-Month Based on \$2,500 Revenue Commitment			
- InterLATA	.0039	.0039	
- IntraLATA	.0034	.0034	
24-Month Based on \$5,000 Revenue Commitment			
- InterLATA	.0039	.0039	
- IntraLATA	.0034	.0034	
24-Month Based on \$10,000 Revenue Commitment			
- InterLATA	.0039	.0039	
- IntraLATA	.0034	.0034	

<sup>\*</sup>Effective December 20, 2004, this commitment level is only available to existing customers.

Status: CANCELLED Effective Date: 08/01/2014

AT&T Communications of New York, Inc.

P.S.C. No. 22 -- Telephone
Custom Network Services
Effective Date: July 21, 2010

Revision: 0
Superseding Revision:

## 8. ACC BUSINESS SERVICE (Cont'd)

Usage Rate Schedule: (Cont'd)

## DEDICATED ACCESS - INTERLATA/INTRALATA USAGE

The following rates apply to new and existing Customers who renew their ACC Business plan.

	Initial 6 Seconds or Fraction	Each Additional 6 Seconds or Fraction
36-Month Based on \$200	) Revenue Commitment	
- InterLATA	\$.0039	\$.0039
- IntraLATA	.0034	.0034
36-Month Based on \$250	Revenue Commitment	
- InterLATA	.0039	.0039
- IntraLATA	.0034	.0034
36-Month Based on \$500	Revenue Commitment	
- InterLATA	.0039	.0039
- IntraLATA	.0034	.0034
36-Month Based on \$750		
- InterLATA	.0039	.0039
- IntraLATA	.0034	.0034
36-Month Based on \$1,0	00 Revenue Commitment	
- InterLATA	.0039	.0039
- IntraLATA	.0034	.0034
36-Month Based on \$1,2	50 Revenue Commitment*	
- InterLATA	.0039	.0039
- IntraLATA	.0034	.0034
36-Month Based on \$2,5	00 Revenue Commitment	
- InterLATA	.0039	.0039
- IntraLATA	.0034	.0034
36-Month Based on \$5,0	00 Revenue Commitment	
- InterLATA	.0039	.0039
- IntraLATA	.0034	.0034
36-Month Based on \$10.	000 Revenue Commitment	
- InterLATA	.0039	.0039
- IntraLATA	.0034	.0034

Status: CANCELLED Effective Date: 08/01/2014

(C)

AT&T Communications of New York, Inc.

P.S.C. No. 22 -- Telephone **Custom Network Services** Effective Date: April 1, 2014 Addendum Type: Price List Addendum Number: 16 Leaf No. 81 Revision: 6 Superseding Revision: 5

Each Add'l 1 Second

#### 9. AT&T BUSINESS NETWORK SERVICE

### Usage Rate Schedule:

The following rates are applicable to existing ABN customers who have a Pricing Schedule for an ABN Term Plan that was effective before August 26, 2005.

Initial 30 Seconds

## Outbound Calling:

## **InterLATA**

or Fraction	or Fraction	
\$0.0660	\$0.0022	
\$0.1140	\$0.0038	
\$0.1560	\$0.0052	
Rates		
Initial 30 Seconds	Each Add'l 1 Second	
or Fraction	or Fraction	
or Fraction \$0.0660	or Fraction \$0.0022	
		(C)
	\$0.0660 \$0.1140 \$0.1560	\$0.0660 \$0.0022 \$0.1140 \$0.0038 \$0.1560 \$0.0052

Rates

## **Inbound Calling:**

## **InterLATA**

	Rates	
	Initial 30 Seconds	Each Add'l 1 Second
	or Fraction	or Fraction
Fully Connected	\$0.0660	\$0.0022
Partially Connected	\$0.1140	\$0.0038
Standard	\$0.1560	\$0.0052
<u>IntraLATA</u>		

R	Rates
Initial 30 Seconds	Each Add'l 1 Second
or Fraction	or Fraction
\$0.0660	\$0.0022
\$0.1140	\$0.0038
\$0.1560	\$0.0052
	Initial 30 Seconds or Fraction \$0.0660 \$0.1140

Status: CANCELLED Effective Date: 08/01/2014

AT&T Communications of New York, Inc.

P.S.C. No. 22 -- Telephone **Custom Network Services** Effective Date: July 21, 2010 Addendum Type: Price List Addendum Number: 16 Leaf No. 82 Revision: 0 Superseding Revision:

#### 9. AT&T BUSINESS NETWORK SERVICE (Cont'd)

### Usage Rate Schedule:

The following rates are applicable to existing ABN customers who have a Pricing Schedule for an ABN Term Plan that was effective before August 26, 2005.

## Calling Card:

	Rates	
	Initial 30 Seconds	Each Add'l 1 Second
	or Fraction	or Fraction
Standard	\$0.0600	\$0.0020

**InterLATA** 

<u>IntraLATA</u>	R	ates
	Initial 30 Seconds or Fraction	Each Add'l 1 Second or Fraction
Standard	\$0.0600	\$0.0020

Calling Card Surcharge	\$0.70
------------------------	--------

## ABN Advantage Plan\*

Price Per Minute Above MOU Cap		
Plan A	\$.0420	
Plan B	\$ 0420	

ABN Advantage Plan may no longer be ordered after June 22, 2005. Existing customers with ABN Advantage Plan in effect or on order prior to June 22, 2005 may continue their current plan under existing conditions.

Status: CANCELLED Effective Date: 08/01/2014

AT&T Communications of New York, Inc. P.S.C. No. 22 -- Telephone Custom Network Services Effective Date: August 1, 2014 Addendum Type: Price List Addendum Number: 16 Leaf No. 83 Revision: 7 Superseding Revision: 6

## 9. AT&T BUSINESS NETWORK SERVICE (Cont'd)

### Usage Rate Schedule:

The following rates are applicable to existing ABN customers who have a Pricing Schedule for an ABN Term Plan that was effective August 26, 2005 through June 30, 2008.

	Initial 30 Seconds or	Additional 1 Second or	
<u>InterLATA</u>	<u>Fraction</u>	<u>Fraction</u>	
Outward			
Fully Connected	\$0.0660	\$0.0022	
Partially Connected	\$0.1140	\$0.0038	(C)
Standard	\$0.1560	\$0.0052	
Inward			
	\$0.0660	\$0.0022	
Fully Connected	\$0.000	\$0.0022	(6)
Partially Connected			(C)
Standard	\$0.1560	\$0.0052	
Calling Card			
Standard	\$0.0600	\$0.0020	
<u>IntraLATA</u>			
Outward			
Fully Connected	\$0.0660	\$0.0022	
Partially Connected	\$0.1140	\$0.0038	(C)
Standard	\$0.1560	\$0.0052	(0)
Inward			
Fully Connected	\$0.0660	\$0.0022	
Partially Connected	\$0.1140	\$0.0038	(C)
Standard	\$0.1560	\$0.0052	
Calling Card			
Standard	\$0.0600	\$0.0020	
	7 3 3 3 3	7 515 5 = 5	

Calling Card Service Charge, per Call \$0.70

Status: CANCELLED Effective Date: 08/01/2014

AT&T Communications of New York, Inc. P.S.C. No. 22 -- Telephone

Custom Network Services Effective Date: July 21, 2010 Addendum Type: Price List Addendum Number: 16 Leaf No. 84 Revision: 0 Superseding Revision:

## 9. AT&T BUSINESS NETWORK SERVICE (Cont'd)

### Usage Rate Schedule:

## **ABN Pricing**

The following rates are applicable to new ABN customers or existing ABN customers who renew their ABN Term Plan on or after July 1, 2008.

<u>InterLATA</u>	Initial 30 Seconds or <u>Fraction</u>	Additional 1 Second <u>or</u> <u>Fraction</u>
Outbound Switched Loyalty Dedicated	\$ .0630 .0510 .0390	\$ .0021 .0017 .0013
Inbound Switched Loyalty Dedicated	\$ .0630 .0510 .0390	\$ .0021 .0017 .0013
Calling Card	\$ .0630	\$ .0021
<u>IntraLATA</u>		
Outbound Switched Loyalty Dedicated	\$ .0630 .0510 .0390	\$ .0021 .0017 .0013
Inbound Switched Loyalty Dedicated	\$ .0630 .0510 .0390	\$ .0021 .0017 .0013
Calling Card	\$ .0630	\$ .0021
Calling Card Service Charge, per Call	\$0.70	

Calling Card Service Charge, per Call \$0.70

Status: CANCELLED Effective Date: 08/01/2014

AT&T Communications of New York, Inc. P.S.C. No. 22 -- Telephone **Custom Network Services** 

Effective Date: September 1, 2011

Addendum Type: Price List Addendum Number: 16 Leaf No. 85 Revision: 1 Superseding Revision: 0

#### 9. AT&T BUSINESS NETWORK SERVICE (Cont'd)

### Usage Rate Schedule:

## ABN Premier Bundle

ABN Premier Bundle may not be ordered on or after September 1, 2011. Customers who ordered the bundle (N) before September 1, 2011 may keep it at their current location, may add lines and locations, and may keep (N) (N)

the service if they move locations.

The following rates are applicable to ABN Premier on-line customers on or after March 25, 2009.

	Initial 30 Seconds or	Additional 1 Second or
<u>InterLATA</u>	<u>Fraction</u>	<u>Fraction</u>
Outbound		
Switched	\$ .041580	\$ .001386
Loyalty	.033660	.001122
Dedicated	.025740	.000858
T.1 1		
Inbound Switched	\$ .041580	¢ 001296
	.033660	\$ .001386 .001122
Loyalty Dedicated	.025740	.001122
Dedicated	.023740	.000838
<u>IntraLATA</u>		
Outbound		
Switched	\$ .041580	\$ .001386
Loyalty	.033660	.001360
Dedicated	.025740	.000858
Dedicated	.023740	.000838
Inbound		
Switched	\$ .041580	\$ .001386
Loyalty	.033660	.001122
Dedicated	.025740	.000858

Status: CANCELLED Effective Date: 08/01/2014

AT&T Communications of New York, Inc. P.S.C. No. 22 -- Telephone

Custom Network Services Effective Date: July 21, 2010 Addendum Type: Price List Addendum Number: 16 Leaf No. 86 Revision: 0 Superseding Revision:

## 9. AT&T BUSINESS NETWORK SERVICE (Cont'd)

### Usage Rate Schedule:

## AT&T Business Network Express

The following rates are applicable to AT&T Business Network Express customers on or after May 1, 2009.

<u>InterLATA</u>	Initial 30 Seconds or Fraction	Additional 1 Second <u>or</u> <u>Fraction</u>
Outbound Switched Loyalty Dedicated	\$.0411 .0333 .0255	\$.00137 .00111 .00085
Inbound Switched Loyalty Dedicated	\$.0411 .0333 .0255	\$.00137 .00111 .00085
<u>IntraLATA</u>		
Outbound Switched Loyalty Dedicated	\$.0411 .0333 .0255	\$.00137 .00111 .00085
Inbound Switched Loyalty Dedicated	\$.0411 .0333 .0255	\$.00137 .00111 .00085

Status: CANCELLED Effective Date: 08/01/2014

AT&T Communications of New York, Inc.

P.S.C. No. 22 -- Telephone **Custom Network Services** Effective Date: March 1, 2014 Addendum Type: Price List Addendum Number: 16 Leaf No. 87 Revision: 6 Superseding Revision: 5

#### 10. AT&T ALL IN ONE SERVICE

### Usage Rate Schedule:

## Rate Plan A\*\* - Direct Dial:

## 1. <u>Inward Calling</u>:

## <u>InterLATA</u>

	Rates	
	Per Minute of Use	
Rate Period 1	\$0.4800	(C)
Rate Period 2	\$0.4800	(C)
Rate Period 3	\$0.4800	(C)
<u>IntraLATA</u>		
	Rates	
	Per Minute of Use	
Rate Period 1	\$0.4800	(C)
Rate Period 2	\$0.4800	(C)
Rate Period 3	\$0.4800	(C)
Outward Calling:		
<u>InterLATA</u>		
	Rates	

## Inte

2.

	Per Minute of Use	
Rate Period 1	\$0.4800	(C)
Rate Period 2	\$0.4800	(C)
Rate Period 3	\$0.4800	(C)

## **IntraLATA**

	Per Minute of Use	
Rate Period 1	\$0.4800	(C)
Rate Period 2	\$0.4800	(C)
Rate Period 3	\$0.4800	(C)

Rates

Effective September 1, 2006, All In One long distance Rate Plan A is not available to newly subscribing customers. Existing customers with this rate plan in effect or on order prior to September 1, 2006, may continue with their current plan under existing conditions. Existing customers may add new lines and/or features, but the addition of new locations is not permitted.

Status: CANCELLED Effective Date: 08/01/2014

AT&T Communications of New York, Inc.

P.S.C. No. 22 -- Telephone **Custom Network Services** Effective Date: March 1, 2014 Addendum Type: Price List Addendum Number: 16 Leaf No. 88 Revision: 6 Superseding Revision: 5

#### 10. AT&T ALL IN ONE SERVICE (Cont'd)

Usage Rate Schedule: (Cont'd)

# Rate Plan A\*\* - Connected Pricing

## 1. <u>Inward Calling</u>:

## <u>InterLATA</u>

	Rates	
	Per Minute of Use	
Rate Period 1	\$0.3140	(C)
Rate Period 2	\$0.3140	(C)
Rate Period 3	\$0.3140	(C)
ntraLATA		

#### IntraLATA

	Per Minute of Use	
Rate Period 1	\$0.3140	(C)
Rate Period 2	\$0.3140	(C)
Rate Period 3	\$0.3140	(C)

Rates

## Outward Calling:

## **InterLATA**

	Rates	
	Per Minute of Use	
Rate Period 1	\$0.3140	(C)
Rate Period 2	\$0.3140	(C)
Rate Period 3	\$0.3140	(C)

## **IntraLATA**

Rates	
Per Minute of Use	
\$0.3140	(C)
\$0.3140	(C)
\$0.3140	(C)
	Per Minute of Use \$0.3140 \$0.3140

Effective September 1, 2006, All In One long distance Rate Plan A is not available to newly subscribing customers. Existing customers with this rate plan in effect or on order prior to September 1, 2006, may continue with their current plan under existing conditions. Existing customers may add new lines and/or features, but the addition of new locations is not permitted.

Status: CANCELLED Effective Date: 08/01/2014

AT&T Communications of New York, Inc.

P.S.C. No. 22 -- Telephone Custom Network Services Effective Date: March 1, 2014 Addendum Type: Price List Addendum Number: 16 Leaf No. 89 Revision: 6 Superseding Revision: 5

## 10. AT&T ALL IN ONE SERVICE (Cont'd)

Usage Rate Schedule: (Cont'd)

## Rate Plan A\*\* - AT&T CIID/891 Calling Card Calls

## **InterLATA**

	Rates	
	Per Minute of Use	
Rate Period 1	\$1.3900	(C)
Rate Period 2	\$1.3900	(C)
Rate Period 3	\$1.3900	(C)
<u>IntraLATA</u>		
	Rates	
	Per Minute of Use	
Rate Period 1	\$1.3900	(C)
Rate Period 2	\$1.3900	(C)
Rate Period 3	\$1.3900	(C)
	Rate	
	Per Call	
a. Service Charge	\$2.00	

<sup>\*\*</sup> Effective September 1, 2006, All In One long distance Rate Plan A is not available to newly subscribing customers. Existing customers with this rate plan in effect or on order prior to September 1, 2006, may continue with their current plan under existing conditions. Existing customers may add new lines and/or features, but the addition of new locations is not permitted.

Status: CANCELLED Effective Date: 08/01/2014

AT&T Communications of New York, Inc.

P.S.C. No. 22 -- Telephone Custom Network Services Effective Date: March 1, 2014 Addendum Type: Price List Addendum Number: 16 Leaf No. 90 Revision: 6 Superseding Revision: 5

## 10. AT&T ALL IN ONE SERVICE (Cont'd)

<u>Usage Rate Schedule</u>: (Cont'd)

## Rate Plan B - Direct Dial:

## 1. <u>Inward Calling</u>:

## <u>InterLATA</u>

	Rates	
	Per Minute of Use	
Rate Period 1	\$0.5000	(C)
Rate Period 2	\$0.5000	(C)
Rate Period 3	\$0.5000	(C)

## **IntraLATA**

	Per Minute of Use	
Rate Period 1	\$0.5000	(C)
Rate Period 2	\$0.5000	(C)
Rate Period 3	\$0.5000	(C)

Rates

## 2. Outward Calling:

## **InterLATA**

	Rates	
	Per Minute of Use	
Rate Period 1	\$0.5000	(C)
Rate Period 2	\$0.5000	(C)
Rate Period 3	\$0.5000	(C)

## **IntraLATA**

	Per Minute of Use	
Rate Period 1	\$0.5000	(C)
Rate Period 2	\$0.5000	(C)
Rate Period 3	\$0.5000	(C)

Rates

Status: CANCELLED Effective Date: 08/01/2014

 $AT\&T\ Communications\ of\ New\ York,\ Inc.$ 

P.S.C. No. 22 -- Telephone Custom Network Services Effective Date: March 1, 2014 Addendum Type: Price List Addendum Number: 16 Leaf No. 91 Revision: 6 Superseding Revision: 5

## 10. AT&T ALL IN ONE SERVICE (Cont'd)

<u>Usage Rate Schedule</u>: (Cont'd)

## Rate Plan B - Connected Pricing:

## 1. <u>Inward Calling</u>:

## <u>InterLATA</u>

	Per Minute of Use	
Rate Period 1	\$0.3091	(C)
Rate Period 2	\$0.3091	(C)
Rate Period 3	\$0.3091	(C)

Rates

## **IntraLATA**

	Rates	
	Per Minute of Use	
Rate Period 1	\$0.3091	(C)
Rate Period 2	\$0.3091	(C)
Rate Period 3	\$0.3091	(C)

## 2. Outward Calling:

## **InterLATA**

	Rates	
	Per Minute of Use	
Rate Period 1	\$0.3091	(C)
Rate Period 2	\$0.3091	(C)
Rate Period 3	\$0.3091	(C)

## **IntraLATA**

	Per Minute of Use	
Rate Period 1	\$0.3091	(C)
Rate Period 2	\$0.3091	(C)
Rate Period 3	\$0.3091	(C)

Rates

Status: CANCELLED Effective Date: 08/01/2014

AT&T Communications of New York, Inc.

P.S.C. No. 22 -- Telephone Custom Network Services Effective Date: March 1, 2014 Addendum Type: Price List Addendum Number: 16 Leaf No. 92 Revision: 6 Superseding Revision: 5

## 10. AT&T ALL IN ONE SERVICE (Cont'd)

Usage Rate Schedule: (Cont'd)

## Rate Plan B\* - AT&T CIID/891 Calling Card Calls

## **InterLATA**

	Rates Per Minute of Use	
Rate Period 1	\$1.3900	(C)
Rate Period 2	\$1.3900	(C)
Rate Period 3	\$1.3900	(C)
<u>IntraLATA</u>		
	Rates	
	Per Minute of Use	
Rate Period 1	\$1.3900	(C)
Rate Period 2	\$1.3900	(C)
Rate Period 3	\$1.3900	(C)
	Rate	
	Per Call	
a. Service Charge	\$2.00	

<sup>\*</sup> AT&T All In One Rate Plan B may no longer be ordered after November 10, 2004. Existing customers with Rate Plan B in effect or on order prior to November 10, 2004 may continue their current plan under existing conditions.

Status: CANCELLED Effective Date: 08/01/2014

AT&T Communications of New York, Inc. P.S.C. No. 22 -- Telephone

**Custom Network Services** Effective Date: March 1, 2014 Addendum Type: Price List Addendum Number: 16 Leaf No. 93 Revision: 6 Superseding Revision: 5

#### 10. AT&T ALL IN ONE SERVICE (Cont'd)

Usage Rate Schedule: (Cont'd)

# Rate Plan C - Direct Dial:

## 1. <u>Inward Calling</u>:

## Inte

	<u>InterLATA</u>		
		Rates	
		Per Minute of Use	
	Rate Period 1	\$0.3064	(C)
	Rate Period 2	\$0.3064	(C)
	Rate Period 3	\$0.3064	(C)
	IntraLATA		
		Rates	
		Per Minute of Use	
	Rate Period 1	\$0.3064	(C)
	Rate Period 2	\$0.3064	(C)
	Rate Period 3	\$0.3064	(C)
2.	Outward Calling:		
	<u>InterLATA</u>		
		Rates	
		Per Minute of Use	
	Data Dariad 1	¢0.2064	(C)

	Per Minute of Use	
Rate Period 1	\$0.3064	(C)
Rate Period 2	\$0.3064	(C)
Rate Period 3	\$0.3064	(C)

## **IntraLATA**

	Per Minute of Use		
Rate Period 1	\$0.3064	(C)	
Rate Period 2	\$0.3064	(C)	
Rate Period 3	\$0.3064	(C)	

Rates

Status: CANCELLED Effective Date: 08/01/2014

(C)

AT&T Communications of New York, Inc. P.S.C. No. 22 -- Telephone

**Custom Network Services** Effective Date: March 1, 2014 Addendum Type: Price List Addendum Number: 16 Leaf No. 94 Revision: 2 Superseding Revision: 1

#### 10. AT&T ALL IN ONE SERVICE (Cont'd)

Usage Rate Schedule: (Cont'd)

## Rate Plan C-Connected Pricing:

## 1. <u>Inward Calling</u>:

## <u>In</u>

<u>InterLATA</u>		
	Rates	
	Per Minute of Use	
Rate Period 1	\$0.1001	(C)
Rate Period 2	\$0.1001	Ì
Rate Period 3	\$0.1001	(C)
IntraLATA		
	Rates	
	Per Minute of Use	
Rate Period 1	\$0.1001	(C)
Rate Period 2	\$0.1001	Ì
Rate Period 3	\$0.1001	(C)
Outward Calling:		
InterLATA		
	Rates	
	Per Minute of Use	
Rate Period 1	\$0.1001	(C)
		` '

**IntraLATA** 

Rate Period 2

Rate Period 3

2.

Per Minute of Use Rate Period 1 \$0.1001 (C) Rate Period 2 \$0.1001 Rate Period 3 \$0.1001 (C)

\$0.1001

\$0.1001

Rates

Status: CANCELLED Effective Date: 08/01/2014

AT&T Communications of New York, Inc. P.S.C. No. 22 -- Telephone

Custom Network Services Effective Date: March 1, 2014 Addendum Type: Price List Addendum Number: 16 Leaf No. 95 Revision: 6 Superseding Revision: 5

## 10. AT&T ALL IN ONE SERVICE (Cont'd)

<u>Usage Rate Schedule</u>: (Cont'd)

## Rate Plan C - AT&T CIID/891 Calling Card Calls

## <u>InterLATA</u>

	Rates Per Minute of Use	
Rate Period 1		(6)
	\$1.3900	(C)
Rate Period 2	\$1.3900	(C)
Rate Period 3	\$1.3900	(C)
<u>IntraLATA</u>		
	Rates	
	Per Minute of Use	
Rate Period 1	\$1.3900	(C)
Rate Period 2	\$1.3900	(C)
Rate Period 3	\$1.3900	(C)
	_	
	Rate	
	Per Call	
a. Service Charge	\$2.00	

Status: CANCELLED Effective Date: 08/01/2014

 $AT\&T\ Communications\ of\ New\ York,\ Inc.$ 

P.S.C. No. 22 -- Telephone Custom Network Services Effective Date: March 1, 2014 Addendum Type: Price List Addendum Number: 16 Leaf No. 96 Revision: 1 Superseding Revision: 0

## 10. AT&T ALL IN ONE SERVICE (Cont'd)

<u>Usage Rate Schedule</u>: (Cont'd)

## Rate Plan D - Direct Dial and Connected Pricing:

## 1. <u>Inward Calling</u>:

Interl	LA	ľΑ

	Rates	
	Per Minute of Use	
Rate Period 1	\$0.0870	(C
Rate Period 2	\$0.0870	
Rate Period 3	\$0.0870	(C
<u>IntraLATA</u>		
	Rates	
	Per Minute of Use	
Rate Period 1	\$0.0870	(C

Rate Period 1	\$0.0870	(C)
Rate Period 2	\$0.0870	Ì
Rate Period 3	\$0.0870	(C)

## 2. Outward Calling:

## **InterLATA**

	Rates	
	Per Minute of Use	
Rate Period 1	\$0.0870	(C)
Rate Period 2	\$0.0870	i i
Rate Period 3	\$0.0870	(C)

## **IntraLATA**

	Per Minute of Use	
Rate Period 1	\$0.0870	(C)
Rate Period 2	\$0.0870	
Rate Period 3	\$0.0870	(C)

Rates

Status: CANCELLED Effective Date: 08/01/2014

AT&T Communications of New York, Inc. P.S.C. No. 22 -- Telephone **Custom Network Services** Effective Date: March 1, 2014

Addendum Type: Price List Addendum Number: 16 Leaf No. 97 Revision: 5 Superseding Revision: 4

#### 10. AT&T ALL IN ONE SERVICE (Cont'd)

<u>Usage Rate Schedule</u>: (Cont'd)

## Rate Plan D - AT&T CIID/891 Calling Card Calls

## <u>InterLATA</u>

	Rates Per Minute of Use	
Rate Period 1	\$1.3900	(C)
Rate Period 2	\$1.3900	(C)
Rate Period 3	\$1.3900	(C)
<u>IntraLATA</u>		
	Rates	
	Per Minute of Use	
Rate Period 1	\$1.3900	(C)
Rate Period 2	\$1.3900	(C)
Rate Period 3	\$1.3900	(C)
	Rate	
	Per Call	
a. Service Charge	\$2.00	

Received: 07/31/2014 Status: CANCELLED Effective Date: 08/01/2014

AT&T Communications of New York, Inc. P.S.C. No. 22 -- Telephone Custom Network Services Effective Date: July 21, 2010 Addendum Type: Price List Addendum Number: 16 Leaf No. 98 Revision: 0 Superseding Revision:

10. AT&T ALL IN ONE SERVICE (Cont'd)

<u>Usage Rate Schedule</u>: (Cont'd)

Rate Plan E:

Effective November 10, 2004 AT&T All In One Rate Plan E will be withdrawn.

Status: CANCELLED Effective Date: 08/01/2014

AT&T Communications of New York, Inc.

P.S.C. No. 22 -- Telephone **Custom Network Services** Effective Date: March 1, 2014 Addendum Type: Price List Addendum Number: 16 Leaf No. 99 Revision: 5 Superseding Revision: 4

#### 10. AT&T ALL IN ONE SERVICE (Cont'd)

Usage Rate Schedule: (Cont'd)

## Rate Plan F\*\* - Direct Dial:

## 1. <u>Inward Calling</u>:

## <u>InterLATA</u>

	Rates	
	Per Minute of Use	
Rate Period 1	\$0.6000	(C)
Rate Period 2	\$0.6000	(C)
Rate Period 3	\$0.6000	(C)
IntraLATA		
	Rates	
	Per Minute of Use	
Rate Period 1	\$0.6000	(C)
Rate Period 2	\$0.6000	(C)
Rate Period 3	\$0.6000	(C)
Outward Calling:		
<u>InterLATA</u>		
	Rates	

## Int

2.

	Per Minute of Use	
Rate Period 1	\$0.6000	(C)
Rate Period 2	\$0.6000	(C)
Rate Period 3	\$0.6000	(C)

## **IntraLATA**

	Per Minute of Use	
Rate Period 1	\$0.6000	(C)
Rate Period 2	\$0.6000	(C)
Rate Period 3	\$0.6000	(C)

Rates

Effective September 1, 2006, All In One long distance Rate Plan F is not available to newly subscribing customers. Existing customers with this rate plan in effect or on order prior to September 1, 2006, may continue with their current plan under existing conditions. Existing customers may add new lines and/or features, but the addition of new locations is not permitted.

Status: CANCELLED Effective Date: 08/01/2014

AT&T Communications of New York, Inc. P.S.C. No. 22 -- Telephone

**Custom Network Services** Effective Date: March 1, 2014 Addendum Type: Price List Addendum Number: 16 Leaf No. 100 Revision: 5 Superseding Revision: 4

#### 10. AT&T ALL IN ONE SERVICE (Cont'd)

Usage Rate Schedule: (Cont'd)

## Rate Plan F\*\* - Connected Pricing:

## 1. <u>Inward Calling</u>:

### <u>InterLATA</u>

<del></del>		
	Rates	
	Per Minute of Use	
Rate Period 1	\$0.6000	(C)
Rate Period 2	\$0.6000	(C)
Rate Period 3	\$0.6000	(C)
<u>IntraLATA</u>		
	Rates	
	Per Minute of Use	
Rate Period 1	\$0.6000	(C)
Rate Period 2	\$0.6000	(C)
Rate Period 3	\$0.6000	(C)
Outward Calling:		
<u>InterLATA</u>		
	Rates	
	Per Minute of Use	

## Int

2.

	Per Minute of Use	
Rate Period 1	\$0.6000	(C)
Rate Period 2	\$0.6000	(C)
Rate Period 3	\$0.6000	(C)

## **IntraLATA**

	Per Minute of Use	
Rate Period 1	\$0.6000	(C)
Rate Period 2	\$0.6000	(C)
Rate Period 3	\$0.6000	(C)

Rates

Effective September 1, 2006, All In One long distance Rate Plan F is not available to newly subscribing customers. Existing customers with this rate plan in effect or on order prior to September 1, 2006, may continue with their current plan under existing conditions. Existing customers may add new lines and/or features, but the addition of new locations is not permitted.

Status: CANCELLED Effective Date: 08/01/2014

AT&T Communications of New York, Inc. P.S.C. No. 22 -- Telephone

Custom Network Services Effective Date: March 1, 2013 Addendum Type: Price List Addendum Number: 16 Leaf No. 101 Revision: 4 Superseding Revision: 3

## 10. AT&T ALL IN ONE SERVICE (Cont'd)

<u>Usage Rate Schedule</u>: (Cont'd)

## Rate Plan F\*\* - AT&T CIID/891 Calling Card Calls

## <u>InterLATA</u>

	Rates Per Minute of Use	
D . D . 11		(6)
Rate Period 1	\$1.3900	(C)
Rate Period 2	\$1.3900	(C)
Rate Period 3	\$1.3900	(C)
<u>IntraLATA</u>		
	Rates	
	Per Minute of Use	
Rate Period 1	\$1.3900	(C)
Rate Period 2	\$1.3900	(C)
Rate Period 3	\$1.3900	(C)
	Rate	
	Per Call	
a. Service Charge	\$2.00	

<sup>\*\*</sup> Effective September 1, 2006, All In One long distance Rate Plan F is not available to newly subscribing customers. Existing customers with this rate plan in effect or on order prior to September 1, 2006, may continue with their current plan under existing conditions. Existing customers may add new lines and/or features, but the addition of new locations is not permitted.

Status: CANCELLED Effective Date: 08/01/2014

AT&T Communications of New York, Inc. P.S.C. No. 22 -- Telephone

Custom Network Services Effective Date: March 1, 2014 Addendum Type: Price List Addendum Number: 16 Leaf No. 102 Revision: 6 Superseding Revision: 5

## 10. AT&T ALL IN ONE SERVICE (Cont'd)

<u>Usage Rate Schedule</u>: (Cont'd)

# Rate Plan G\* - Direct Dial:

## 1. Inward Calling:

## <u>InterLATA</u>

	Per Minute of Use	
Rate Period 1	\$0.5240	(C)
Rate Period 2	\$0.5240	(C)
Rate Period 3	\$0.5240	(C)
<u>IntraLATA</u>		
	Rates	

Rates

	Per Minute of Use	
Rate Period 1	\$0.5240	(C)
Rate Period 2	\$0.5240	(C)
Rate Period 3	\$0.5240	(C)

## 2. Outward Calling:

## **InterLATA**

	Per Minute of Use	
Rate Period 1	\$0.5240	(C)
Rate Period 2	\$0.5240	(C)
Rate Period 3	\$0.5240	(C)

Rates

## **IntraLATA**

	Rates	
	Per Minute of Use	
Rate Period 1	\$0.5240	(C)
Rate Period 2	\$0.5240	(C)
Rate Period 3	\$0.5240	(C)

<sup>\*</sup> AT&T All In One Rate Plan G may no longer be ordered after November 10, 2004. Existing customers with Rate Plan G in effect or on order prior to November 10, 2004 may continue their current plan under existing conditions.

Status: CANCELLED Effective Date: 08/01/2014

AT&T Communications of New York, Inc. P.S.C. No. 22 -- Telephone

**Custom Network Services** Effective Date: March 1, 2014 Addendum Type: Price List Addendum Number: 16 Leaf No. 103 Revision: 6 Superseding Revision: 5

#### 10. AT&T ALL IN ONE SERVICE (Cont'd)

Usage Rate Schedule: (Cont'd)

## Rate Plan G\* - Connected Pricing:

## 1. <u>Inward Calling</u>:

## <u>InterLATA</u>

	Rates	
	Per Minute of Use	
Rate Period 1	\$0.3235	(C)
Rate Period 2	\$0.3235	(C)
Rate Period 3	\$0.3235	(C)
<u>IntraLATA</u>		
	Rates	
	Per Minute of Use	
Rate Period 1	\$0.3235	(C)
Rate Period 2	\$0.3235	(C)
Rate Period 3	\$0.3235	(C)
Outward Calling:		
<u>InterLATA</u>		
	Rates	
	Per Minute of Use	

2.

	Per Minute of Use	
Rate Period 1	\$0.3235	(C)
Rate Period 2	\$0.3235	(C)
Rate Period 3	\$0.3235	(C)

## **IntraLATA**

	Rates	
	Per Minute of Use	
Rate Period 1	\$0.3235	(C)
Rate Period 2	\$0.3235	(C)
Rate Period 3	\$0.3235	(C)

AT&T All In One Rate Plan G may no longer be ordered after November 10, 2004. Existing customers with Rate Plan G in effect or on order prior to November 10, 2004 may continue their current plan under existing conditions.

Status: CANCELLED Effective Date: 08/01/2014

AT&T Communications of New York, Inc. P.S.C. No. 22 -- Telephone Custom Network Services

Effective Date: March 1, 2014

Addendum Type: Price List Addendum Number: 16 Leaf No. 104 Revision: 6 Superseding Revision: 5

## 10. AT&T ALL IN ONE SERVICE (Cont'd)

<u>Usage Rate Schedule</u>: (Cont'd)

## Rate Plan G\* - AT&T CIID/891 Calling Card Calls

## <u>InterLATA</u>

	Rates	
	Per Minute of Use	
Rate Period 1	\$1.3900	(C)
Rate Period 2	\$1.3900	(C)
Rate Period 3	\$1.3900	(C)
<u>IntraLATA</u>		
	Rates	
	Per Minute of Use	
Rate Period 1	\$1.3900	(C)
Rate Period 2	\$1.3900	(C)
Rate Period 3	\$1.3900	(C)
	Rate	
	Per Call	
a. Service Charge	\$2.00	

<sup>\*</sup> AT&T All In One Rate Plan G may no longer be ordered after November 10, 2004. Existing customers with Rate Plan G in effect or on order prior to November 10, 2004 may continue their current plan under existing conditions.

Status: CANCELLED Effective Date: 08/01/2014

AT&T Communications of New York, Inc. P.S.C. No. 22 -- Telephone Custom Network Services Effective Date: March 1, 2014

Addendum Type: Price List Addendum Number: 16 Leaf No. 105 Revision: 6 Superseding Revision: 5

## 10. AT&T ALL IN ONE SERVICE (Cont'd)

<u>Usage Rate Schedule</u>: (Cont'd)

Rate Plan J\*\*

Basic

## **Inward Calling**

	Price Per Minute	
InterLATA	\$0.1863	(C)
IntraLATA	\$0.1863	(C)
Outward Calling		` /
InterLATA	\$0.1863	(C)
IntraLATA	\$0.1863	(C)
Connected Pricing <u>Inward Calling</u>		
	Price Per Minute	
InterLATA	\$0.1014	(C)
IntraLATA	\$0.1014	(C)
Outward Calling		,
InterLATA	\$0.1014	(C)
IntraLATA	\$0.1014	(C)
AT&T CIID/891 Calling Card		
InterLATA	\$1.3900	(C)
IntraLATA	\$1.3900	(C)
Service Charge/Per Call	\$1.25	

<sup>\*\*</sup> Effective September 1, 2006, All In One long distance Rate Plan J is not available to newly subscribing customers. Existing customers with this rate plan in effect or on order prior to September 1, 2006, may continue with their current plan under existing conditions. Existing customers may add new lines and/or features, but the addition of new locations is not permitted.

Status: CANCELLED Effective Date: 08/01/2014

(C)

(C)

AT&T Communications of New York, Inc. P.S.C. No. 22 -- Telephone

Custom Network Services Effective Date: March 1, 2014 Addendum Type: Price List Addendum Number: 16 Leaf No. 106 Revision: 6 Superseding Revision: 5

## 10. AT&T ALL IN ONE SERVICE (Cont'd)

<u>Usage Rate Schedule</u>: (Cont'd)

## Rate Plan H\*\* - Direct Dial:

## 1. Inward Calling:

## <u>InterLATA</u>

	Rates	
	Per Minute of Use	
Rate Period 1	\$0.3954	(C)
Rate Period 2	\$0.3954	(C)
Rate Period 3	\$0.3954	(C)
<u>IntraLATA</u>		
	Rates	
	Per Minute of Use	
Rate Period 1	\$0.3954	(C)

\$0.3954

\$0.3954

# 2. Outward Calling:

Rate Period 2

Rate Period 3

## **InterLATA**

	Rates	
	Per Minute of Use	
Rate Period 1	\$0.3954	(C)
Rate Period 2	\$0.3954	(C)
Rate Period 3	\$0.3954	(C)
<u>IntraLATA</u>		
	Rates	

	Per Minute of Use	
Rate Period 1	\$0.3954	(C)
Rate Period 2	\$0.3954	(C)
Rate Period 3	\$0.3954	(C)

Effective September 1, 2006, All In One long distance Rate Plan H is not available to newly subscribing customers. Existing customers with this rate plan in effect or on order prior to September 1, 2006, may continue with their current plan under existing conditions. Existing customers may add new lines and/or features, but the addition of new locations is not permitted.

Status: CANCELLED Effective Date: 08/01/2014

AT&T Communications of New York, Inc. P.S.C. No. 22 -- Telephone **Custom Network Services** 

Effective Date: March 1, 2014

Addendum Type: Price List Addendum Number: 16 Leaf No. 107 Revision: 6 Superseding Revision: 5

#### 10. AT&T ALL IN ONE SERVICE (Cont'd)

Usage Rate Schedule: (Cont'd)

## Rate Plan H\*\* - Connected Pricing:

## 1. <u>Inward Calling</u>:

### <u>InterLATA</u>

11110111111		
	Rates	
	Per Minute of Use	
Rate Period 1	\$0.3091	(C)
Rate Period 2	\$0.3091	(C)
Rate Period 3	\$0.3091	(C)
<u>IntraLATA</u>		
	Rates	
	Per Minute of Use	
Rate Period 1	\$0.3091	(C)
Rate Period 2	\$0.3091	(C)
Rate Period 3	\$0.3091	(C)
Outward Calling:		
<u>InterLATA</u>		
	Rates	

## Int

2.

	Per Minute of Use	
Rate Period 1	\$0.3091	(C)
Rate Period 2	\$0.3091	(C)
Rate Period 3	\$0.3091	(C)

## **IntraLATA**

	Per Minute of Use	
Rate Period 1	\$0.3091	(C)
Rate Period 2	\$0.3091	(C)
Rate Period 3	\$0.3091	(C)

Rates

Effective September 1, 2006, All In One long distance Rate Plan H is not available to newly subscribing customers. Existing customers with this rate plan in effect or on order prior to September 1, 2006, may continue with their current plan under existing conditions. Existing customers may add new lines and/or features, but the addition of new locations is not permitted.

Status: CANCELLED Effective Date: 08/01/2014

AT&T Communications of New York, Inc.

P.S.C. No. 22 -- Telephone Custom Network Services Effective Date: March 1, 2014 Addendum Type: Price List Addendum Number: 16 Leaf No. 108 Revision: 6 Superseding Revision: 5

## 10. AT&T ALL IN ONE SERVICE (Cont'd)

Usage Rate Schedule: (Cont'd)

## Rate Plan H\*\* - AT&T CIID/891 Calling Card Calls

## <u>InterLATA</u>

	Rates	
	Per Minute of Use	
Rate Period 1	\$1.3900	(C)
Rate Period 2	\$1.3900	(C)
Rate Period 3	\$1.3900	(C)
IntraLATA		
	Rates	
	Per Minute of Use	
Rate Period 1	\$1.3900	(C)
Rate Period 2	\$1.3900	(C)
Rate Period 3	\$1.3900	(C)
	Rate	
	Per Call	
a. Service Charge	\$2.00	

<sup>\*\*</sup> Effective September 1, 2006, All In One long distance Rate Plan H is not available to newly subscribing customers. Existing customers with this rate plan in effect or on order prior to September 1, 2006, may continue with their current plan under existing conditions. Existing customers may add new lines and/or features, but the addition of new locations is not permitted.

AT&T Communications of New York, Inc. P.S.C. No. 22 -- Telephone Custom Network Services Effective Date: July 21, 2010 Addendum Type: Price List Addendum Number: 16 Leaf No. 109 Revision: 0 Superseding Revision:

10. AT&T ALL IN ONE SERVICE (Cont'd)

<u>Usage Rate Schedule</u>: (Cont'd)

Rate Plan K:

Effective November 10, 2004 AT&T All In One Rate Plan K will be withdrawn.

Status: CANCELLED Effective Date: 08/01/2014

AT&T Communications of New York, Inc.

P.S.C. No. 22 -- Telephone Custom Network Services

Effective Date: September 1, 2013

Addendum Type: Price List Addendum Number: 16 Leaf No. 110 Revision: 5 Superseding Revision: 4

# 10. AT&T ALL IN ONE SERVICE (Cont'd)

<u>Usage Rate Schedule</u>: (Cont'd)

# AT&T All In One Advantage Plan - Basic Pricing\*#

# Inward Calling:

	Rates	
	Per Minute of Use	
InterLATA	\$0.3335	(C)
IntraLATA	\$0.3335	(C)
Outward Calling:		
-	Rates	
	Per Minute of Use	
InterLATA	\$0.3335	(C)
IntraLATA	\$0.3335	(C)
AT&T CIID/891 Calling Card:		
-	Rates	
	Per Minute of Use	
InterLATA	\$1.1397	(C)
IntraLATA	\$1.1397	(C)
	Rate	
	Per Call	
Service Charge	\$2.00	

<sup>\*</sup> Connected Pricing - Outward calls originating and/or Inward calls terminating on an AT&T All In One Local Network Connection.

<sup>#</sup> Customers must subscribe to AT&T Local Advantage Plan.

Status: CANCELLED Effective Date: 08/01/2014

AT&T Communications of New York, Inc.

P.S.C. No. 22 -- Telephone Custom Network Services

Effective Date: September 1, 2013

Addendum Type: Price List Addendum Number: 16 Leaf No. 111 Revision: 5 Superseding Revision: 4

# 10. AT&T ALL IN ONE SERVICE (Cont'd)

<u>Usage Rate Schedule</u>: (Cont'd)

AT&T All In One Advantage Plan - Connected Pricing\*# (Cont'd)

# Inward Calling:

	Rates
	Per Minute of Use
InterLATA	\$0.0600
IntraLATA	\$0.0600
Outward Calling:	
	Rates
	Per Minute of Use
InterLATA	\$0.0000
IntraLATA	\$0.0000
AT&T CIID/891 Calling Card:	
	Rates
	Per Minute of Use
InterLATA	\$1.1397
IntraLATA	\$1.1397
	Rate
	Per Call
Service Charge	\$2.00

<sup>\*</sup> Connected Pricing - Outward calls originating and/or Inward calls terminating on an AT&T All In One Local Network Connection.

<sup>#</sup> Customers must subscribe to AT&T Local Advantage Plan.

Status: CANCELLED Effective Date: 08/01/2014

AT&T Communications of New York, Inc.

P.S.C. No. 22 -- Telephone Custom Network Services

Effective Date: September 1, 2013

Addendum Type: Price List Addendum Number: 16 Leaf No. 112 Revision: 5 Superseding Revision: 4

# 10. AT&T ALL IN ONE SERVICE (Cont'd)

<u>Usage Rate Schedule</u>: (Cont'd)

# AT&T All In One Advantage Term Plan - Basic Pricing\*#

#### **Inward Calling:**

mwara canng.		
	Rates	
	Per Minute of Use	
InterLATA	\$0.3335	(C)
IntraLATA	\$0.3335	(C)
Outward Calling:		
	Rates	
	Per Minute of Use	
InterLATA	\$0.3335	(C)
IntraLATA	\$0.3335	(C)
AT&T CIID/891 Calling Card:		
	Rates	
	Per Minute of Use	
InterLATA	\$1.1397	(C)
IntraLATA	\$1.1397	(C)
	Rate	
	Per Call	
Service Charge	\$2.00	

<sup>\*</sup> Connected Pricing - Outward calls originating and/or Inward calls terminating on an AT&T All In One Local Network Connection.

<sup>#</sup> Customers must subscribe to AT&T Local Advantage Plan.

Status: CANCELLED Effective Date: 08/01/2014

AT&T Communications of New York, Inc.

P.S.C. No. 22 -- Telephone Custom Network Services

Effective Date: September 1, 2013

Addendum Type: Price List Addendum Number: 16 Leaf No. 113 Revision: 5 Superseding Revision: 4

# 10. AT&T ALL IN ONE SERVICE (Cont'd)

<u>Usage Rate Schedule</u>: (Cont'd)

AT&T All In One Advantage Term Plan - Connected Pricing\*# (Cont'd)

# Inward Calling:

	Rates	
	Per Minute of Use	
InterLATA	\$0.0600	
IntraLATA	\$0.0600	
Outward Calling:		
	Rates	
	Per Minute of Use	
InterLATA	\$0.0000	
IntraLATA	\$0.0000	
AT&T CIID/891 Calling Card:		
	Rates	
	Per Minute of Use	
InterLATA	\$1.1397	(C)
IntraLATA	\$1.1397	(C)
	Rate	
	Per Call	
Service Charge	\$2.00	

Rates

<sup>\*</sup> Connected Pricing - Outward calls originating and/or Inward calls terminating on an AT&T All In One Local Network Connection.

<sup>#</sup> Customers must subscribe to AT&T Local Advantage Plan.

Received: 07/31/2014 St

Status: CANCELLED Effective Date: 08/01/2014

AT&T Communications of New York, Inc.

P.S.C. No. 22 -- Telephone Custom Network Services Effective Date: March 1, 2013 Addendum Type: Price List Addendum Number: 16 Leaf No. 114 Revision: 4 Superseding Revision: 3

# 10. AT&T ALL IN ONE SERVICE (Cont'd)

<u>Usage Rate Schedule</u>: (Cont'd)

# AT&T All In One Multi-Saver Plan - Basic

# Inward Calling:

	Rates
	Per Minute of Use
InterLATA	\$0.0600
IntraLATA	\$0.0600
Outward Calling:	
	Rates
	Per Minute of Use
InterLATA	\$0.0600
IntraLATA	\$0.0600
AT&T CIID/891 Calling Card:	
	Rates
	Per Minute of Use
InterLATA	\$0.9910
IntraLATA	\$0.9910
	Rate
	Per Call
Service Charge	\$2.00

Status: CANCELLED Effective Date: 08/01/2014

AT&T Communications of New York, Inc. P.S.C. No. 22 -- Telephone

Custom Network Services Effective Date: March 1, 2013 Addendum Type: Price List Addendum Number: 16 Leaf No. 115 Revision: 4 Superseding Revision: 3

# 10. AT&T ALL IN ONE SERVICE (Cont'd)

<u>Usage Rate Schedule</u>: (Cont'd)

# AT&T All In One Multi-Saver Plan - Connected Pricing\*

# **Inward Calling**:

	Rates	
	Per Minute of Use	
InterLATA	\$0.0600	
IntraLATA	\$0.0600	
Outward Calling:		
	Rates	
	Per Minute of Use	
InterLATA	\$0.0600	
IntraLATA	\$0.0600	
AT&T CIID/891 Calling Card:		
	Rates	
	Per Minute of Use	
InterLATA	\$0.9910	(C)
IntraLATA	\$0.9910	(C)
	Rate	
	Per Call	
Service Charge	\$2.00	

<sup>\*</sup> Connected Pricing - Outward calls originating and/or Inward calls terminating on an AT&T All In One Local Network Connection.

Status: CANCELLED Effective Date: 08/01/2014

AT&T Communications of New York, Inc.

P.S.C. No. 22 -- Telephone Custom Network Services Effective Date: July 21, 2010 Addendum Type: Price List Addendum Number: 16 Leaf No. 116 Revision: 0 Superseding Revision:

# 11. SWITCHED DIGITAL SERVICE

### <u>Dedicated to Dedicated</u>

InterLATA - 56/64 KBPS

DAY		
Airline	Initial Period	Each Additional Period
<u>Mileage</u>	(30 Seconds or Fraction)	(6 Seconds or Fraction)
0	\$.0500	\$.0100
1-10	\$.0500	\$.0100
11-22	\$.0500	\$.0100
23-55	\$.0500	\$.0100
56-124	\$.0500	\$.0100
125-292	\$.0500	\$.0100
293-430	\$.0500	\$.0100

EVENING		
Airline	Initial Period	Each Additional Period
<u>Mileage</u>	(30 Seconds or Fraction)	(6 Seconds or Fraction)
0	\$.0350	\$.0070
1-10	\$.0350	\$.0070
11-22	\$.0350	\$.0070
23-55	\$.0350	\$.0070
56-124	\$.0350	\$.0070
125-292	\$.0350	\$.0070
293-430	\$.0350	\$.0070

NIGHT/WEEKEND		
Airline	Initial Period	Each Additional Period
<u>Mileage</u>	(30 Seconds or Fraction)	(6 Seconds or Fraction)
0	\$.0350	\$.0070
1-10	\$.0350	\$.0070
11-22	\$.0350	\$.0070
23-55	\$.0350	\$.0070
56-124	\$.0350	\$.0070
125-292	\$.0350	\$.0070
293-430	\$.0350	\$.0070

Status: CANCELLED Effective Date: 08/01/2014

AT&T Communications of New York, Inc.

P.S.C. No. 22 -- Telephone **Custom Network Services** Effective Date: July 21, 2010 Addendum Type: Price List Addendum Number: 16 Leaf No. 117 Revision: 0 Superseding Revision:

#### SWITCHED DIGITAL SERVICE (Cont'd) 11.

Dedicated to Dedicated (Cont'd)

IntraLATA - 56/64 KBPS		
	DAY	
Airline	Initial Period	Each Additional Period
<u>Mileage</u>	(30 Seconds or Fraction)	(6 Seconds or Fraction)
0	\$.0500	\$.0100
1-10	\$.0500	\$.0100
11-22	\$.0500	\$.0100
23-55	\$.0500	\$.0100
56-124	\$.0500	\$.0100
125-292	\$.0500	\$.0100
293-430	\$.0500	\$.0100
	EVENING	
Airline	Initial Period	Each Additional Period
<u>Mileage</u>	(30 Seconds or Fraction)	(6 Seconds or Fraction)
0	\$.0350	\$.0070
1-10	\$.0350	\$.0070
11-22	\$.0350	\$.0070
23-55	\$.0350	\$.0070
56-124	\$.0350	\$.0070
125-292	\$.0350	\$.0070
293-430	\$.0350	\$.0070
	NIGHT/WEEKE	ND
Airline	Initial Period	Each Additional Period
<u>Mileage</u>	(30 Seconds or Fraction)	(6 Seconds or Fraction)
0	\$.0350	\$.0070
1-10	\$.0350	\$.0070
11-22	\$.0350	\$.0070
23-55	\$.0350	\$.0070
56-124	\$.0350	\$.0070
125-292	\$.0350	\$.0070
293-430	\$.0350	\$.0070

Status: CANCELLED Effective Date: 08/01/2014

AT&T Communications of New York, Inc.

P.S.C. No. 22 -- Telephone Custom Network Services Effective Date: July 21, 2010 Addendum Type: Price List Addendum Number: 16 Leaf No. 118 Revision: 0 Superseding Revision:

# 11. SWITCHED DIGITAL SERVICE (Cont'd)

### Switched to Dedicated or Dedicated to Switched

### InterLATA - 56/64 KBPS

	DAY	
Airline	Initial Period	Each Additional Period
<u>Mileage</u>	(30 Seconds or Fraction)	(6 Seconds or Fraction)
0	\$.0775	\$.0155
1-10	\$.0775	\$.0155
11-22	\$.0775	\$.0155
23-55	\$.0775	\$.0155
56-124	\$.0775	\$.0155
125-292	\$.0775	\$.0155
293-430	\$.0775	\$.0155

EVENING		
Airline	Initial Period	Each Additional Period
<u>Mileage</u>	(30 Seconds or Fraction)	(6 Seconds or Fraction)
0	\$.0625	\$.0125
1-10	\$.0625	\$.0125
11-22	\$.0625	\$.0125
23-55	\$.0625	\$.0125
56-124	\$.0625	\$.0125
125-292	\$.0625	\$.0125
293-430	\$.0625	\$.0125

NIGHT/WEEKEND					
Airline	Initial Period Each Additional Period				
<u>Mileage</u>	(30 Seconds or Fraction)	(6 Seconds or Fraction)			
0	\$.0625	\$.0125			
1-10	\$.0625	\$.0125			
11-22	\$.0625	\$.0125			
23-55	\$.0625	\$.0125			
56-124	\$.0625 \$.0125				
125-292	\$.0625 \$.0125				
293-430	\$.0625	\$.0125			

Status: CANCELLED Effective Date: 08/01/2014

AT&T Communications of New York, Inc.

P.S.C. No. 22 -- Telephone Custom Network Services Effective Date: July 21, 2010 Addendum Type: Price List Addendum Number: 16 Leaf No. 119 Revision: 0 Superseding Revision:

# 11. SWITCHED DIGITAL SERVICE (Cont'd)

Switched to Dedicated or Dedicated to Switched (Cont'd)

IntraLATA - 56/64 KBPS

DAY					
Airline	Initial Period Each Additional Period				
<u>Mileage</u>	(30 Seconds or Fraction)	(6 Seconds or Fraction)			
0	\$.0775	\$.0155			
1-10	\$.0775	\$.0155			
11-22	\$.0775	\$.0155			
23-55	\$.0775	\$.0155			
56-124	\$.0775	\$.0155			
125-292	\$.0775	\$.0155			
293-430	\$.0775	\$.0155			

EVENING				
Initial Period Each Additional Period				
(30 Seconds or Fraction)	(6 Seconds or Fraction)			
\$.0625	\$.0125			
\$.0625	\$.0125			
\$.0625	\$.0125			
\$.0625	\$.0125			
\$.0625	\$.0125			
\$.0625	\$.0125			
\$.0625	\$.0125			
	Initial Period (30 Seconds or Fraction)  \$.0625 \$.0625 \$.0625 \$.0625 \$.0625 \$.0625 \$.0625			

NIGHT/WEEKEND					
Airline	Initial Period Each Additional Period				
<u>Mileage</u>	(30 Seconds or Fraction)	(6 Seconds or Fraction)			
_					
0	\$.0625	\$.0125			
1-10	\$.0625	\$.0125			
11-22	\$.0625 \$.0125				
23-55	\$.0625 \$.0125				
56-124	\$.0625	\$.0125			
125-292	\$.0625	\$.0125			
293-430	\$.0625	\$.0125			

Status: CANCELLED Effective Date: 08/01/2014

AT&T Communications of New York, Inc.

P.S.C. No. 22 -- Telephone Custom Network Services Effective Date: July 21, 2010 Addendum Type: Price List Addendum Number: 16 Leaf No. 120 Revision: 0 Superseding Revision:

# 11. SWITCHED DIGITAL SERVICE (Cont'd)

### Switched to Switched

InterLATA - 56/64 KBPS						
	DAY					
Airline	Initial Period	Each Additional Period				
<u>Mileage</u>	(30 Seconds or Fraction)	(6 Seconds or Fraction)				
0	\$.1050 \$.0210					
1-10	\$.1050	\$.0210				
11-22	\$.1050	\$.0210				
23-55	\$.1050	\$.0210				
56-124	\$.1050	\$.0210				
125-292	\$.1050	\$.0210				
293-430	\$.1050	\$.0210				
	EVENING					
Airline	Initial Period	Each Additional Period				
<u>Mileage</u>	(30 Seconds or Fraction)	(6 Seconds or Fraction)				
0	\$.0900	\$.0180				
1-10	\$.0900	\$.0180				
11-22	\$.0900	\$.0180				
23-55	\$.0900	\$.0180				
56-124	\$.0900 \$.0180					
125-292	\$.0900 \$.0180					
293-430	\$.0900	\$.0180				
NIGHT/WEEKEND						
Airline	Initial Period	Each Additional Period				
<u>Mileage</u>	(30 Seconds or Fraction)	(6 Seconds or Fraction)				
0	\$.0900	\$.0180				
1-10	\$.0900	\$.0180				
11-22	\$.0900	\$.0180				
23-55	\$.0900	\$.0180				
56-124	\$.0900	\$.0180				
125-292	\$.0900	\$.0180				
293-430	\$.0900 \$.0180					

Status: CANCELLED Effective Date: 08/01/2014

AT&T Communications of New York, Inc.

P.S.C. No. 22 -- Telephone Custom Network Services Effective Date: July 21, 2010 Addendum Type: Price List Addendum Number: 16 Leaf No. 121 Revision: 0 Superseding Revision:

# 11. SWITCHED DIGITAL SERVICE (Cont'd)

Switched to Switched (Cont'd)

IntraLATA - 56/64 KBPS						
	DAY					
Airline	Initial Period	Each Additional Period				
<u>Mileage</u>	(30 Seconds or Fraction)	(6 Seconds or Fraction)				
0	\$.1050	\$.0210				
1-10	\$.1050	\$.0210				
11-22	\$.1050	\$.0210				
23-55	\$.1050	\$.0210				
56-124	\$.1050	\$.0210				
125-292	\$.1050	\$.0210				
293-430	\$.1050	\$.0210				
	EVENING					
Airline	Initial Period	Each Additional Period				
<u>Mileage</u>	(30 Seconds or Fraction)	(6 Seconds or Fraction)				
0	\$.0900	\$.0180				
1-10	\$.0900	\$.0180				
11-22	\$.0900	\$.0180				
23-55	\$.0900 \$.0180					
56-124	\$.0900 \$.0180					
125-292	\$.0900 \$.0180					
293-430	\$.0900	\$.0180				
	NIGHT/WEEKE	ND				
Airline	Initial Period	Each Additional Period				
<u>Mileage</u>	(30 Seconds or Fraction)	(6 Seconds or Fraction)				
0	\$.0900	\$.0180				
1-10	\$.0900	\$.0180				
11-22	\$.0900	\$.0180				
23-55	\$.0900	\$.0180				
56-124	\$.0900	\$.0180				
125-292	\$.0900 \$.0180					
· -	φ.0700 φ.0100					

Issued by: Linda Guay-Tariff Administrator

\$.0180

\$.0900

293-430

Status: CANCELLED Effective Date: 08/01/2014

AT&T Communications of New York, Inc.

P.S.C. No. 22 -- Telephone Custom Network Services Effective Date: July 21, 2010 Addendum Type: Price List Addendum Number: 16 Leaf No. 122 Revision: 0 Superseding Revision:

# 11. SWITCHED DIGITAL SERVICE (Cont'd)

### <u>Dedicated to Dedicated</u>

InterLATA - 384 KBPS

DAY				
Airline	Initial Period	Each Additional Period		
<u>Mileage</u>	(30 Seconds or Fraction)	(6 Seconds or Fraction)		
0	<b>4.740</b>	0.0240		
0	\$.1740	\$.0348		
1-10	\$.1740	\$.0348		
11-22	\$.1740	\$.0348		
23-55	\$.1740	\$.0348		
56-124	\$.1740	\$.0348		
125-292	\$.1740	\$.0348		
293-430	\$.1740	\$.0348		
293-430	\$.1/40	\$.0348		

EVENING					
Airline	Initial Period Each Additional Period				
<u>Mileage</u>	(30 Seconds or Fraction)	(6 Seconds or Fraction)			
0	\$.1045	\$.0209			
1-10	\$.1045	\$.0209			
11-22	\$.1045	\$.0209			
23-55	\$.1045	\$.0209			
56-124	\$.1045	\$.0209			
125-292 \$.1045		\$.0209			
293-430 \$.1045		\$.0209			

NIGHT/WEEKEND					
Airline	Initial Period Each Additional Period				
<u>Mileage</u>	(30 Seconds or Fraction)	(6 Seconds or Fraction)			
0	\$.0870	\$.0174			
1-10	\$.0870 \$.0174				
11-22	\$.0870 \$.0174				
23-55	\$.0870	\$.0870 \$.0174			
56-124	\$.0870 \$.0174				
125-292	\$.0870	\$.0174			
293-430	\$.0870	\$.0174			

Status: CANCELLED Effective Date: 08/01/2014

AT&T Communications of New York, Inc.

P.S.C. No. 22 -- Telephone Custom Network Services Effective Date: July 21, 2010 Addendum Type: Price List Addendum Number: 16 Leaf No. 123 Revision: 0 Superseding Revision:

# 11. SWITCHED DIGITAL SERVICE (Cont'd)

<u>Dedicated to Dedicated</u> (Cont'd)

IntraLATA - 384 KBPS							
	DAY						
Airline	Initial Period	Each Additional Period					
<u>Mileage</u>	(30 Seconds or Fraction)	(6 Seconds or Fraction)					
0	\$.1740 \$.0348						
1-10	\$.1740	\$.0348					
11-22	\$.1740	\$.0348					
23-55	\$.1740	\$.0348					
56-124	\$.1740	\$.0348					
125-292	\$.1740	\$.0348					
293-430	\$.1740	\$.0348					
	EVENING						
Airline	Initial Period	Each Additional Period					
<u>Mileage</u>	(30 Seconds or Fraction)	(6 Seconds or Fraction)					
0	\$.1045	\$.0209					
1-10	\$.1045	\$.0209					
11-22	\$.1045 \$.020						
23-55	\$.1045 \$.0209						
56-124	\$.1045 \$.0209						
125-292	\$.1045 \$.0209						
293-430	\$.1045	\$.0209					
NIGHT/WEEKEND							
Airline	Initial Period	Each Additional Period					
<u>Mileage</u>	(30 Seconds or Fraction)	(6 Seconds or Fraction)					
0	\$.0870	\$.0174					
1-10	\$.0870	\$.0174					
11-22	\$.0870	\$.0174					
23-55	\$.0870	\$.0174					
56-124	\$.0870	\$.0174					
125-292	\$.0870	\$.0174					
293-430	111111111111111111111111111111111111111						

Addendum Type: Price List

Each Additional 6 Seconds

Addendum Number: 16

AT&T Communications of New York, Inc. P.S.C. No. 22 -- Telephone Custom Network Services

Custom Network Services

Effective Date: July 21, 2010

Revision: 0

Superseding Revision:

# 11. SWITCHED DIGITAL SERVICE (Cont'd)

SDS VOLUME PLAN

56/64 Kbps Switched Digital Service

Initial 30 Seconds

or Fraction		or Fraction				
Mileage	<u>Day</u>	Evening	Night/ Weekend	<u>Day</u>	Evening	Night/ Weekend
Dedicated to De	edicated					
0+	\$.0410	\$.0410	\$.0410	\$.0082	\$.0082	\$.0082
Switched to De	dicated or Dedi	cated to Switch	ed			
0+	\$.0650	\$.0650	\$.0650	\$.0130	\$.0130	\$.0130
Switched to Sw	ritched					
0+	\$.1085	\$.1085	\$.1085	\$.0217	\$.0217	\$.0217

Status: CANCELLED Effective Date: 08/01/2014

AT&T Communications of New York, Inc.

P.S.C. No. 22 -- Telephone **Custom Network Services** Effective Date: July 21, 2010 Addendum Type: Price List Addendum Number: 16 Leaf No. 125 Revision: 0 Superseding Revision:

#### SWITCHED DIGITAL SERVICE (Cont'd) 11.

### <u>Dedicated to Dedicated</u>

InterLATA - 1.536 MBPS					
DAY					
Airline	Initial Period	Each Additional Period			
<u>Mileage</u>	(30 Seconds or Fraction)	(6 Seconds or Fraction)			
0	\$.4000 \$.0800				
1-10	\$.4000	\$.0800			
11-22	\$.4000	\$.0800			
23-55	\$.4000	\$.0800			
56-124	\$.4000	\$.0800			
125-292	\$.4000	\$.0800			
293-430	\$.4000	\$.0800			
	EVENING				
Airline	Initial Period	Each Additional Period			
<u>Mileage</u>	(30 Seconds or Fraction)	(6 Seconds or Fraction)			
0	\$.2800	\$.0560			
1-10	\$.2800	\$.0560			
11-22	\$.2800	\$.0560			
23-55	\$.2800	\$.0560			
56-124	\$.2800 \$.0560				
125-292	\$.2800 \$.0560				
293-430	\$.2800	\$.0560			
NIGHT/WEEKEND					
Airline	Initial Period	Each Additional Period			
<u>Mileage</u>	(30 Seconds or Fraction)	(6 Seconds or Fraction)			
0	\$.2800	\$.0560			
1-10	0 \$.2800				
11-22	\$.2800	\$.0560			
23-55	\$.2800	\$.0560			
56-124	\$.2800	\$.0560			
125-292	\$.2800	\$.0560			
293-430	\$.2800 \$.0560				

Status: CANCELLED Effective Date: 08/01/2014

AT&T Communications of New York, Inc.

P.S.C. No. 22 -- Telephone Custom Network Services Effective Date: July 21, 2010 Addendum Type: Price List Addendum Number: 16 Leaf No. 126 Revision: 0 Superseding Revision:

# 11. SWITCHED DIGITAL SERVICE (Cont'd)

<u>Dedicated to Dedicated</u> (Cont'd)

IntraLATA - 1.536 MBPS			
	DAY		
Airline	Initial Period	Each Additional Period	
<u>Mileage</u>	(30 Seconds or Fraction)	(6 Seconds or Fraction)	
0	\$.4000	\$.0800	
1-10	\$.4000	\$.0800	
11-22	\$.4000	\$.0800	
23-55	\$.4000	\$.0800	
56-124	\$.4000	\$.0800	
125-292	\$.4000	\$.0800	
293-430	\$.4000	\$.0800	
EVENING			
Airline	Initial Period	Each Additional Period	
<u>Mileage</u>	(30 Seconds or Fraction)	(6 Seconds or Fraction)	
0	\$.2800	\$.0560	
1-10	\$.2800	\$.0560	
11-22	\$.2800	\$.0560	
23-55	\$.2800	\$.0560	
56-124	\$.2800	\$.0560	
125-292 \$.2800 \$.0560		\$.0560	
293-430	\$.2800	\$.0560	
NIGHT/WEEKEND			
Airline	Initial Period	Each Additional Period	
<u>Mileage</u>	(30 Seconds or Fraction)	(6 Seconds or Fraction)	
0	\$.2800	\$.0560	
1-10	\$.2800	\$.0560	
11-22	\$.2800	\$.0560	
23-55	\$.2800	\$.0560	
56-124	\$.2800	\$.0560	
125-292	\$.2800	\$.0560	
293-430	\$.2800	\$.0560	

Status: CANCELLED Effective Date: 08/01/2014

AT&T Communications of New York, Inc. P.S.C. No. 22 -- Telephone

Custom Network Services
Effective Date: February 1, 2013

Addendum Type: Price List Addendum Number: 16 Leaf No. 127 Revision: 3 Superseding Revision: 2

# 12. TOLL-FREE MEGACOM®\*\* SERVICE

Usage Rate Schedule:

### 1. Toll-Free MEGACOM\*

Rate Period	Rates (Per Hour of Use)	
1	\$30.60	(C)
2	\$24.48	(C)
3	\$21.24	(C)

<sup>\*\*</sup> Your customer bill and other customer documents refer to Toll-Free MEGACOM Service as AT&T MEGACOM 800 Service.

# AT&T TOLL FREE MULTIMEDIA SERVICE/AT&T WORLDWORX 800

Rate Period	Rates (Per Hour of Use)
1	\$9.36
2	\$9.36
3	\$9.36

Received: 07/31/2014 Status

Status: CANCELLED Effective Date: 08/01/2014

AT&T Communications of New York, Inc. P.S.C. No. 22 -- Telephone Custom Network Services Effective Date: February 1, 2013

Addendum Type: Price List Addendum Number: 16 Leaf No. 128 Revision: 3 Superseding Revision: 2

13. TOLL-FREE READYLINE® AND TOLL-FREE READYLINE® PLUS\*

Usage Rate Schedule:

1. Toll-Free READYLINE

Rate Per Hour of Use

\$45.00 (C)

2. Toll-Free READYLINE Plus

Rate Per Hour of Use

\$14.55

\* Your customer bill and other customer documents refer to Toll-Free READYLINE Service as AT&T 800 READYLINE Service.

sm Service Mark of AT&T

Status: CANCELLED Effective Date: 08/01/2014

AT&T Communications of New York, Inc.

P.S.C. No. 22 -- Telephone Custom Network Services Effective Date: July 21, 2010 Addendum Type: Price List Addendum Number: 16 Leaf No. 129 Revision: 0 Superseding Revision:

# 14. AT&T 800 GOLD<sup>SM</sup> SERVICE

Usage Rate Schedule:

# A. AT&T 800 Gold Service - Nodal

	Rates (Per Hour of Use)
Rate Period 1	\$9.31
Rate Period 2	7.44
Rate Period 3	6.44

### 1. Option 1

	Rates (Per Hour of Use)
Rate Period 1	\$9.19
Rate Period 2	7.34
Rate Period 3	6.36

### 2. Option 2

	Rates (Per Hour of Use)
Rate Period 1	\$9.19
Rate Period 2	7.34
Rate Period 3	6.36

### B. AT&T 800 Gold Service - Switched

	Rates (Per Hour of Use)
Rate Period 1	\$14.50
Rate Period 2	\$11.66
Rate Period 3	\$ 9.75

# 1. Option 1

	Rates (Per Hour of Use)
Rate Period 1	\$14.28
Rate Period 2	\$11.49
Rate Period 3	\$ 9.60

# 2. Option 2

	Rates (Per Hour of Use)
Rate Period 1	\$14.28
Rate Period 2	\$11.49
Rate Period 3	\$ 9.60

Received: 07/31/2014 Statu

Status: CANCELLED Effective Date: 08/01/2014

AT&T Communications of New York, Inc.

P.S.C. No. 22 -- Telephone Custom Network Services Effective Date: July 21, 2010 Addendum Type: Price List Addendum Number: 16 Leaf No. 130 Revision: 0 Superseding Revision:

### 15. AT&T 800 PLAN K

Usage Schedule:

Option A

Option B

 Rates

 First Minute or Fraction
 Each Add'l Minute or Fraction

 \$.4440
 \$.4440

 Rates

 First 30 Minutes or Fraction
 Each Add'l Minute or Fraction

 \$12.00
 \$.315

- Block-of-Time

AT&T Communications of New York, Inc. P.S.C. No. 22 -- Telephone Custom Network Services Effective Date: July 21, 2010 Addendum Type: Price List
Addendum Number: 16
Leaf No. 131
Revision: 0
Superseding Revision:

16. RESERVED FOR FUTURE USE

AT&T Communications of New York, Inc. P.S.C. No. 22 -- Telephone Custom Network Services Effective Date: July 21, 2010 Addendum Type: Price List Addendum Number: 16 Leaf No. 132 Revision: 0 Superseding Revision:

17. RESERVED FOR FUTURE USE

AT&T Communications of New York, Inc. P.S.C. No. 22 -- Telephone Custom Network Services Effective Date: July 21, 2010 Addendum Type: Price List Addendum Number: 16 Leaf No. 133 Revision: 0 Superseding Revision:

18. RESERVED FOR FUTURE USE

Received: 07/31/2014 Stat

Status: CANCELLED Effective Date: 08/01/2014

AT&T Communications of New York, Inc. P.S.C. No. 22 -- Telephone

Custom Network Services Effective Date: July 21, 2010 Addendum Type: Price List
Addendum Number: 16
Leaf No. 134
Revision: 0
Superseding Revision:

# 19. AT&T GOVERNMENT INTERNATIONAL CALLING SERVICE

# <u>Usage Rate Schedule</u>:

	Initial 30 Seconds or Fraction	Each Add'l. 6 Seconds or Fraction
Peak	\$.0840	\$.0168
Off-Peak	\$.0665	\$.0133

Status: CANCELLED Effective Date: 08/01/2014

AT&T Communications of New York, Inc.

P.S.C. No. 22 -- Telephone Custom Network Services Effective Date: July 21, 2010 Addendum Type: Price List Addendum Number: 16 Leaf No. 135 Revision: 0 Superseding Revision:

### 20. AUDIO-TELECONFERENCE BRIDGE

Bridge Port Usage Charge:

- Each bridge port, per port minute of use

Rate		Rate	
<u>Period</u>	Customer Dialed	Operator Dialed	Meet-Me
1	\$.29	\$.29	\$.29
2	.29	.29	.29
3	.29	.29	.29
4	.29	.29	.29
5	.29	.29	.29
6	.14	.29	.29
7	.14	.29	.29
8	.29	.29	.29

### Nonrecurring Charge

Rate

- Per each Bridge Arrangement

\$15.00

# Conference Leg Usage Charges

- The following charges apply for usages between each station and the bridge.

Rate		
<u>Period</u>		Rate
1		.24
2		.24
3		.24
4		.24
5		.24
6		.11
7		.11
8		.24
Set-Up Charge	Rate	
- Per station connected to	\$ 4.00	
the conference with the		
assistance of an operator.		

AT&T Communications of New York, Inc. P.S.C. No. 22 -- Telephone Custom Network Services Effective Date: July 21, 2010 Addendum Type: Price List Addendum Number: 16 Leaf No. 136 Revision: 0 Superseding Revision:

21. RESERVED FOR FUTURE USE

AT&T Communications of New York, Inc. P.S.C. No. 22 -- Telephone Custom Network Services Effective Date: July 21, 2010 Addendum Type: Price List Addendum Number: 16 Leaf No. 137 Revision: 0 Superseding Revision:

22. RESERVED FOR FUTURE USE

AT&T Communications of New York, Inc. P.S.C. No. 22 -- Telephone Custom Network Services Effective Date: July 21, 2010 Addendum Type: Price List Addendum Number: 16 Leaf No. 138 Revision: 0 Superseding Revision:

23. RESERVED FOR FUTURE USE

Status: CANCELLED Effective Date: 08/01/2014

AT&T Communications of New York, Inc.

P.S.C. No. 22 -- Telephone Custom Network Services Effective Date: February 1, 2013 Addendum Type: Price List Addendum Number: 16 Leaf No. 139 Revision: 3 Superseding Revision: 2

#### 24. AT&T SOFTWARE DEFINED NETWORK SERVICE

#### A. Schedule A

### Rates for InterLATA Calling

	RATE PERIOD	1	
	Initial 18 Seconds	Each Additional 6 Seconds	
Rate Mileage	or Fraction	or Fraction	
0-292	\$.2214	\$.0738	(C)
293-430	\$.2214	\$.0738	(C)
431 and over	\$.2214	\$.0738	(C)
	RATE PERIOD	2	
	Initial 18 Seconds	Each Additional 6 Seconds	
Rate Mileage	or Fraction	or Fraction	
0-292	\$.1935	\$.0645	(C)
293-430	\$.1935	\$.0645	(C)
431 and over	\$.1935	\$.0645	(C)
	RATE PERIOD	3	
	Initial 18 Seconds	Each Additional 6 Seconds	
Rate Mileage	or Fraction	or Fraction	
0-292	\$.1935	\$.0645	(C)
293-430	\$.1935	\$.0645	(C)
431 and over	\$.1935	\$.0645	(C)

# **Directory Assistance Charge:**

The Directory Assistance Charge as specified in Section 1, Paragraph 2.5.9 of this tariff applies for AT&T Software Defined Network Service.

Status: CANCELLED Effective Date: 08/01/2014

AT&T Communications of New York, Inc.

P.S.C. No. 22 -- Telephone Custom Network Services Effective Date: February 1, 2013 Addendum Type: Price List Addendum Number: 16 Leaf No. 140 Revision: 3 Superseding Revision: 2

#### 24. AT&T SOFTWARE DEFINED NETWORK SERVICE

#### A. Schedule A (Cont'd)

### Rates for IntraLATA Calling

	RATE PERIOD	1	
-	Initial 18 Seconds	Each Additional 6 Seconds	
Rate Mileage	or Fraction	or Fraction	
0-292	\$.1857	\$.0619	(C)
293-430	\$.1857	\$.0619	(C)
431 and over	\$.1857	\$.0619	(C)
	RATE PERIOD	2	
	Initial 18 Seconds	Each Additional 6 Seconds	
Rate Mileage	or Fraction	or Fraction	
0-292	\$.1584	\$.0528	(C)
293-430	\$.1584	\$.0528	(C)
431 and over	\$.1584	\$.0528	(C)
	RATE PERIOD	3	
	Initial 18 Seconds	Each Additional 6 Seconds	
Rate Mileage	or Fraction	or Fraction	
0-292	\$.1542	\$.0514	(C)
293-430	\$.1542	\$.0514	(C)
431 and over	\$.1542	\$.0514	(C)

# **Directory Assistance Charge:**

The Directory Assistance Charge as specified in Section 1, Paragraph 2.5.9 of this tariff applies for AT&T Software Defined Network Service.

Status: CANCELLED Effective Date: 08/01/2014

AT&T Communications of New York, Inc.

P.S.C. No. 22 -- Telephone Custom Network Services Effective Date: February 1, 2013 Addendum Type: Price List Addendum Number: 16 Leaf No. 141 Revision: 3 Superseding Revision: 2

#### 24. AT&T SOFTWARE DEFINED NETWORK SERVICE

#### B. Schedule B

### Rates for InterLATA Calling

	RATE PERIOD	1	
	Initial 18 Seconds	Each Additional 6 Seconds	
Rate Mileage	or Fraction	or Fraction	
0-292	\$.1581	\$.0527	(C)
293-430	\$.1581	\$.0527	(C)
431 and over	\$.1581	\$.0527	(C)
	RATE PERIOD 2	2	
	Initial 18 Seconds	Each Additional 6 Seconds	
Rate Mileage	or Fraction	or Fraction	
0-292	\$.1371	\$.0457	(C)
293-430	\$.1371	\$.0457	(C)
431 and over	\$.1371	\$.0457	(C)
	RATE PERIOD :	3	
	Initial 18 Seconds	Each Additional 6 Seconds	
Rate Mileage	or Fraction	or Fraction	
0-292	\$.1371	\$.0457	(C)
293-430	\$.1371	\$.0457	(C)
431 and over	\$.1371	\$.0457	(C)

# **Directory Assistance Charge:**

The Directory Assistance Charge as specified in Section 1, Paragraph 2.5.9 of this tariff applies for AT&T Software Defined Network Service.

Status: CANCELLED Effective Date: 08/01/2014

AT&T Communications of New York, Inc.

P.S.C. No. 22 -- Telephone Custom Network Services Effective Date: February 1, 2013 Addendum Type: Price List Addendum Number: 16 Leaf No. 142 Revision: 3 Superseding Revision: 2

#### 24. AT&T SOFTWARE DEFINED NETWORK SERVICE

#### B. Schedule B (Cont'd)

### Rates for IntraLATA Calling

	RATE PERIOD 1	1	
	Initial 18 Seconds	Each Additional 6 Seconds	
Rate Mileage	or Fraction	or Fraction	
0-292	\$.1479	\$.0493	(C)
293-430	\$.1479	\$.0493	(C)
431 and over	\$.1479	\$.0493	(C)
	RATE PERIOD 2	2	
	Initial 18 Seconds	Each Additional 6 Seconds	
Rate Mileage	or Fraction	or Fraction	
0-292	\$.1167	\$.0389	(C)
293-430	\$.1167	\$.0389	(C)
431 and over	\$.1167	\$.0389	(C)
	RATE PERIOD 3	3	
	Initial 18 Seconds	Each Additional 6 Seconds	
Rate Mileage	or Fraction	or Fraction	
0-292	\$.1077	\$.0359	(C)
293-430	\$.1077	\$.0359	(C)
431 and over	\$.1077	\$.0359	(C)

# **Directory Assistance Charge:**

The Directory Assistance Charge as specified in Section 1, Paragraph 2.5.9 of this tariff applies for AT&T Software Defined Network Service.

Status: CANCELLED Effective Date: 08/01/2014

AT&T Communications of New York, Inc.

P.S.C. No. 22 -- Telephone Custom Network Services Effective Date: February 1, 2013 Addendum Type: Price List Addendum Number: 16 Leaf No. 143 Revision: 3 Superseding Revision: 2

#### 24. AT&T SOFTWARE DEFINED NETWORK SERVICE

### C. Schedule C

### Rates for InterLATA Calling

RAbTE PERIOD	1	
Initial 18 Seconds	Each Additional 6 Seconds	
or Fraction	or Fraction	
\$.0726	\$.0242	(C)
\$.0726	\$.0242	(C)
\$.0726	\$.0242	(C)
RATE PERIOD	2	
Initial 18 Seconds	Each Additional 6 Seconds	
or Fraction	or Fraction	
\$.0525	\$.0175	(C)
\$.0525	\$.0175	(C)
\$.0525	\$.0175	(C)
RATE PERIOD	3	
Initial 18 Seconds	Each Additional 6 Seconds	
or Fraction	or Fraction	
\$.0525	\$.0175	(C)
		(C)
\$.0525	\$.0175	(C)
	Initial 18 Seconds	or Fraction         or Fraction           \$.0726         \$.0242           \$.0726         \$.0242           \$.0726         \$.0242           RATE PERIOD 2           Initial 18 Seconds or Fraction         Each Additional 6 Seconds or Fraction           \$.0525         \$.0175           \$.0525         \$.0175           RATE PERIOD 3         Each Additional 6 Seconds or Fraction           \$.0525         \$.0175           \$.0525         \$.0175           \$.0525         \$.0175           \$.0525         \$.0175

### **Directory Assistance Charge:**

The Directory Assistance Charge as specified in Section 1, Paragraph 2.5.9 of this tariff applies for AT&T Software Defined Network Service.

Status: CANCELLED Effective Date: 08/01/2014

AT&T Communications of New York, Inc.

P.S.C. No. 22 -- Telephone Custom Network Services Effective Date: February 1, 2013 Addendum Type: Price List Addendum Number: 16 Leaf No. 144 Revision: 3 Superseding Revision: 2

#### 24. AT&T SOFTWARE DEFINED NETWORK SERVICE

# C. Schedule C (Cont'd)

# Rates for IntraLATA Calling

	RATE PERIOD	1	
	Initial 18 Seconds	Each Additional 6 Seconds	
Rate Mileage	or Fraction	or Fraction	
0-292	\$.0726	\$.0242	(C)
293-430	\$.0726	\$.0242	(C)
431 and over	\$.0726	\$.0242	(C)
	RATE PERIOD	2	
	Initial 18 Seconds	Each Additional 6 Seconds	
Rate Mileage	or Fraction	or Fraction	
0-292	\$.0525	\$.0175	(C)
293-430	\$.0525	\$.0175	(C)
431 and over	\$.0525	\$.0175	(C)
	RATE PERIOD	3	
	Initial 18 Seconds	Each Additional 6 Seconds	
Rate Mileage	or Fraction	or Fraction	
0-292	\$.0525	\$.0175	(C)
293-430	\$.0525	\$.0175	(C)
431 and over	\$.0525	\$.0175	(C)

### **Directory Assistance Charge:**

The Directory Assistance Charge as specified in Section 1, Paragraph 2.5.9 of this tariff applies for AT&T Software Defined Network Service.

Status: CANCELLED Effective Date: 08/01/2014

AT&T Communications of New York, Inc.

P.S.C. No. 22 -- Telephone Custom Network Services Effective Date: July 21, 2010 Addendum Type: Price List Addendum Number: 16 Leaf No. 145 Revision: 0 Superseding Revision:

#### 24. AT&T SOFTWARE DEFINED NETWORK SERVICE

## D. Schedule D - LATA Pair Pricing

#### Recurring Rate

- Per LATA Pair	<u>Monthly Rate</u> \$200.00	<u>USOC</u> SMOCP
<u>Usage Rates</u>	RATE PERIOD 1	
	Initial 18 Seconds	Each Additional 6 Seconds
Rate Mileage	or Fraction	or Fraction
0-292	\$.0520	\$.0040
293-430	\$.0577	\$.0050
431 and over	\$.0750	\$.0065
	RATE PERIOD 2	
	Initial 18 Seconds	Each Additional 6 Seconds
Rate Mileage	or Fraction	or Fraction
0-292 293-430	\$.0364 \$.0403	\$.0028 \$.0035
431 and over	\$.0524	\$.0045
	RATE PERIOD 3	<b>,,,,</b>
	Initial 18 Seconds	Each Additional 6 Seconds
Rate Mileage	or Fraction	or Fraction
0-292 293-430 431 and over	\$.0364 \$.0403 \$.0524	\$.0028 \$.0035 \$.0045

Status: CANCELLED Effective Date: 08/01/2014

AT&T Communications of New York, Inc.

P.S.C. No. 22 -- Telephone Custom Network Services Effective Date: July 21, 2010 Addendum Type: Price List Addendum Number: 16 Leaf No. 146 Revision: 0 Superseding Revision:

## 24. AT&T SOFTWARE DEFINED NETWORK SERVICE

E. Schedule E - Software Defined Data Network (SDDN)

## InterLATA Rate Schedule

	RATE PERIOD 1	
	Initial 18 Seconds	Each Additional 6 Seconds
Rate Mileage	or Fraction	or Fraction
0-292	\$.0270	\$.0090
293-430	\$.0270	\$.0090
431 and over	\$.0270	\$.0090
	RATE PERIOD 2	
	Initial 18 Seconds	Each Additional 6 Seconds
Rate Mileage	or Fraction	or Fraction
0-292	\$.0189	\$.0063
293-430	\$.0189	\$.0063
431 and over	\$.0189	\$.0063
	RATE PERIOD 3	
	Initial 18 Seconds	Each Additional 6 Seconds
Rate Mileage	or Fraction	or Fraction
0-292	\$.0189	\$.0063
293-430	\$.0189	\$.0063
431 and over	\$.0189	\$.0063

Status: CANCELLED Effective Date: 08/01/2014

AT&T Communications of New York, Inc.

P.S.C. No. 22 -- Telephone Custom Network Services Effective Date: July 21, 2010 Addendum Type: Price List Addendum Number: 16 Leaf No. 147 Revision: 0 Superseding Revision:

## 24. AT&T SOFTWARE DEFINED NETWORK SERVICE

E. Schedule E - Software Defined Data Network (SDDN)

## IntraLATA Rate Schedule

RATE PERIOD 1	
Initial 18 Seconds	Each Additional 6 Seconds
or Fraction	or Fraction
\$ 0270	\$.0090
	\$.0090
\$.0270	\$.0090
RATE PERIOD 2	
Initial 18 Seconds	Each Additional 6 Seconds
or Fraction	or Fraction
\$.0189	\$.0063
\$.0189	\$.0063
\$.0189	\$.0063
RATE PERIOD 3	
Initial 18 Seconds	Each Additional 6 Seconds
or Fraction	or Fraction
\$.0189	\$.0063
\$.0189	\$.0063
\$.0189	\$.0063
	Initial 18 Seconds or Fraction  \$.0270 \$.0270 \$.0270 \$.0270  RATE PERIOD 2  Initial 18 Seconds or Fraction  \$.0189 \$.0189 \$.0189  RATE PERIOD 3  Initial 18 Seconds or Fraction  \$.0189 \$.0189 \$.0189

P.S.C. No. 22 -- Telephone Custom Network Services Effective Date: July 21, 2010

AT&T Communications of New York, Inc.

Addendum Type: Price List Addendum Number: 16 Leaf No. 148 Revision: 0 Superseding Revision:

## 24. AT&T SOFTWARE DEFINED NETWORK SERVICE

# F. Schedule F - Software Defined Data Network (SDDN)

	Initial 18 Seconds or Fraction	Each Add'l 6 Seconds or Fraction
Rate Period 1	\$.1325	\$.0105
Rate Period 2	\$.1325	\$.0105
Rate Period 3	\$.1325	\$.0105

Status: CANCELLED Effective Date: 08/01/2014

AT&T Communications of New York, Inc.

P.S.C. No. 22 -- Telephone Custom Network Services Effective Date: July 21, 2010 Addendum Type: Price List Addendum Number: 16 Leaf No. 149 Revision: 0 Superseding Revision:

## 24. AT&T SOFTWARE DEFINED NETWORK SERVICE

G. Schedule G - Software Defined Data Network (SDDN)

## InterLATA Rate Schedule

	RATE PERIOD 1	
	Initial 18 Seconds	Each Additional 6 Seconds
Rate Mileage	or Fraction	or Fraction
0-292	\$.0951	\$.0317
293-430	\$.0951	\$.0317
431 and over	\$.0951	\$.0317
	RATE PERIOD 2	
	Initial 18 Seconds	Each Additional 6 Seconds
Rate Mileage	or Fraction	or Fraction
0-292	\$.0570	\$.0190
293-430	\$.0570	\$.0190
431 and over	\$.0570	\$.0190
	RATE PERIOD 3	
	Initial 18 Seconds	Each Additional 6 Seconds
Rate Mileage	or Fraction	or Fraction
0-292	\$.0477	\$.0159
293-430	\$.0477	\$.0159
431 and over	\$.0477	\$.0159

Status: CANCELLED Effective Date: 08/01/2014

AT&T Communications of New York, Inc.

P.S.C. No. 22 -- Telephone Custom Network Services Effective Date: July 21, 2010 Addendum Type: Price List Addendum Number: 16 Leaf No. 150 Revision: 0 Superseding Revision:

## 24. AT&T SOFTWARE DEFINED NETWORK SERVICE

G. Schedule G - Software Defined Data Network (SDDN)

## IntraLATA Rate Schedule

RATE PERIOD 1	
Initial 18 Seconds	Each Additional 6 Seconds
or Fraction	or Fraction
\$.0951	\$.0317
\$.0951	\$.0317
\$.0951	\$.0317
RATE PERIOD 2	
Initial 18 Seconds	Each Additional 6 Seconds
or Fraction	or Fraction
\$.0570	\$.0190
\$.0570	\$.0190
\$.0570	\$.0190
RATE PERIOD 3	
Initial 18 Seconds	Each Additional 6 Seconds
or Fraction	or Fraction
\$.0477	\$.0159
\$.0477	\$.0159
\$.0477	\$.0159
	Initial 18 Seconds or Fraction  \$.0951 \$.0951 \$.0951 \$.0951  RATE PERIOD 2  Initial 18 Seconds or Fraction  \$.0570 \$.0570 \$.0570 \$.0570  RATE PERIOD 3  Initial 18 Seconds or Fraction  \$.0477 \$.0477

Status: CANCELLED Effective Date: 08/01/2014

AT&T Communications of New York, Inc.

P.S.C. No. 22 -- Telephone Custom Network Services Effective Date: July 21, 2010 Addendum Type: Price List Addendum Number: 16 Leaf No. 151 Revision: 0 Superseding Revision:

## 24. AT&T SOFTWARE DEFINED NETWORK SERVICE

#### H1. Schedule H1 - Software Defined Data Network (SDDN)

## InterLATA Rate Schedule

RATE PERIOD 1	
Initial 18 Seconds	Each Additional 6 Seconds
or Fraction	or Fraction
\$ 0432	\$.0144
	\$.0144
\$.0432	\$.0144
RATE PERIOD 2	
Initial 18 Seconds	Each Additional 6 Seconds
or Fraction	or Fraction
\$.0342	\$.0114
\$.0342	\$.0114
\$.0342	\$.0114
RATE PERIOD 3	
Initial 18 Seconds	Each Additional 6 Seconds
or Fraction	or Fraction
\$.0342	\$.0114
\$.0342	\$.0114
\$.0342	\$.0114
	Initial 18 Seconds or Fraction  \$.0432 \$.0432 \$.0432  RATE PERIOD 2  Initial 18 Seconds or Fraction  \$.0342 \$.0342 \$.0342  RATE PERIOD 3  Initial 18 Seconds or Fraction  \$.0342 \$.0342 \$.0342 \$.0342 \$.0342 \$.0342

Status: CANCELLED Effective Date: 08/01/2014

AT&T Communications of New York, Inc.

P.S.C. No. 22 -- Telephone Custom Network Services Effective Date: July 21, 2010 Addendum Type: Price List Addendum Number: 16 Leaf No. 152 Revision: 0 Superseding Revision:

## 24. AT&T SOFTWARE DEFINED NETWORK SERVICE

#### H1. Schedule H1 - Software Defined Data Network (SDDN)

## IntraLATA Rate Schedule

RATE PERIOD 1	
Initial 18 Seconds	Each Additional 6 Seconds
or Fraction	or Fraction
\$.0390	\$.0130
	\$.0130
\$.0390	\$.0130
RATE PERIOD 2	
Initial 18 Seconds	Each Additional 6 Seconds
or Fraction	or Fraction
\$.0345	\$.0115
\$.0345	\$.0115
\$.0345	\$.0115
RATE PERIOD 3	
Initial 18 Seconds	Each Additional 6 Seconds
or Fraction	or Fraction
\$.0297	\$.0099
\$.0297	\$.0099
\$.0297	\$.0099
	Initial 18 Seconds or Fraction  \$.0390 \$.0390 \$.0390 \$.0390  RATE PERIOD 2  Initial 18 Seconds or Fraction  \$.0345 \$.0345 \$.0345 \$.0345 \$.0345  Initial 18 Seconds or Fraction  \$.045 \$.0345 \$.0345 \$.0345 \$.0345 \$.0345 \$.0345

Status: CANCELLED Effective Date: 08/01/2014

AT&T Communications of New York, Inc.

P.S.C. No. 22 -- Telephone Custom Network Services Effective Date: July 21, 2010 Addendum Type: Price List Addendum Number: 16 Leaf No. 153 Revision: 0 Superseding Revision:

## 24. AT&T SOFTWARE DEFINED NETWORK SERVICE

H2. Schedule H2 - Software Defined Data Network (SDDN)

## InterLATA Rate Schedule

	RATE PERIOD 1	
	Initial 18 Seconds	Each Additional 6 Seconds
Rate Mileage	or Fraction	or Fraction
0-292	\$.0558	\$.0186
293-430	\$.0558	\$.0186
431 and over	\$.0558	\$.0186
	RATE PERIOD 2	
	Initial 18 Seconds	Each Additional 6 Seconds
Rate Mileage	or Fraction	or Fraction
0-292	\$.0471	\$.0157
293-430	\$.0471	\$.0157
431 and over	\$.0471	\$.0157
	RATE PERIOD 3	
	Initial 18 Seconds	Each Additional 6 Seconds
Rate Mileage	or Fraction	or Fraction
0-292	\$.0471	\$.0157
293-430	\$.0471	\$.0157
431 and over	\$.0471	\$.0157

Status: CANCELLED Effective Date: 08/01/2014

AT&T Communications of New York, Inc.

P.S.C. No. 22 -- Telephone Custom Network Services Effective Date: July 21, 2010 Addendum Type: Price List Addendum Number: 16 Leaf No. 154 Revision: 0 Superseding Revision:

## 24. AT&T SOFTWARE DEFINED NETWORK SERVICE

H2. Schedule H2 - Software Defined Data Network (SDDN)

## IntraLATA Rate Schedule

	RATE PERIOD 1	
	Initial 18 Seconds	Each Additional 6 Seconds
Rate Mileage	or Fraction	or Fraction
0-292	\$.0432	\$.0144
293-430	\$.0432	\$.0144
431 and over	\$.0432	\$.0144
	RATE PERIOD 2	
	Initial 18 Seconds	Each Additional 6 Seconds
Rate Mileage	or Fraction	or Fraction
0-292	\$.0369	\$.0123
293-430	\$.0369	\$.0123
431 and over	\$.0369	\$.0123
	RATE PERIOD 3	
	Initial 18 Seconds	Each Additional 6 Seconds
Rate Mileage	or Fraction	or Fraction
0-292	\$.0297	\$.0099
293-430	\$.0297	\$.0099
431 and over	\$.0297	\$.0099

Status: CANCELLED Effective Date: 08/01/2014

AT&T Communications of New York, Inc.

P.S.C. No. 22 -- Telephone Custom Network Services Effective Date: July 21, 2010 Addendum Type: Price List Addendum Number: 16 Leaf No. 155 Revision: 0 Superseding Revision:

#### 24. AT&T SOFTWARE DEFINED NETWORK SERVICE

#### M. Schedule M

## <u>Usage Rate Schedule</u>:

	RATE PERIOD 1	
	Initial 18 Seconds	Each Additional 6 Seconds
Rate Mileage	or Fraction	or Fraction
0-292	\$.0654	\$.0218
293-430	\$.0654	\$.0218
431 and over	\$.0654	\$.0218
	RATE PERIOD 2	
	Initial 18 Seconds	Each Additional 6 Seconds
Rate Mileage	or Fraction	or Fraction
0-292	\$.0552	\$.0184
293-430	\$.0552	\$.0184
431 and over	\$.0552	\$.0184
	RATE PERIOD 3	
	Initial 18 Seconds	Each Additional 6 Seconds
Rate Mileage	or Fraction	or Fraction
0-292	\$.0552	\$.0184
293-430	\$.0552	\$.0184
431 and over	\$.0552	\$.0184

## **Directory Assistance**:

The Directory Assistance Charge as specified in Section 1, Paragraph 2.5.9 of this tariff applies for AT&T Software Defined Network Service.

AT&T Communications of New York, Inc. P.S.C. No. 22 -- Telephone Custom Network Services Effective Date: July 21, 2010 Addendum Type: Price List Addendum Number: 16 Leaf No. 156 Revision: 0 Superseding Revision:

#### 24. AT&T SOFTWARE DEFINED NETWORK SERVICE

N. Schedule N

<u>Usage Rate Schedule</u>:

The Service Charge specified below applies to all calls rated under Schedule M, preceding.

Rate

- Per call \$.45

Status: CANCELLED Effective Date: 08/01/2014

AT&T Communications of New York, Inc.

P.S.C. No. 22 -- Telephone Custom Network Services Effective Date: July 21, 2010 Addendum Type: Price List Addendum Number: 16 Leaf No. 157 Revision: 0 Superseding Revision:

## 24. AT&T SOFTWARE DEFINED NETWORK SERVICE

P. Schedule P - Software Defined Data Network (SDDN)

## IntraLATA Rate Schedule

	RATE PERIOD 1	
Rate Mileage	Initial 18 Seconds or Fraction	Each Additional 6 Seconds or Fraction
0-292	\$.2160	\$.0720
293-430	\$.2160 \$.2160	\$.0720 \$.0720
431 and over	\$.2160 \$.2160	\$.0720
	RATE PERIOD 2	
	Initial 18 Seconds	Each Additional 6 Seconds
Rate Mileage	or Fraction	or Fraction
0-292	\$.1512	\$.0504
293-430	\$.1512	\$.0504
431 and over	\$.1512	\$.0504
	RATE PERIOD 3	
	Initial 18 Seconds	Each Additional 6 Seconds
Rate Mileage	or Fraction	or Fraction
0-292	\$.1512	\$.0504
293-430	\$.1512	\$.0504
431 and over	\$.1512	\$.0504

Status: CANCELLED Effective Date: 08/01/2014

AT&T Communications of New York, Inc.

P.S.C. No. 22 -- Telephone Custom Network Services Effective Date: July 21, 2010 Addendum Type: Price List Addendum Number: 16 Leaf No. 158 Revision: 0 Superseding Revision:

## 24. AT&T SOFTWARE DEFINED NETWORK SERVICE

P. Schedule P - Software Defined Data Network (SDDN)

## InterLATA Rate Schedule

	RATE PERIOD 1	
	Initial 18 Seconds	Each Additional 6 Seconds
Rate Mileage	or Fraction	or Fraction
0-292	\$.2160	\$.0720
293-430	\$.2160	\$.0720
431 and over	\$.2160	\$.0720
	RATE PERIOD 2	
	Initial 18 Seconds	Each Additional 6 Seconds
Rate Mileage	or Fraction	or Fraction
0-292	\$.1512	\$.0504
293-430	\$.1512	\$.0504
431 and over	\$.1512	\$.0504
	RATE PERIOD 3	
	Initial 18 Seconds	Each Additional 6 Seconds
Rate Mileage	or Fraction	or Fraction
0-292	\$.1512	\$.0504
293-430	\$.1512	\$.0504
431 and over	\$.1512	\$.0504

Status: CANCELLED Effective Date: 08/01/2014

AT&T Communications of New York, Inc.

P.S.C. No. 22 -- Telephone Custom Network Services Effective Date: March 1, 2013 Addendum Type: Price List Addendum Number: 16 Leaf No. 159 Revision: 4 Superseding Revision: 3

## 25. AT&T PRO WATS/Plan Q Service in New York

#### Usage Rates:

#### A. Schedule A - Direct Dial Usage Rates

The rates shown in the following table are the initial and additional period rates applicable to AT&T PRO WATS/Plan Q Service in New York.

#### 1. InterLATA Calling

Rate Period	<u>Initial Minute</u>	Each Add'l Minute	
1	\$1.3900	\$1.3900	
2	\$1.3900	\$1.3900	(C)
3	\$1.3900	\$1.3900	(C)

#### 2. IntraLATA Calling

Rate Period	<u>Initial Minute</u>	Each Add'l Minute	
1	\$1.1400	\$1.1400	(C)
2	\$0.9480	\$0.9480	(C)
3	\$0.9480	\$0.9480	(C)

#### B. <u>Schedule B - Direct Dial Usage Rates</u>\*

The rates shown in the following table are the initial and additional period rates applicable to AT&T PRO WATS/Plan Q Service in New York.

Rate Period	Initial 30 Seconds	Each Add'l 6 Seconds
1	\$.1050	\$.0210
2	\$.0835	\$.0167
3	\$.0835	\$.0167

The above rates are applied where AT&T billing is available.

AT&T Communications of New York, Inc. P.S.C. No. 22 -- Telephone Custom Network Services Effective Date: March 1, 2012

Addendum Type: Price List Addendum Number: 16 Leaf No. 160 Revision: 3 Superseding Revision: 2

# 25. AT&T PRO WATS/Plan Q Service in New York (Cont'd)

#### Usage Rates:

Combined Outward Calling and Inward Calling Discount Option

## **Inward Calling**

	Rate	Rates	
_	Period	Per Minute of Use	
	1	\$1.5480	
	2	\$1.3460	(0
	3	\$1.3900	(0

The above rates are applied where AT&T billing is available.

Status: CANCELLED Effective Date: 08/01/2014

AT&T Communications of New York, Inc.

P.S.C. No. 22 -- Telephone Custom Network Services Effective Date: July 21, 2010 Addendum Type: Price List Addendum Number: 16 Leaf No. 161 Revision: 0 Superseding Revision:

# 26. AT&T MEGACOM® WATS SERVICE\*

#### Usage Rate Schedule

#### Rates for InterLATA Calling

	Initial 18 Seconds or Fraction	Each Add'l. 6 Seconds or Fraction
Rate Period 1	\$.0717	\$.0239
Rate Period 2	\$.0537	\$.0179
Rate Period 3	\$.0468	\$.0156
Rates for IntraLATA Calling	<u>g</u>	
	Initial 18 Seconds or Fraction	Each Add'l. 6 Seconds or Fraction
Rate Period 1	\$.0624	\$.0208
Rate Period 2	\$.0501	\$.0167
Rate Period 3	\$.0447	\$.0149
Volume Discounts:		
Total Usage		Percent Discount
\$0 to \$7,500.00 \$7,500.01 to \$30,000.00 Over \$30,000.00		0% 5% 10%

<sup>\*</sup> AT&T MEGACOM WATS Service may no longer be ordered after April 7, 2001. Existing Customers with AT&T MEGACOM WATS Service in effect or on order prior to April 7, 2001 may continue under existing conditions.

Status: CANCELLED Effective Date: 08/01/2014

AT&T Communications of New York, Inc.

P.S.C. No. 22 -- Telephone Custom Network Services Effective Date: July 21, 2010 Addendum Type: Price List Addendum Number: 16 Leaf No. 162 Revision: 0 Superseding Revision:

# 27. DISTRIBUTED NETWORK SERVICE (DNS)\*

#### Usage Rate Schedule:

	RATES	
	Initial 18 Seconds or Fraction	Each Add'l 6 Seconds or Fraction
Rate Period 1	\$.0564	\$.0188
Rate Period 2	\$.0564	\$.0188
Rate Period 3	\$.0564	\$.0188

<sup>\*</sup> AT&T Distributed Network Service may no longer be ordered after April 7, 2001. Existing Customers with AT&T Distributed Network Service in effect or on order prior to April 7, 2001 may continue under existing conditions.

Received: 07/31/2014 St

Status: CANCELLED Effective Date: 08/01/2014

AT&T Communications of New York, Inc.

P.S.C. No. 22 -- Telephone Custom Network Services Effective Date: July 21, 2010 Addendum Type: Price List
Addendum Number: 16
Leaf No. 163
Revision: 0
Superseding Revision:

## 28. AT&T ONE LINE WATS SERVICE

## <u>Usage Rate Schedule</u>:

	Rates	
	Initial 30 Seconds or Fraction	Each Add'l 6 Seconds or Fraction
Rate Period 1	\$.0960	\$.0192
Rate Period 2	.0960	.0192
Rate Period 3	.0960	.0192

AT&T Communications of New York, Inc. P.S.C. No. 22 -- Telephone Custom Network Services Effective Date: July 21, 2010 Addendum Type: Price List Addendum Number: 16 Leaf No. 164 Revision: 0 Superseding Revision:

## 29. AT&T SMALL BUSINESS<sup>SM</sup> OPTION

AT&T SMALL BUSINESS Option with Switched Access calls:

Rates Per Minute

All calls, All times of day

.2200

sm Service Mark of AT&T

Status: CANCELLED Effective Date: 08/01/2014

AT&T Communications of New York, Inc. P.S.C. No. 22 -- Telephone Custom Network Services Effective Date: July 21, 2010

Addendum Type: Price List Addendum Number: 16 Leaf No. 165 Revision: 0 Superseding Revision:

#### 29. AT&T SMALL BUSINESS<sup>sm</sup> OPTION

\* AT&T Small Business Option - Special rate reduction will be provided for total combined intrastate, interstate and international usage in the form of a credit and/or discount, to existing AT&T Small Business Option Customers who subscribe to a new Term Plan from May 1, 1993 through May 31, 1993. Customers may not claim higher levels of discounts through combining discounts from other AT&T tariffs.

The Term Plan provides discounts on AT&T Small Business Option Service for Dial Station calls and Customer Dialed AT&T CIID/891 Calling Card calls billed to the Customer's account. Customers must commit to using AT&T Small Business Option Service for a term of 18 or 36 months and also commit to a net monthly usage level. Net Monthly Usage Commitment charges are the Customer's total usage charges, including AT&T Small Business Option Service Calling Card Service Charges, after all other discounts have been applied. The Term Plan will commence the first billing month following the month in which the Customer subscribes to the Plan.

Net Monthly Usage	Guaranteed Minimum	Usage Volun	ne Discount
Revenue Commitment	Monthly Usage Revenue#	18-Month	36-Month
\$50.00	\$25.00	4.5%	5.5%

# If the net monthly usage charges: (1) fall between the Monthly Commitment Level and the Guaranteed Minimum no discount applies, (2) are less than the Guaranteed Minimum the Customer will be billed the Guaranteed Minimum.

sm Service Mark of AT&T

Status: CANCELLED Effective Date: 08/01/2014

AT&T Communications of New York, Inc. P.S.C. No. 22 -- Telephone Custom Network Services Effective Date: July 21, 2010

Addendum Type: Price List
Addendum Number: 16
Leaf No. 166
Revision: 0
Superseding Revision:

#### 29. AT&T SMALL BUSINESS<sup>SM</sup> OPTION

An additional rate reduction furnished as two, one-time usage credits, will be applied as specified below.

Term Plan	% Credit of Net  Monthly Usage Commitment	First Credit Applied #	Second Credit Applied #
18 Months	50%	5th Month's Bill	12th Month's Bill
36 Months	100%	5th Month's Bill	12th Month's Bill

# A Term Plan discontinued prior to the expiration of the sixth complete billing month will not receive the first credit; a plan discontinued prior to the twelfth complete billing month will not receive the second credit.

sm Service Mark of AT&T

AT&T Communications of New York, Inc. P.S.C. No. 22 -- Telephone Custom Network Services Effective Date: July 21, 2010 Addendum Type: Price List Addendum Number: 16 Leaf No. 167 Revision: 0 Superseding Revision:

30. RESERVED FOR FUTURE USE

Status: CANCELLED Effective Date: 08/01/2014

AT&T Communications of New York, Inc.

P.S.C. No. 22 -- Telephone Custom Network Services Effective Date: July 21, 2010 Addendum Type: Price List Addendum Number: 16 Leaf No. 168 Revision: 0 Superseding Revision:

## 31. AT&T CLEAR ADVANTAGE<sup>sm</sup> SERVICE

#### A. InterLATA Usage Rates

## **Outbound Calling**

	RATES
Initial 30 Seconds	
or Fraction	Each Additional Second
\$.0900	\$.0030

#### **Inbound Calling**

	RATES
Initial 30 Seconds	
or Fraction	Each Additional Second
\$.0900(C)	\$.0030

## AT&T CIID/891 Calling Card Calls

RAT	ES
Initial 30 Seconds	
or Fraction	Each Additional Second
\$.0900	\$.0030

## B. IntraLATA Usage Rate

# Outbound Calling

	RATES	
Initial 30 Seconds		
or Fraction		Each Additional Second
\$.0600		\$.0020

# C. Service Charge

Service Charge

Customer Dialed AT&T Clear Advantage Calling Card Calls

\$.80

sm Service Mark of AT&T

Status: CANCELLED Effective Date: 08/01/2014

AT&T Communications of New York, Inc.

P.S.C. No. 22 -- Telephone Custom Network Services Effective Date: July 21, 2010 Addendum Type: Price List Addendum Number: 16 Leaf No. 169 Revision: 0 Superseding Revision:

## 32. AT&T OPTIMUM<sup>sm</sup> SERVICE

## <u>Usage Rate Schedule</u>:

A. AT&T OPTIMUM Service Dial Station with Special Access calls:

## Rates for InterLATA Calling

		30 Seconds Fraction		ional 6 Seconds Fraction
	Peak	Off-Peak	Peak	Off-Peak
All Mileage	\$.0825	\$.0660	\$.0165	\$.0132
Rates for IntraLA	TA Calling			
	Initial 3	30 Seconds	Each Addit	ional 6 Seconds
	or F	Fraction	or l	Fraction
	Peak	Off-Peak	Peak	Off-Peak
All Mileage	\$.0635	\$.0515	\$.0127	\$.0103

## B. AT&T OPTIMUM Service Dial Station with Switched Access calls:

## Rates for InterLATA Calling

	Initial 30 Seconds or Fraction		Each Additional 6 Seconds or Fraction	
	Peak	Off-Peak	Peak	Off-Peak
All Mileage	\$.1175	\$.0940	\$.0235	\$.0188
Rates for IntraLA	TA Calling			
	Initial 3	30 Seconds	Each Addit	ional 6 Seconds
	or Fraction		or Fraction	
	Peak	Off-Peak	Peak	Off-Peak
All Mileage	\$.0810	\$.0695	\$.0162	\$.0139

sm Service Mark of AT&T

AT&T Communications of New York, Inc. P.S.C. No. 22 -- Telephone Custom Network Services Effective Date: July 21, 2010

Addendum Type: Price List
Addendum Number: 16
Leaf No. 170
Revision: 0
Superseding Revision:

## 32. AT&T OPTIMUM<sup>sm</sup> SERVICE

## <u>Usage Rate Schedule</u>:

C. AT&T OPTIMUM Service Customer Dialed AT&T OPTIMUM Service Calling Card Calls:

	Initial	30 Seconds	Each Addit	ional 6 Seconds
	or l	Fraction	or Fraction	
	Peak	Off-Peak	Peak	Off-Peak
All Mileage	\$.1175	\$.0940	\$.0235	\$.0188

D. Service Charge

	Rate
Customer Dial AT&T OPTIMUM	
Service Calling Card Calls	\$0.80

sm Service Mark of AT&T

Status: CANCELLED Effective Date: 08/01/2014

AT&T Communications of New York, Inc. P.S.C. No. 22 -- Telephone Custom Network Services

Effective Date: July 21, 2010

Addendum Type: Price List Addendum Number: 16 Leaf No. 171 Revision: 0 Superseding Revision:

#### 32. AT&T OPTIMUM<sup>SM</sup> SERVICE

#### Volume Discount

\* AT&T OPTIMUM Service - Special rate reductions will be provided for total combined intrastate, interstate and international usage in the form of a credit and/or discount, to existing AT&T OPTIMUM Service Customers who subscribe to a new Term Plan from May 1, 1993 through May 31, 1993. Customers may not claim higher levels of discounts through combining discounts from other AT&T tariffs.

The Term Plan provides discounts on AT&T OPTIMUM Service for total combined intrastate, interstate and international net monthly usage charges billed to the Main Billed Account only once during the billing month. Customers must commit to using AT&T OPTIMUM Service for a term of 18, 36 or 48 months and also commit to a net monthly usage level. Net Monthly Usage Commitment charges are the Customer's total usage charges, including AT&T OPTIMUM Service Calling Card Service Charges, after all other discounts have been applied. The Plan will commence the first billing month following the month in which the Customer subscribes to the Plan.

			Usage Volume l	Discount
Net Monthly	Guaranteed Monthly	Term	Term	Term
<u>Usage Commitment</u>	Minimum Level#	18-Month	36-Month	48-Month
\$ 5,000.00	\$ 3,750.00	2.0%	3.5%	5.0%
\$10,000.00	\$ 7,500.00	2.5%	4.3%	6.0%
\$15,000.00	\$11,250.00	3.0%	5.0%	7.0%
\$20,000.00	\$15,000.00	4.0%	6.0%	8.0%
\$30,000.00	\$22,500.00	5.0%	7.0%	9.0%
\$50,000.00	\$37,500.00	6.0%	8.0%	10.0%

# If the net monthly usage charges: (1) fall between the Monthly Commitment Level and the Guaranteed Minimum no discount applies, (2) are less than the Guaranteed Minimum the customer will be billed the Guaranteed Minimum.

sm Service Mark of AT&T

Status: CANCELLED Effective Date: 08/01/2014

AT&T Communications of New York, Inc. P.S.C. No. 22 -- Telephone

Custom Network Services Effective Date: July 21, 2010 Addendum Type: Price List Addendum Number: 16 Leaf No. 172 Revision: 0 Superseding Revision:

#### 32. AT&T OPTIMUM<sup>SM</sup> SERVICE

An additional rate reduction will be furnished as a usage credit applied as a percentage of the Customer's net monthly usage revenue commitment, only once for the first billing month of the Term Plan, as shown in the following table.

	Percent Credit of
	Customers' Net Monthly
Term Plan	Usage Commitment
18 month	150%
36 month	200%
48 month	200%

To qualify for the usage credit, a customer must maintain an average monthly usage revenue level equal to, or greater than, the Net Monthly Usage Commitment for each of the first twelve complete billing months. If the average monthly usage revenue level is not maintained, AT&T will bill the Customer in an amount equal to the credit received. The monthly usage revenue level is based on the total AT&T OPTIMUM Service usage revenues after the application of the Usage volume discount but before the application of the usage credit. A Customer subscribing to this Term Plan must commence service by August 1, 1993. Customers are not eligible for this rate reduction credit for AT&T service(s) already subscribed to under other existing Term Plans.

sm Service Mark of AT&T

AT&T Communications of New York, Inc. P.S.C. No. 22 -- Telephone Custom Network Services Effective Date: July 21, 2010

Addendum Type: Price List Addendum Number: 16 Leaf No. 173 Revision: 0 Superseding Revision:

## 33. AT&T PRO<sup>SM</sup> WATS NEW YORK

	USOC	Rates
Nonrecurring Charge, per order		\$5.05*
Monthly Charge, per account	TS1LV	\$5.00

A discount of 10% is applied to the total amount of usage for eligible calls.

\* The Nonrecurring service order charge will not apply when an AT&T PRO WATS New York customer moves from their current location and re-subscribes, within 30 days, to AT&T PRO WATS New York at the new location.

sm Service Mark of AT&T

Status: CANCELLED Effective Date: 08/01/2014

AT&T Communications of New York, Inc. P.S.C. No. 22 -- Telephone

Custom Network Services Effective Date: July 21, 2010 Addendum Type: Price List Addendum Number: 16 Leaf No. 174 Revision: 0 Superseding Revision:

## 33. AT&T PROSM WATS NEW YORK (Cont'd)

Usage Rates - The rates shown in the following table are the initial minute and additional minute rates applicable to AT&T PRO WATS New York calls offered by the Company between points in New York State.

#### RATE PERIOD 1

Rate Step	Rate Airline Miles	Initial <u>Minute</u>	Each Add'l Minute
1	0 - 18	\$.2676	\$.1476
2	19 - 44	.2876	.1676
3	45 - 65	.3276	.1796
4	66 - 104	.3376	.1976
5	105 - 164	.3516	.2026
6	165+	.3626	.2076

#### RATE PERIOD 2

Rate	Rate Airline	Initial	Each Add'l
<u>Step</u>	Miles	<u>Minute</u>	Minute
1	0 - 18	\$.2025	\$.1125
2	19 - 44	.2175	.1275
3	45 - 65	.2475	.1365
4	66 - 104	.2550	.1500
5	105 - 164	.2655	.1537
6	165+	.2737	.1575

#### **RATE PERIOD 3**

Rate	Rate Airline	Initial	Each Add'l
<u>Step</u>	Miles	<u>Minute</u>	Minute
1	0 - 18	\$.1728	\$.0960
2	19 - 44	.1856	.1088
3	45 - 65	.2112	.1152
4	66 - 104	.2176	.1280
5	105 - 164	.2265	.1280
6	165+	.2336	.1344

sm Service Mark of AT&T

Status: CANCELLED Effective Date: 08/01/2014

AT&T Communications of New York, Inc. P.S.C. No. 22 -- Telephone

Custom Network Services Effective Date: July 21, 2010 Addendum Type: Price List Addendum Number: 16 Leaf No. 175 Revision: 0 Superseding Revision:

## 34. AT&T All PRO<sup>SM</sup> WATS in New York

Beginning February 1, 1995, this discount plan is not available to newly subscribed Customers. Customers subscribing to this discount plan by February 1, 1995, may continue to subscribe to the discount plan until December 31, 1996.

## **Usage Rates**

The rates shown in the following table are the initial and additional period rates applicable to AT&T All PRO WATS. The USOC for AT&T All PRO WATS is TS1DW.

Rate Period	Initial 30 Seconds	Each Add'l 6 Seconds
1	\$.1050	\$.0210
2	.0835	.0167
3	.0835	.0167

Beginning February 1, 1995, this rate is not available to newly subscribed Customers. Customers subscribing to AT&T ALL PRO WATS billed under these rates by February 1, 1995, may continue such billing until December 31, 1996.

#### Usage Discount

Usage Volume	Direct Dial Discount All Eligible Usage
\$ 0 - \$ 25	0%
\$ 25 - \$ 200	6%
\$ 200 - \$ 1,000	8%
\$ 1,000 - \$ 2,000	8%
\$ 2,000 - \$ 5,000	10%
\$ 5,000 - \$10,000	10%
\$10,000 - \$25,000	10%
\$25,000 - \$50,000	10%
\$50,000 and Over	10%

## AT&T ALL PRO WATS in New York Partners Option

The discount for the Partners Option applicable to Customer direct dialed station calls is as specified in AT&T Service Guide.

sm Service Mark of AT&T

Status: CANCELLED Effective Date: 08/01/2014

AT&T Communications of New York, Inc.

P.S.C. No. 22 -- Telephone Custom Network Services Effective Date: July 21, 2010 Addendum Type: Price List Addendum Number: 16 Leaf No. 176 Revision: 0 Superseding Revision:

## 35. AT&T COLLEGE CONNECT CALLING SERVICE - CUSTOM

#### 1. Schedule A

	Rates	
	Initial 18 Seconds or Fraction	Each Add'l. 6 Seconds or Fraction
Rate Period 1	\$.0462	\$.0154
Rate Period 2	\$.0402	\$.0134
Rate Period 3	\$.0360	\$.0120

## 2. Schedule B

	Rates	
	Initial 18 Seconds or Fraction	Each Add'l. 6 Seconds or Fraction
Rate Period 1	\$.0294	\$.0098
Rate Period 2	\$.0294	\$.0098
Rate Period 3	\$.0294	\$.0098

## 3. <u>Schedule C</u>

		Rates
	Initial 18 Seconds or Fraction	Each Add'l. 6 Seconds or Fraction
Rate Period 1	\$.0150	\$.0500
Rate Period 2	\$.0150	\$.0050
Rate Period 3	\$.0150	\$.0050

Status: CANCELLED Effective Date: 08/01/2014

AT&T Communications of New York, Inc. P.S.C. No. 22 -- Telephone

Custom Network Services Effective Date: July 21, 2010 Addendum Type: Price List Addendum Number: 16 Leaf No. 177 Revision: 0 Superseding Revision:

## 35. AT&T COLLEGE CONNECT CALLING SERVICE - CUSTOM

#### 5. Schedule E

	Rate Period 1		
	Initial 18 Seconds	Each Add'l. 6 Seconds	
Rate Mileage	or Fraction	or Fraction	
0 - 55	\$.0240	\$.0080	
56 +	\$.0300	\$.0100	
	Rate Period 2		
	Initial 18 Seconds	Each Add'l. 6 Seconds	
Rate Mileage	or Fraction	or Fraction	
0 - 55	\$.0180	\$.0060	
56 +	\$.0240	\$.0080	
	Rate Period 3		
	Initial 18 Seconds	Each Add'l. 6 Seconds	
Rate Mileage	or Fraction	or Fraction	
0 - 55	\$.0180	\$.0060	
56 +	\$.0240	\$.0080	

Status: CANCELLED Effective Date: 08/01/2014

AT&T Communications of New York, Inc.

P.S.C. No. 22 -- Telephone Custom Network Services Effective Date: July 21, 2010 Addendum Type: Price List Addendum Number: 16 Leaf No. 178 Revision: 0 Superseding Revision:

## 36. AT&T STATE CALLING SERVICE

## Option I

Schedule A	<u>Mileage</u> All	Initial 18 Seconds <u>or Fraction</u> \$.0510	Each Additional 6 Seconds or Fraction \$.0170
Schedule B	All	\$.0280	\$.0093
Schedule C	All	\$.0150	\$.0050

## Schedule E

		Rate Period 1		
	Initial 18 Seconds	Each Add'l. 6 Seconds		
Rate Mileage	or Fraction	or Fraction		
0 - 55	\$.0240	\$.0080		
56 +	\$.0300	\$.0100		
		Rate Period 2		
	Initial 18 Seconds	Each Add'l. 6 Seconds		
Rate Mileage	or Fraction	or Fraction		
0 - 55	\$.0180	\$.0060		
56 +	\$.0240	\$.0080		
		Rate Period 3		
	Initial 18 Seconds	Each Add'l. 6 Seconds		
Rate Mileage	or Fraction	or Fraction		
0 - 55	\$.0180	\$.0060		
56 +	\$.0240	\$.0080		
Option II				
<u>Mileag</u>	Initial 18 Seconds or Fraction	Each Additional 6 Seconds or Fraction		
All	\$.0280	\$.0093		

AT&T Communications of New York, Inc. P.S.C. No. 22 -- Telephone Custom Network Services Effective Date: July 21, 2010 Addendum Type: Price List Addendum Number: 16 Leaf No. 179 Revision: 0 Superseding Revision:

37. RESERVED FOR FUTURE USE

Received: 07/31/2014 State

Status: CANCELLED Effective Date: 08/01/2014

AT&T Communications of New York, Inc. P.S.C. No. 22 -- Telephone

Custom Network Services Effective Date: July 21, 2010 Addendum Type: Price List
Addendum Number: 16
Leaf No. 180
Revision: 0
Superseding Revision:

# 38. WIDE AREA TELEPHONE SERVICE (WATS)

	Rates (per Hour of Use)		
Time Periods	AT&T WATS	AT&T 800 Service	
0 to 25 Hours 25.1 to 100 Hours	\$12.75 \$11.00	\$13.79 \$12.47	
Over 100.1 Hours	\$10.00	\$12.00	

AT&T Communications of New York, Inc.

P.S.C. No. 22 -- Telephone
Custom Network Services
Leaf No. 181
Effective Date: July 21, 2010
Addendum Type: Price List
Addendum Number: 16
Revision: 0

Superseding Revision:

#### 39. AT&T SCHOOL AND LIBRARY DISCOUNT PROGRAM

#### SCHOOL AND LIBRARY DISCOUNT MATRIX

HOW DISADVANTAGED	
% Of Students Eligible for National School	% Urban Discount Level
Lunch Program	
< 1%	20%
1% - 19%	40%
20% - 34%	50%
35% - 49%	60%
50% - 74%	80%
75% -100%	90%

#### **HOW DISADVANTAGED** % Of Students Eligible for National School % Rural Discount Level **Lunch Program** < 1% 25% 1% - 19% 50% 20% - 34% 60% 35% - 49% 70% 50% - 74% 80% 75% -100% 90%

AT&T Communications of New York, Inc. P.S.C. No. 22 -- Telephone Custom Network Services Effective Date: July 21, 2010 Addendum Type: Price List Addendum Number: 16 Leaf No. 182 Revision: 0 Superseding Revision:

40. RESERVED FOR FUTURE USE

AT&T Communications of New York, Inc. P.S.C. No. 22 -- Telephone Custom Network Services Effective Date: July 21, 2010 Addendum Type: Price List
Addendum Number: 16
Leaf No. 183
Revision: 0
Superseding Revision:

41. RESERVED FOR FUTURE USE

AT&T Communications of New York, Inc. P.S.C. No. 22 -- Telephone Custom Network Services Effective Date: July 21, 2010 Addendum Type: Price List Addendum Number: 16 Leaf No. 184 Revision: 0 Superseding Revision:

42. RESERVED FOR FUTURE USE

AT&T Communications of New York, Inc. P.S.C. No. 22 -- Telephone Custom Network Services Effective Date: July 21, 2010 Addendum Type: Price List
Addendum Number: 16
Leaf No. 185
Revision: 0
Superseding Revision:

43. RESERVED FOR FUTURE USE

Received: 07/31/2014

Status: CANCELLED Effective Date: 08/01/2014

AT&T Communications of New York, Inc.

P.S.C. No. 22 -- Telephone Custom Network Services Effective Date: July 21, 2010 Addendum Type: Price List Addendum Number: 16 Leaf No. 186 Revision: 0 Superseding Revision:

### 44. AT&T OFFER NO. 9 SERVICE

#### Usage Rate Schedule:

# 1. Outward Calling - For Calls Originated on Switched Access

	Initial 30 Seconds		Each Additional 6 Seconds Or Fraction			
	Or Fraction					
	<u>Day</u>	Evening	<u>Night</u>	<u>Day</u>	Evening	<u>Night</u>
InterLATA	\$.011395	\$.011395	\$.011395	\$.002279	\$.002279	\$.002279
IntraLATA	\$ 011395	\$ 011395	\$ 011395	\$ 002279	\$ 002279	\$ 002279

## Outward Calling - For Calls Originated on Special Access

	In	Initial 30 Seconds		Each Additional 6 Seconds		
		Or Fraction		Or Fraction		
	<u>Day</u>	<b>Evening</b>	<u>Night</u>	<u>Day</u>	<b>Evening</b>	<u>Night</u>
InterLATA	\$.005455	\$.005455	\$.005455	\$.001091	\$.001091	\$.001091
IntraLATA	\$.005455	\$.005455	\$.005455	\$.001091	\$.001091	\$.001091

# 2. AT&T CIID/891 Calling Card Calls

Initial 30 Seconds			Each Additional 6 Seconds			
Or Fraction			Or Fraction			
<u>Day</u>	<b>Evening</b>	<u>Night</u>	<u>Day</u>	<b>Evening</b>	<u>Night</u>	
Swithced Acces	<u>s</u>					
\$.018955	\$.018955	\$.018955	\$.003791	\$.003791	\$.003791	
Special Access						
\$.013015	\$.013015	\$.013015	\$.002603	\$.002603	\$.002603	
Service Charge:		\$0.70				

## 3. Inbound Calling - For Calls Originated on Switched Access

		Per Hour of Use	<u> </u>
	<u>Day</u>	<b>Evening</b>	<u>Night</u>
InterLATA	\$2.2356	\$2.2356	\$2.2356
IntraLATA	\$2.2356	\$2.2356	\$2.2356

# Inbound Calling - For Calls Originated on Special Access

		Per Hour of Use	
	<u>Day</u>	<b>Evening</b>	<u>Night</u>
InterLATA	\$1.5228	\$1.5228	\$1.5228
IntraLATA	\$1.5228	\$1.5228	\$1.5228

AT&T Communications of New York, Inc. P.S.C. No. 22 -- Telephone Custom Network Services Effective Date: July 21, 2010 Addendum Type: Price List Addendum Number: 16 Leaf No. 187 Revision: 0 Superseding Revision:

45. RESERVED FOR FUTURE USE

AT&T Communications of New York, Inc. P.S.C. No. 22 -- Telephone Custom Network Services Effective Date: July 21, 2010 Addendum Type: Price List
Addendum Number: 16
Leaf No. 188
Revision: 0
Superseding Revision:

46. RESERVED FOR FUTURE USE

AT&T Communications of New York, Inc. P.S.C. No. 22 -- Telephone Custom Network Services Effective Date: July 21, 2010 Addendum Type: Price List
Addendum Number: 16
Leaf No. 189
Revision: 0
Superseding Revision:

47. RESERVED FOR FUTURE USE

AT&T Communications of New York, Inc. P.S.C. No. 22 -- Telephone Custom Network Services Effective Date: July 21, 2010 Addendum Type: Price List Addendum Number: 16 Leaf No. 190 Revision: 0 Superseding Revision:

48. RESERVED FOR FUTURE USE

AT&T Communications of New York, Inc. P.S.C. No. 22 -- Telephone Custom Network Services Effective Date: July 21, 2010 Addendum Type: Price List
Addendum Number: 16
Leaf No. 191
Revision: 0
Superseding Revision:

49. RESERVED FOR FUTURE USE

AT&T Communications of New York, Inc. P.S.C. No. 22 -- Telephone Custom Network Services Effective Date: July 21, 2010 Addendum Type: Price List Addendum Number: 16 Leaf No. 192 Revision: 0 Superseding Revision:

50. RESERVED FOR FUTURE USE

AT&T Communications of New York, Inc. P.S.C. No. 22 -- Telephone Custom Network Services Effective Date: December 14, 2012 Addendum Type: Price List Addendum Number: 16 Leaf No. 193 Revision: 1 Superseding Revision: 0

51. RESERVED FOR FUTURE USE

(T)

(D)

(D)